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Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

SUBGROUP RESULTS

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top
of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed
of Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter
(Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender
subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically
significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows
the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically

significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to
random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1%

+/- 3.5%

+/-4.0%

+/- 4.4%

+/-4.9%

+/-5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q1.

Total Answering

Right direction

Wrong track

2020

All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction,

or is it off on the wrong track?

Ed

H.S.
Or <

(all pairs)

Area
——————————————————— Gender

Willa- Rest —----------- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64
600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
261 122 72 68 122 136 631 64 77
44% 46% 43% 40% 41% 46% 53% 41% 37%
339 142 96 100 176 161 56 93 132GJ
56% 54% 57% 60% 59% 54% 47% 59% 63%
columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST

115
100%
(J)

571
49%

58
51%

524
100%
(K)

230
44%

295
56%

72
100%
(L)

31
43%

41
57%

Ind/

Dem Rep Other

251 152 167
100% 100% 100%

(M) (N) (0)
155N0 25 63N
62% 17% 38%
95 127MO 104M
38% 83% 62%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
144 86
41% 48%
210 92
59% 52%

218
100%
(R)

100s
46%

118

ucation
Some Coll
Coll Grad+
218 164
100% 100%
(S) (T)
77 84S
35% 51%
141RT 80
65% 49%

54%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q1. All things considered, do you think Oregon is headed in the right direction, or is it off on the wrong track?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Right direction 261 118 89 52 261F - 167 93G 130 127
44% 44% 44% 42% 100% 35% 82% 41% 46%

Wrong track 339 151 114 70 - 339E 312H 20 186 147
56% 56% 56% 58% 100% 65% 18% 59% 54%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q2. What is the most important issue you would like Oregon's elected leaders to do something about?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Law & order

enforcement:

rioters, destruction 112 52 36 23 59 52 7 28G 44G 33GH 101 11 37 46MO 27 850 21 31 55RT 25
of property 19% 20% 22% 14% 20% 17% 6% 17% 21% 29% 19% 15% 15% 30% 16% 24% 12% 14% 25% 15%
Environment: climate

change, fires, 82 40 23 19 36 46 16 20 26 20 74 8 48N 6 22N 48 22 21 30 30R
forest management 14% 15% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 13% 13% 17% 14% 11% 19% 4% 13% 14% 12% 10% 14% 18%
COVID-19 (Health):

spread, controlling

it, community 66 29 20 17 32 34 18H 11 24 13 59 7 38N 9 14 41 19 27 16 23S
compliance 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 15% 7% 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 6% % 11% 11% 12% 7% 14%
Houselessness/ 54 27 19 16 38E 17HJ 9 257 3 47 7 25 8 19 24 20 21 20 13
homeless % 10% 11% 5% % 13% 14% 6% 12% 3% % 10% 10% 5% 11% % 11% 10% 9% %
Economy:

unemployment, jobs, 54 25 15 14 28 24 4 15 24G 11 47 6 24 18 11 36 13 15 20 19
support /improve 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 3% 9% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 7% 7% 9% 12%
Racial injustice:

police brutality,

defund/reform

police, systemic, 53 42CD 5 6 23 29 173 18J 15 4 49 5 41NO 1 9N 28 17 20 18 15
BLM 9% 16% 3% 4% 8% 10% 14% 11% 7% 3% 9% 7% 16% 1% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Irresponsible

government: remove

from office,

spending, walking 38 18 10 10 25F 12 7 9 15 8 32 6 17 9 11 23 12 7 20R 10
out of sessions 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 5% 7% 7% % 9% % 6% % 6% % 3% 9% 6%
Affordable housing:

for low income,

fair, high rent 35 12 11 12 17 17 5 12 15 4 33 2 220 6 6 18 12 12 10 13
prices % % % % % % 4% % % 3% % 2% % 4% 3% % % % % %
COVID-19 (Policy):

Open up, back to

school/work,

freedom, less 33 11 8 14 14 19 4 11 11 6 28 4 3 14M 13M 24 5 12 12 9
control 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 9% 8% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Taxes: impact to

small biz, reform,

too high, need sales 28 15 5 9 20F 8 3 7 11 6 26 1 5 11M 12M 22 6 10 12 6
tax % 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% % 5% % 2% % % % % 3% 4% 6% 4%
Education: higher 25 11 5 8 16 9 1 7 10 7G 21 4 14N 1 8N 16 7 2 4 18
quality, funding for 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 5% 4% 1% 2% 11
Healthcare / mental 24 9 11 4 11 11 7 5 7 5 22 2 12 2 8 11 9 12 9 3
health % 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 3% % 4% % 3% % % % % 5% 5% 4% 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q2. What is the most important issue you would like Oregon's elected leaders to do something about?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Kate Brown: remove, 21 4 4 13BC 12 9 91IJ 4 5 2 19 2 1 12M 5M 12 9 10 8 3

negative 3% 2% 2% 8% % 3% 8% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% * % 3% % 5% % 4% 2

Safety: general,

need for, effective 16 5 6 5 5 11 4 6 3 4 14 2 3 6 6 10 4 8 6 3

policing 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2

Increase financial &

social supports: 15 7 5 3 7 7 4 5 3 2 13 2 8 1 5 5 8 8 3 4

food, services, $ 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2

Public health

guidelines for 12 5 3 4 8 5 3 1 3 5H 11 2 9 1 2 6 5 6 2 4

schools, businesses 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3

Transportation/

infrastructure:

highways, roads, 10 5 3 1 4 6 1 1 5 2 6 4K 4 4 2 7 3 5 3 2

congestion 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1

Drugs: usage, change 4 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 - 3 1 3 - 2 - 3P 4 - -

measure 11 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Inequality-economic:

disparity, wages not 4 2 2 1 3 31 - - 1 4 - 4 - 1 3 1 2 1

rising, poverty 1% 1% % * 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% * % % % 1%

Other 73 28 21 24 47F 26 8 23 27 16 65 8 24 25M 18 48 18 24 29 20
12% 11% 12% 14% 16% 9% 7% 14% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 17% 11% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12

Don't know 19 3 7 9B 6 14 9IJ 7 3 1 13 6K 4 6 oM 2 10P 13T 7T -
3% 1% 4% % 2% 5% 8% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 2% 4% % 1% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q2. What is the most important issue you would like Oregon's elected leaders to do something about?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Law & order

enforcement:

rioters, destruction 112 34 47B 29B 24 88E 96 14 47 651

of property 19% 13% 23% 24% 9% 26% 20% 13% 15% 24%

Environment: climate

change, fires, 82 30 34 17 62F 19 62 20 34 471

forest management 14% 11% 17% 14% 24% 6% 13% 17% 11% 17%

COVID-19 (Health):

spread, controlling

it, community 66 27 25 13 42F 23 49 16 29 35

compliance 11% 10% 12% 11% 16% % 10% 14% 9% 13%

Houselessness/ 54 25 19 10 19 35 48 6 39J 16

homeless % % 9% 8% 7% 10% 10% 6% 12% %

Economy:

unemployment, jobs, 54 22 17 15 21 33 51H 3 34 20

support /improve 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 11% 2% 11% 7%

Racial injustice:

police brutality,

defund/reform

police, systemic, 53 23 17 13 32F 22 43 10 31 20

BLM 9% 9% 9% 10% 12% 6% 9% 9% 10% 7%

Irresponsible

government: remove

from office,

spending, walking 38 18 6 12C 11 27 30 6 19 18

out of sessions 6% 7% 3% 10% % 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%

Affordable housing:

for low income,

fair, high rent 35 17 12 6 20 15 28 7 257 10

prices % % % 5% 8% % 6% 7% % 3%

COVID-19 (Policy):

Open up, back to

school/work,

freedom, less 33 10 17B 5 3 30E 29 4 17 16

control 5% 4% 8% 4% 1% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6%

Taxes: impact to

small biz, reform,

too high, need sales 28 12 8 8 7 21 24 4 15 13

tax % 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% % 3% % %

Education: higher 25 5 9 10B 14 11 20 5 14 10

quality, funding for 4% 2% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%

Healthcare / mental 24 11 10 3 15 9 16 8 12 10

health % 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% % %



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q2. What is the most important issue you would like Oregon's elected leaders to do something about?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
———————————————————————————————————————————— -- Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Kate Brown: remove, 21 9 7 5 3 18E 18 3 10 11

negative 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% % 4% 3% 3% %

Safety: general,

need for, effective 16 6 8 2 2 15E 15 1 12 4

policing 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%

Increase financial &

social supports: 15 8 4 3 9 7 12 4 6 8

food, services, $ 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Public health

guidelines for 12 [ 4 3 8 4 8 4 3 7

schools, businesses 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3%

Transportation/

infrastructure:

highways, roads, 10 6 1 2 7 3 6 3 5 4

congestion 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Drugs: usage, change 4 4 - - 3 2 3 1 2 2

measure 11 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Inequality-economic:

disparity, wages not 4 3 - 1 3 1 4 - 3 1

rising, poverty 1% % 1% % 1% %

Other 73 37 22 13 28 45 58 12 37 35
12% 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13%

Don't know 19 15CD 3 1 12 7 7 9G 12 6
3% % 2% 1% % 2% 1% % % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q3. How worried are you about Oregon's future?

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest --—-—-———=———- Age Ethnicity -----—-----=-—--—- Own/Rent  ————————————————_
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 479 219 128 132 244 230 82 127G 180G 90 416 59 194 134M 133 290 137 162 178 139R
80% 83% 76% 78% 82% 77% 69% 81% 86% 78% 79% 83% 78% 88% 80% 82% 77% 74% 82% 85%
Very worried 188 75 54 59 100 85 27 50 73G 38 161 24 52 78MO  53M 119 48 58 76 54
31% 28% 32% 35% 34% 28% 23% 31% 35% 33% 31% 34% 21% 51% 31% 34% 27% 27% 35% 33%
Somewhat worried 291 145CD 74 72 144 146 55 78 107 52 255 35 143N 57 81 171 89 104 102 85
49% 55% 44% 43% 48% 49% 46% 49% 51% 45% 49% 49% 57% 37% 48% 48% 50% 48% 47% 52%
Not too/Not at all 113 44 37 33 53 61 331 30 26 25I 102 11 56N 17 30 62 38 50 38 25
19% 16% 22% 20% 18% 21% 28% 19% 12% 22% 19% 16% 22% 11% 18% 18% 21% 23% 18% 15%
Not too worried 107 42 33 32 51 56 331 28 23 231 96 11 53N 16 29 59 34 49 33 25
18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 19% 28% 18% 11% 20% 18% 15% 21% 10% 17% 17% 19% 22% 15% 15%
Not at all worried 7 2 5 0 2 5 - 2 3 2 6 0 3 1 1 3 4 1 6T -
1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Don't know 7 1 2 3 1 6 4 1 3 - 7 1 - 1 3M 1 3 6T 1 -
1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q3. How worried are you about Oregon's future?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 479 210 168 97 167 312E 479H - 2743 200
80% 78% 83% 79% 64% 92% 100% 87% 73%

Very worried 188 84 63 39 25 164E 188H - 1140 73
31% 31% 31% 32% % 48% 39% 36% 27%

Somewhat worried 291 126 105 58 143F 148 291H - 160 127
49% 47% 52% 48% 55% 44% 61% 51% 47%
Not too/Not at all 113 53 34 25 93F 20 - 113G 37 741
19% 20% 17% 21% 36% 6% 100% 12% 27%
Not too worried 107 49 33 24 87F 19 - 107G 34 70T
18% 18% 16% 19% 33% 6% 94% 11% 25%

Not at all worried 7 4 1 2 6F 1 - 7G 3 4
1% 1% 1% 1% % * % 1% 2%

Don't know 7 [ 1 - 1 7 - - 5J -

1% 2% * * 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q4. In 10 words or less, what worries you about Oregon's future?

Base: Very/Somewhat worried

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————————-——-———----
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 71 31 23 17 34 35 10 22 30 9 61 9 35 11 23 35 29 21 29 20

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

COVID-19: health-

related, economic

impact/too many 39 16 16 19 12 19 5 35 4 22 6 10 20 14 13 14 12

regulations 55% 51% 70% 41% 56% 53% 23% 56% 63% 57% 57% 39% 62% 57% 46% 57% 49% 61% 48% 58%

Fires: destruction,

increasing threat, 25 10 6 9 10 14 4 7 13 2 21 4 13 3 9 13 9 6 11 8

forest mismanagement 36% 34% 28% 50% 30% 42% 38% 34% 42% 19% 34% 48% 38% 25% 40% 37% 33% 28% 37% 42%

Portland riots, 12 [ 3 2 7 4 2 6 3 1 11 1 3 3 4 5 7 6 5 1

handling of protests 17% 20% 14% 14% 22% 12% 22% 27% 9% 10% 17% 12% 10% 30% 16% 14% 24% 27% 16% 6%

Unemployment 7 2 2 3 4 3 - 2 5 1 7 - 5 1 2 5 2 3 3 2
10% 8% 11% 15% 13% 9% 8% 16% 10% 12% 14% 7% 8% 14% 9% 12% 9% 11%

Environment: climate

change, fire 6 5 1 1 1 5 1 1 4 1 6 - 4 - 2 5 2 2 5R

disasters 9% 17% 3% 3% 4% 15% 8% 3% 14% 7% 11% 13% 9% 14% 6% 5% 24%

Lack of law and

order: crime,

violence, safety, 5 2 3 1 3 3 2 2 1 - 5 - 1 1 3 1 4 2 2 2

drugs 8% 7% 12% 4% 8% 8% 23% 8% 5% 9% 4% 9% 13% 4% 14% 8% 6% 11%

Poor leadership:

deep division, one-

sided majority, 4 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 4 - 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1

social unrest 6% 9% 4% 4% 9% 4% 13% 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 3% 4% 11% 6% 8% 4%

Economic: taxes,

lack of drivers/

tourists, PERS

impact, need 4 2 1 1 - 3 - 1 1 1 4 - 3 - 1 3 1 - 2 2

business support 6% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 17% 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10%

Out of state 3 2 1 - 2 2 2 1 - 1T 3 1 2 - 1 2 2 - 3 1

influencers 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 16% 3% 14% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4%

Healthcare: mental 3 - 3 - 1 2 - 1 1 1 3 - 2 - 1 3 - - 3

health 4% 12% 3% 5% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5% 4% 8% 9%

Law Enforcement:

violence, racism, 3 3 - - 1 1 - 2 1 - 3 - 2 - 1 2 1 2 1

reform 4% 8% 2% 2% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%

Education: quality

of, lack of support 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 1

for 3% 4% 9% 7% 7% 9% 3% 7% 10% 2% 2% 7% 4%

Inequality: racial,

gender, income-

financial security, 2 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1

greed 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 9% 3% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,
(continued)

2

020

Q4. In 10 words or less, what worries you about Oregon's future?

Base: Very/Somewhat worried

Willa- Rest
Tri mette Of

Total County Valley State Male

Homelessness: extent 1 1 - -

of problem, ignored 2% 5%

Democratic

leadership: idiots,

socialists, Kate

Brown, too liberal, 1 1 - -

socialist 2% 4%

Republican

leadership: White

supremacists, 1 1 - -

fascism 1% 3%

Terrorism: white

supremacists,

increasing violence - - - -

Housing: increased

costs, lack of - - - -

Population growth:

overcrowding - - - -

Lack of empathy for

others - - - -

Other 2 1 1 -
2% 3% 3%

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

S

Fe-
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q4. In 10 words or less, what worries you about Oregon's future?

Base: Very/Somewhat worried

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
———————————————————————————————————————————— -- Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 71 37 24 9 35 36 71 - 40 28

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

COVID-19: health-

related, economic

impact/too many 39 20 5 17 22 39 - 13

regulations 55% 55% 53% 53% 49% 60% 55% 58% 47%

Fires: destruction,

increasing threat, 25 12 11 2 15 11 25 - 16 9

forest mismanagement 36% 34% 44% 26% 42% 30% 36% 41% 31%

Portland riots, 12 7 4 1 4 8 12 - 8 4

handling of protests 17% 18% 16% 14% 10% 23% 17% 19% 15%

Unemployment 7 4 3 1 2 5 7 - 4 2
10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 14% 10% 10% 6%

Environment: climate

change, fire 6 3 2 1 4 2 6 - 2 5

disasters 9% 9% 7% 15% 12% 6% 9% 5% 16%

Lack of law and

order: crime,

violence, safety, 5 3 2 - 5 1 5 - 5 -

drugs 8% 10% 8% 14% 2% 8% 14%

Poor leadership:

deep division, one-

sided majority, 4 4 - - 3 1 4 - 4 1

social unrest 6% 12% 9% 4% 6% 9% 3%

Economic: taxes,

lack of drivers/

tourists, PERS

impact, need 4 2 - 1 3 1 4 - 1 2

business support 6% 5% 15% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9%

Out of state 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 - 1 3

influencers 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4% 5% 2% 10%

Healthcare: mental 3 - 2 - 2 1 3 - 3

health 4% 7% 5% 2% 4% 7%

Law Enforcement:

violence, racism, 3 1 2 2 1 3 - 1 2

reform 4% 3% 17% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6%

Education: quality

of, lack of support 2 2 - - 1 1 2 - 2

for 3% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6%

Inequality: racial,

gender, income-

financial security, 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 2

greed 3% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

(continued)

Q4. In 10 words or less,

Base: Very/Somewhat worried

Homelessness: extent
of problem, ignored

Democratic
leadership: idiots,
socialists, Kate
Brown, too liberal,
socialist

Republican
leadership: White
supremacists,
fascism

Terrorism: white
supremacists,
increasing violence

Housing: increased
costs, lack of

Population growth:
overcrowding

Lack of empathy for
others

Other

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Ql:

Income Direction

2020

what worries you about Oregon's

$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir

1 - 1 1 -
2% 2% 9%

1 - 1 - -
2% 5%

1 1 - - 1
1% 3% 3
2 1 1 - 1
2% 2% 45 2

columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

Track
1
4
1
4
1
% 2
IJ

oe

oe

future?

Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future

Very/ Not Too/

N

o°

e

o°

NN I
o°

Q5: Worry About
Prsnl Financial
-- Situation ---
Very/ Not Too/

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

wr

N

N

Wk
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q5. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 316 139 84 92 138 176E 7913 98IJ 105J 33 266 48K 116 75 104MN 150 118P 141ST 110T 65

53% 53% 50% 55% 46% 59% 67% 62% 51% 29% 51% 67% 46% 49% 62% 42% 66% 65% 50% 40%
Very worried 117 46 30 41 52 63 3413 38J 357 9 93 23K 43 21 44MN 45 51P 52T 44T 20
19% 17% 18% 25% 18% 21% 29% 24% 17% 8% 18% 32% 17% 14% 26% 13% 28% 24% 20% 12%
Somewhat worried 199 93 54 51 86 113E 453 59J 703 24 173 25 73 55 59 105 67 88ST 65 45
33% 35% 32% 30% 29% 38% 38% 38% 34% 21% 33% 35% 29% 36% 36% 30% 38% 41% 30% 27%
Not too/Not at all 274 123 80 71 156F 114 36 57 99GH 82GH 249L 23 1290 770 60 201Q 58 68 107R 99RS
46% 47% 47% 42% 52% 38% 30% 36% 48% 71%T  48% 32% 52% 51% 36% 57% 33% 31% 49% 60%
Not too worried 194 84 56 54 99 91 28 48 69 49GH 175 17 920 550 40 1350 47 54 75R 65R
32% 32% 33% 32% 33% 31% 24% 30% 33% 42% 33% 24% 37% 36% 24% 38% 26% 25% 34% 40%
Not at all worried 80 38 24 17 57F 23 7 9 30GH 33GHI 74 6 38 22 20 66Q 11 13 32R 34R
13% 15% 14% 10% 19% 8% 6% 6% 14% 29% 14% 8% 15% 15% 12% 19% 6% 6% 15% 21%
Don't know 10 2 4 4 3 7 4 3 3 - 10 1 5 - 3 3 2 9ST 1 -
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q5. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Very/Somewhat 316 173CD 101D 38 130 186 274H 37 316J -
53% 64% 50% 31% 50% 55% 57% 32% 100%
Very worried 117 77CD 32D 8 45 72 101H 14 1173 -
19% 29% 16% 7% 17% 21% 21% 12% 37%
Somewhat worried 199 97D 70 29 85 114 173H 23 1990 -
33% 36% 34% 24% 32% 34% 36% 20% 63%
Not too/Not at all 274 88 100B 84BC 127 147 200 74G - 2741
46% 33% 49% 69% 49% 43% 42% 65% 100%
Not too worried 194 72 73B 47B 90 104 147 47G - 1941
32% 27% 36% 39% 35% 31% 31% 41% 71%
Not at all worried 80 16 27B 36BC 37 43 53 217G - 80T
13% 6% 13% 30% 14% 13% 11% 24% 29%
Don't know 10 8 2 1 5 6 5 3 - -
2% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q6. How closely are you following the news about the 2020 presidential election campaign?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe- - oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 475 224CD 128 123 251F 218 82 107 181GH 105GH 422 51 226N0O 120 122 3000 133 154 171 149RS
79% 85% 76% 73% 84% 73% 69% 68% 87% 91% 80% 2% 90% 79% 73% 85% 75% 71% 79% 91%
Very closely 281 136 75 70 157F 118 29 49 116GH 86GH 253 26 1420 72 63 1990 67 70 103R 108RS
47% 52% 44% 41% 53% 40% 24% 31% 56% 75%1 48% 37% 57% 47% 38% 56% 37% 32% 47% 66%
Somewhat closely 194 88 53 53 94 100 53IJ 58J 657 19 169 25 83 48 59 101 67 84T 69 41
32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 34% 44% 37% 31% 16% 32% 35% 33% 32% 35% 29% 37% 39% 32% 25%
Not too/Not at all 121 40 36 45B 45 76E 37IJ 46IJ 28 10 98 20K 23 31M 44M 49 45P 59T 46T 16
20% 15% 22% 27% 15% 26% 31% 29% 13% 9% 19% 28% % 20% 26% 14% 25% 27% 21% 9%
Not too closely 72 26 20 27 24 48E 1913 3213 17 4 56 15K 17 21M 26M 34 24 31 28 13
12% 10% 12% 16% % 16% 16% 20% 8% 3% 11% 20% 7% 14% 16% 9% 13% 14% 13% 8%
Not at all closely 49 14 16 18 21 28 18IJ 15 10 6 43 5 6 10 18M 16 21P 28T 18T 3
8% 5% 10% 11% % 10% 15% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 2% 7% 11% % 12% 13% 8% 2%
Don't know 4 - 4B - 2 2 - 41 - - 4 - 2 1 1 4 - 4 - -
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q6. How closely are you following the news about the 2020 presidential election campaign?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 475 198 163 110BC 213 262 399H 76 250 221
79% 74% 80% 90% 82% 77% 83% 67% 79% 81%

Very closely 281 104 103B 71B 131 149 239H 42 141 136
47% 38% 51% 58% 50% 44% 50% 37% 45% 50%

Somewhat closely 194 95 59 38 82 112 160 35 109 85
32% 35% 29% 31% 31% 33% 33% 30% 35% 31%

Not too/Not at all 121 69D 38 13 46 75 76 37G 63 53
20% 26% 19% 10% 18% 22% 16% 33% 20% 19%

Not too closely 72 34 28 9 25 47 53 18 37 34
12% 12% 14% 7% 10% 14% 11% 16% 12% 12%

Not at all closely 49 36CD 10 4 21 28 24 19G 26 19
8% 13% 5% 3% 8% % % 17% 8% 7%

Don't know 4 2 2 - 2 2 4 - 2 -

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q7. If Donald Trump is elected president, do you think the country would get through his presidency okay, or do you think he would do real damage

to the country?

Total Answering

Get through okay

Do real damage

Don't know

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—— oo m o oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

212 60 70B 82B 122F 90 33 72GI 65 43 182 27 13 126MO 64M 130 62 84T 94T 33
35% 23% 42% 49% 41% 30% 28% 45% 31% 37% 35% 38% 5% 83% 39% 37% 35% 39% 43% 20%
338 188CD 85 66 164 171 70H 68 132H 69H 303 34 231INO 13 81N 206 100 101 112 126RS
56% 71% 50% 39% 55% 58% 59% 43% 64% 59% 58% 48% 92% 9% 48% 58% 56% 46% 51% 77%

50 16 13 20B 13 36E 16I1J 181J 11 4 39 10 6 13M 22M 17 15 338T 12 5
8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 12% 13% 12% % 3% 7% 14% 3% 9% 13% % 9% 15% 5% 3%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q7. If Donald Trump is elected president, do you think the country would get through his presidency okay, or do you think he would do real damage
to the country?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Get through okay 212 89 83 38 43 169E 181H 30 115 96
35% 33% 41% 31% 16% 50% 38% 26% 36% 35%

Do real damage 338 147 108 81BC 203F 135 264 72 172 161l
56% 55% 53% 67% 78% 40% 55% 64% 55% 59%

Don't know 50 33CD 13 3 15 34 35 12 29 17
8% 12% 6% 3% 6% 10% % 10% 9% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q8. If Joe Biden is elected president, do you think the country would get through his presidency okay, or do you think he would do real damage
to the country?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)
Get through okay 329 180CD 82 68 166 159 63 76 123 68 298L 31 227NO 14 79N 200 102 95 109 126RS
55% 68% 49% 40% 56% 54% 53% 48% 59% 59% 57% 43% 91% 9% 47% 57% 57% 44% 50% 76%

Do real damage 197 59 63B 75B 102 94 32 61 64 40 169 27 11 118MO 58M 125 53 81T 82T 34
33% 22% 38% 45% 34% 32% 27% 39% 31% 35% 32% 38% 5% 78% 35% 35% 30% 37% 38% 21%

Don't know 73 25 23 25 29 44 2413 21 21 7 57 13K 12 20M 30M 28 24 42T 26T 4
12% 10% 14% 15% 10% 15% 20% 13% 10% 6% 11% 19% 5% 13% 18% 8% 13% 19% 12% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q8. If Joe Biden is elected president, do you think the country would get through his presidency okay, or do you think he would do real damage
to the country?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Get through okay 329 135 109 83BC 208F 122 251 78G 163 16l
55% 50% 54% 68% 79% 36% 52% 69% 52% 59%

Do real damage 197 85 76 34 33 165E 172H 23 112 84
33% 31% 37% 28% 13% 49% 36% 20% 36% 31%

Don't know 73 50CD 18 5 21 52E 56 13 40 29
12% 18% 9% 4% 8% 15% 12% 11% 13% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q9. Next year, do you think we can come together as Oregonians "urban and rural, Republican and Democrat, White and communities of color" and
make progress addressing our state's challenges?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Yes 196 73 58 65B 102 92 61IJ 66IJ 45 24 170 25 87 39 63N 97 73P 94ST 66 36
33% 28% 35% 39% 34% 31% 51% 42% 22% 21% 32% 36% 35% 26% 38% 27% 41% 43% 30% 22%
No 194 90 53 50 115F 78 26 44 74G 50GH 168 23 66 71MO 52 1350 45 48 71R 74RS
32% 34% 32% 30% 39% 26% 21% 28% 36% 43% 32% 33% 26% 47% 31% 38% 25% 22% 33% 45%

Don't know 210 101 56 53 80 127E 33 48 89GH 41 186 23 98N 42 52 122 60 75 80 55
35% 38% 34% 32% 27% 43% 28% 30% 43% 35% 36% 32% 39% 28% 31% 34% 33% 35% 37% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q9. Next year, do you think we can come together as Oregonians "urban and rural, Republican and Democrat, White and communities of color" and
make progress addressing our state's challenges?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Yes 196 105D 64 26 122F 74 135 61G 101 92
33% 39% 32% 21% 47% 22% 28% 54% 32% 34%

No 194 65 69B 59BC 52 142E 180H 12 101 93
32% 24% 34% 48% 20% 42% 38% 11% 32% 34%

Don't know 210 99 70 37 87 123 164 40 114 89
35% 37% 34% 30% 33% 36% 34% 36% 36% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q10. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:
You personally

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 284 130 76 79 124 157E 53 71 107 53 246 39 158N0O 39 78N 163 92 108 87 89S
47% 49% 45% 47% 41% 53% 45% 45% 51% 46% 47% 54% 63% 26% 47% 46% 52% 50% 40% 54%

Very worried 73 30 14 29C 26 47E 14 19 29 10 63 10 40N 10 21 41 24 30 20 23
12% 11% 8% 17% 9% 16% 11% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 16% 7% 12% 12% 14% 14% 9% 14%
Somewhat worried 212 100 62 50 98 111 40 52 78 42 183 29 118NO 30 57N 122 68 79 66 67S
35% 38% 37% 30% 33% 37% 33% 33% 37% 37% 35% 40% 47% 19% 34% 34% 38% 36% 30% 41%

Not too/Not at all 308 133 86 89 171F 135 63 83 101 61 272 32 91 110MO 88M 188 83 103 130RT 75
51% 50% 51% 53% 58% 45% 53% 52% 49% 53% 52% 44% 36% 73% 53% 53% 47% 47% 60% 46%

Not too worried 195 98 50 47 102 92 38 41 76H 40 173 20 74 58 52 124 51 59 76 60
33% 37% 30% 28% 34% 31% 32% 26% 36% 35% 33% 29% 29% 38% 31% 35% 29% 27% 35% 37%

Not at all worried 113 35 36B 43B 70F 43 25 411 25 22 100 11 17 52MO 36M 63 32 44T 54T 15
19% 13% 21% 25% 23% 15% 21% 26% 12% 19% 19% 16% 7% 34% 21% 18% 18% 20% 25% 9%

Don't know 8 1 7BD - 3 5 3 41 - 1 6 1 2 2 1 3 3 7T 1 -

1% * 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q10. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:
You personally

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

Very/Somewhat 284 136 94 52 151F 133 231 53 1690 111
47% 51% 46% 43% 58% 39% 48% 47% 53% 41%

Very worried 73 37 26 9 37 35 62 11 517 19
12% 14% 13% 8% 14% 10% 13% 10% 16% %

Somewhat worried 212 99 67 43 114F 98 169 42 118 93
35% 37% 33% 35% 44% 29% 35% 37% 37% 34%
Not too/Not at all 308 129 107 69 106 202E 242 60 144 1601
51% 48% 53% 56% 40% 60% 50% 53% 46% 59%

Not too worried 195 70 70 52B 80 115 155 37 96 98
33% 26% 34% 43% 31% 34% 32% 33% 31% 36%
Not at all worried 113 58 37 17 26 88E 87 23 48 631
19% 22% 18% 14% 10% 26% 18% 20% 15% 23%

Don't know 8 4 2 1 4 4 6 - 3 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Ql1l. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:
A member of your household

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 330 150 90 90 146 179E 67 84 123 57 289 41 180NO 53 86N 190 101 117 122 90
55% 57% 53% 54% 49% 60% 56% 53% 59% 49% 55% 57% 72% 35% 52% 54% 57% 54% 56% 55%

Very worried 135 50 38 47B 59 77 38J 36J 487 13 115 20 67N 19 44N 69 48 635T 42 30
23% 19% 23% 28% 20% 26% 32% 23% 23% 12% 22% 28% 27% 12% 26% 19% 27% 29% 19% 18%
Somewhat worried 194 100D 52 43 88 102 29 47 75G 43G 174 21 113NO 34 42 122 53 54 80R 60R
32% 38% 31% 25% 29% 34% 24% 30% 36% 38% 33% 29% 45% 23% 25% 34% 30% 25% 37% 37%

Not too/Not at all 257 111 69 76 147F 108 50 69 81 57 223 30 66 96MO 77M 157 73 93 94 70
43% 42% 41% 45% 50% 37% 42% 44% 39% 49% 43% 41% 26% 63% 46% 45% 41% 43% 43% 43%
Not too worried 159 75 42 41 83 75 30 35 59 35 138 19 51 51M 46 101 41 54 50 558
26% 29% 25% 24% 28% 25% 25% 22% 28% 30% 26% 26% 20% 33% 28% 29% 23% 25% 23% 33%

Not at all worried 98 36 217 35 64F 33 19 341 23 22 85 11 15 45M0 31M 56 32 39T 44T 15
16% 14% 16% 21% 22% 11% 16% 22% 11% 19% 16% 15% 6% 30% 19% 16% 18% 18% 20% 9%

Don't know 14 3 9BD 1 4 10 3 5 4 2 12 1 5 3 4 6 4 8 2 4
% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Qll. How worried are

you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:

A member of your household

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

330 148 114 65 173F 156 269 61 1900 137
55% 55% 56% 53% 66% 46% 56% 54% 60% 50%
135 70D 49D 16 70F 66 114 21 973 36
23% 26% 24% 13% 27% 19% 24% 18% 31% 13%
194 78 65 49B 104F 91 154 40 93 101
32% 29% 32% 40% 40% 27% 32% 35% 29% 37%
257 113 86 55 80 176E 201 50 121 1321
43% 42% 43% 45% 31% 52% 42% 44% 38% 48%
159 60 56 41B 60 98 122 33 79 78
26% 22% 27% 34% 23% 29% 25% 29% 25% 28%
98 53D 31 13 20 78E 79 17 42 551
16% 20% 15% 11% 8% 23% 16% 15% 13% 20%
14 8 3 2 8 6 10 2 5 5
% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Ql2. How worried are you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but who would rely on your support for medical care

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 257 119 68 69 118 136 52 67 1010 36 225 32 125N 52 73 152 77 91 88 78
43% 45% 41% 41% 40% 46% 44% 42% 49% 32% 43% 45% 50% 34% 44% 43% 44% 42% 41% 47%

Very worried 95 44 21 30 34 61E 233 29J 38J 6 84 12 46N 15 31N 45 35P 458 27 23
16% 17% 12% 18% 12% 20% 19% 18% 18% 5% 16% 16% 18% 10% 18% 13% 20% 21% 12% 14%
Somewhat worried 162 75 47 39 84 76 30 38 64 30 141 20 79 36 42 107 42 46 61 54R
27% 29% 28% 23% 28% 25% 25% 24% 31% 26% 27% 29% 32% 24% 25% 30% 24% 21% 28% 33%

Not too/Not at all 294 125 78 91 158 134 58 73 91 71HI 255 35 103 95MO 77 174 85 104 119T 71
49% 47% 46% 54% 53% 45% 49% 46% 44% 62% 49% 48% 41% 62% 46% 49% 47% 48% 55% 43%

Not too worried 155 69 41 44 82 72 35H 29 53 37H 129 23 60 47 35 94 46 53 55 46
26% 26% 25% 26% 28% 24% 29% 19% 25% 32% 25% 31% 24% 31% 21% 27% 26% 25% 25% 28%

Not at all worried 139 56 36 47 75 62 23 441 38 34T 126 12 43 47M 42 80 39 51 63T 25
23% 21% 22% 28% 25% 21% 20% 28% 18% 29% 24% 17% 17% 31% 25% 23% 22% 23% 29% 15%

Don't know 49 20 22D 8 22 26 8 18 16 7 44 5 23 6 17 27 16 23S 10 16
8% 7% 13% 5% % % 7% 11% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 4% 10% 8% 9% 10% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

012.

2020

How worried are you that the following people will become infected by COVID-19:
Anyone else who does not live in your household but

Total Answering

Very/Somewhat

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Not too/Not at all

Not too worried

Not at all worried

Don't know

Income

Total <$25K $100K Or >

600 269 203 122

100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)

257 111 91 54

43% 41% 45% 44%

95 50 28 16
16% 19% 14% 13%

162 61 63 38
27% 23% 31% 31%
294 130 98 62
49% 48% 48% 50%
155 58 59 34
26% 22% 29% 28%
139 72 39 28
23% 27% 19% 23%
49 29 14 6
8% 11% 7% 5%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF,

Ql:

Direction
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

261
100%
(E)

117
45%

o

¢

s
o

o\

~J
o

=
N [l @] N oy == N
o u 0o ~J oo ~J
o° o°

oe

oe

oe

GH, IJ

339
100%
(F)

140
41%

48
14%

91
27%

175
52%

85
25%
26%
25

o

o\

who would rely on your support for

Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
220H 37 1557 100
46% 33% 49% 37%
88H 7 68J 27
18% 7% 22% 10%
132 30 87 73
28% 26% 28% 27%
219 69G 135 1531
46% 61% 43% 56%
112 41G 77 77
23% 36% 24% 28%
107 29 59 761
22% 25% 19% 28%
41 7 25 20
9% 6% 8% 7%

medical care

30



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

013. When do you think the FDA will approve a vaccine for COVID-197?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————----
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Before the November 20 4 11B 5 13 7 4 3 11 2 18 2 3 7 oM 10 7 7 9 4
election 3% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Between election day
and the end of the 89 32 19 38BC 47 43 23 22 30 15 76 13 24 38MO 25 54 26 33 36 21
year 15% 12% 12% 23% 16% 14% 19% 14% 14% 13% 15% 18% 10% 25% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Sometime next year 322 172CD 81 69 161 158 59 73 110 80GH 292L 27 174N0 53 83N 199 94 102 102 119RS
54% 65% 48% 41% 54% 53% 50% 46% 53% 70%I 56% 38% 70% 35% 49% 56% 53% 47% 47% 72%
Sometime after next 55 18 18 19 29 25 9 213 223 2 46 8 24 16 12 37 15 25 21 9
year 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 9% 8% 14% 11% 2% 9% 12% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% 10% 5%
Don't know 113 39 39B 36 48 64 24 39J 35 16 92 21K 25 38M 38M 55 35 51T 50T 12
19% 15% 23% 21% 16% 21% 20% 25% 17% 14% 18% 30% 10% 25% 23% 15% 20% 23% 23% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

013. When do you think the FDA will approve a vaccine for COVID-197?

Total Answering

Before the November
election

Between election day
and the end of the
year

Sometime next year
Sometime after next

year

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Income

50K-

$
Total <$25K $100K

113
19%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

203
100%
(C)

w
o°

21
11%

124B
61%

17
8%

33
16%

122
100%
(D)

N
oo

28C
23%

70
57%
7%

12
10%

Ql:
Direction

Dir
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339
100%
(F)

14
4%

65E
19%

142

42%

33
10%

85E
25%

Worry About
Oregon's Future
$100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Or >

Worry About
Prsnl Financial
Situation ---
Very/ Not Too/

Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Ql4. Which of the following statements is closest to how you feel about taxes and public services in Oregon?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Oregon spends too
much on public

services and taxes 184 72 54 58 110F 73 29 45 72 37 156 26 30 87MO 62M 1320Q 38 68 80T 37

should be reduced. 31% 27% 32% 35% 37% 25% 25% 29% 35% 32% 30% 36% 12% 57% 37% 37% 21% 31% 37% 22%

Oregon spends about

the right amount on

public services and

taxes should remain 190 83 58 49 94 94 39 49 66 36 168 22 99NO 34 49 111 57 66 72 52

the same. 32% 31% 34% 29% 32% 32% 33% 31% 32% 32% 32% 31% 40% 22% 30% 31% 32% 30% 33% 31%

Oregon doesn't spend

enough on public

services and taxes 136 83CD 23 30 69 65 22 28 54 32 124 10 97NO 10 26N 78 43 30 40 66RS

should be increased. 23% 32% 14% 18% 23% 22% 18% 18% 26% 28% 24% 15% 39% 6% 16% 22% 24% 14% 18% 40%

Don't know 90 26 33B 31B 25 65E 29IJ 3510 17 9 77 13 24 22 29M 33 40P 54ST 26T 10
15% 10% 20% 18% 8% 22% 24% 22% 8% 8% 15% 19% 10% 14% 18% 9% 22% 25% 12% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

Ql4. Which of the following statements is closest to how

Ql:

Income Direction
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
50K- $100K Right Wrong

Track

$
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir

Total Answering 600
100
(C) (D) (E)

Oregon spends too

much on public

services and taxes 184 77 6
should be reduced. 31% 29% 3

Oregon spends about
the right amount on
public services and
taxes should remain 190

79 01
the same. 32% 29% 32% 37% 39

Oregon doesn't spend
enough on public

services and taxes 136 59 42 33 98
should be increased. 23% 22% 21% 27% 38
Don't know 90 53D 28 9 38

15% 20% 14% 7% 15

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

269 203 122 261
% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B)

IJ

you feel about taxes and public services in Oregon?

Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
172H 12 106 77
36% 11% 33% 28%
134 54G 86 1021
28% 48% 27% 37%
106 30 69 67
22% 26% 22% 25%
67 17 56J 28
14% 15% 18% 10%

34



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q15. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 78 29 25 24 47 30 18 16 22 22HI 65 11 9 44MO  21M 57Q 14 23 35 20
13% 11% 15% 14% 16% 10% 15% 10% 10% 19% 12% 15% 4% 29% 13% 16% 8% 10% 16% 12%

Too much strongly 34 10 9 15B 22 12 8 11 9 6 28 6 3 19M 11M 26 6 10 15 9
6% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 1% 13% 7% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5%

Too much somewhat 44 19 16 9 26 19 10 5 13 17HI 37 5 6 25MO 10 31 9 13 20 12
% 7% 10% 5% % 6% 8% 3% 6% 14% 7% 7% 2% 16% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% %

Right amount 81 28 24 29 50F 31 19 21 23 17 74 7 19 35MO 21 45 27 36T 30 15
13% 11% 14% 17% 17% 11% 16% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10% 7% 23% 12% 13% 15% 17% 14% %
Too little 367 184CD 89 93 181 180 60 100G 141G 66 323 42 205NO 53 102N 219 112 118 129 120R
61% 70% 53% 56% 61% 61% 50% 63% 68% 58% 62% 59% 82% 35% 61% 62% 63% 54% 59% 73%

Too little 147 63 35 49 74 73 23 39 56 29 125 21 64 35 47 91 39 58 49 39
somewhat 24% 24% 21% 29% 25% 25% 19% 25% 27% 25% 24% 29% 25% 23% 28% 26% 22% 27% 23% 24%
Too little 220 122CD 54 44 107 108 36 61 85 38 198 21 141NO 18 55N 128 73 60 80 81RS
strongly 37% 46% 32% 26% 36% 36% 31% 39% 41% 33% 38% 30% 56% 12% 33% 36% 41% 27% 37% 49%

Don't know 74 22 30B 22 20 55E 223 20 22 10 63 12 18 20 23M 32 25 41ST 24 9
12% % 18% 13% 7% 18% 19% 13% 11% 8% 12% 16% % 13% 14% 9% 14% 19% 11% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q15. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Large businesses

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

Too much 78 23 32B 21B 11 67E 67 11 39 38
13% 9% 16% 17% 4% 20% 14% 9% 12% 14%

Too much strongly 34 11 11 11 7 27E 29 4 19 14
% 4% 6% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% 6% %

Too much somewhat 44 12 20B 10 5 40E 38 6 21 24
% 4% 10% 8% 2% 12% 8% 6% 7% %

Right amount 81 40 25 15 30 51 59 20 45 36
13% 15% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13%

Too little 367 166 121 77 196F 171 300 67 195 169
61% 62% 59% 63% 75% 50% 63% 59% 62% 62%

Too little 147 67 56D 21 64 83 125 22 75 72
somewhat 24% 25% 28% 17% 25% 24% 26% 20% 24% 26%
Too little 220 98 65 56C 132F 88 176 44 120 97
strongly 37% 37% 32% 46% 51% 26% 37% 39% 38% 36%
Don't know 74 40D 26 9 24 50 53 16 36 31
12% 15% 13% 7% % 15% 11% 14% 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Ql6. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Small businesses

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo m o oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 271 108 85 84 148 127 42 82G 96 56 238 37 88 96MO 86M 166 78 102 111T 64
46% 41% 50% 50% 50% 43% 36% 52% 46% 49% 45% 52% 35% 63% 51% 47% 44% 47% 51% 39%

Too much strongly 87 36 20 31 45 40 20 21 34 12 71 14 18 36M 30M 53 22 34 34 18
14% 14% 12% 18% 15% 14% 17% 13% 16% 10% 14% 20% 7% 24% 18% 15% 13% 16% 16% 11%

Too much somewhat 190 72 65B 53 104 86 22 61G 63G 44G 166 23 69 60M 56 114 55 68 77 45
32% 27% 39% 32% 35% 29% 18% 39% 30% 39% 32% 32% 28% 39% 34% 32% 31% 31% 35% 28%

Right amount 182 83 49 50 97 83 36 46 62 37 165 16 95N 34 47 109 60 56 70 56
30% 31% 29% 30% 33% 28% 30% 29% 30% 32% 31% 22% 38% 23% 28% 31% 34% 26% 32% 34%
Too little 59 36D 13 10 32 27 171 14 15 12 54 5 35N 7 13 36 18 22 15 228
10% 14% 8% 6% 11% 9% 15% 9% 7% 11% 10% 8% 14% 5% 8% 10% 10% 10% 7% 13%
Too little 40 28CD 6 6 20 20 10 7 12 11 35 5 28N 1 9N 28 10 10 10 19R
somewhat 7% 11% 3% 4% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 11% 1% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 12%

Too little 19 8 7 4 12 7 713 8 3 1 19 1 7 7 3 8 8 12 4 3
strongly 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% % 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% % 2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2%

Don't know 82 37 21 24 20 60E 23HJ 15 34 10 68 13 33 14 22 42 23 37 22 23
14% 14% 13% 14% 7% 20% 19% 10% 16% 9% 13% 18% 13% % 13% 12% 13% 17% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Ql6. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:
Small businesses

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Too much 277 121 102 51 72 204E 244H 31 155 121
46% 45% 50% 41% 28% 60% 51% 27% 49% 44%

Too much strongly 87 39 30 18 17 70E 78H 8 51 35
14% 14% 15% 15% 6% 21% 16% 7% 16% 13%

Too much somewhat 190 82 73 32 56 134E 166H 23 104 86
32% 30% 36% 26% 21% 40% 35% 20% 33% 31%

Right amount 182 83 54 42 113F 69 136 45G 90 89
30% 31% 27% 34% 43% 20% 28% 40% 28% 33%

Too little 59 22 25 12 36F 23 41 18G 33 25
10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 7% % 16% 11% 9%

Too little 40 10 20B 11B 26F 13 25 14G 20 20
somewhat 7% 4% 10% 9% 10% 4% 5% 13% 6% 7%

Too little 19 12 6 2 10 9 16 3 13 5
strongly 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% % 3% 4% 2%

Don't know 82 44 21 17 39 43 58 20 38 39
14% 16% 10% 14% 15% 13% 12% 17% 12% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q17. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:

Individuals
Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest —---------- Age Ethnicity ---------------—- Own/Rent  ————--————-——————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 le64
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Too much 288 119 85 84 142 141 46 81 107G 53 247 39 96 94M 89M 181 83 110T 118T 60
48% 45% 50% 50% 48% 48% 39% 51% 51% 46% 47% 55% 38% 62% 54% 51% 47% 51% 54% 37%

Too much strongly 113 51 29 33 57 55 15 33 47G 19 93 20K 36 38M 36 73 30 42 48 24
19% 19% 17% 20% 19% 19% 12% 21% 22% 17% 18% 27% 14% 25% 22% 21% 17% 19% 22% 14%

Too much somewhat 175 68 56 51 86 86 32 48 60 34 154 20 60 57M 53 108 53 68 70T 36
29% 26% 33% 30% 29% 29% 27% 31% 29% 30% 29% 27% 24% 37% 32% 31% 30% 31% 32% 22%

Right amount 186 81 52 53 94 90 37 47 56 46I 166 19 95NO 39 46 110 55 55 66 65R
31% 31% 31% 32% 32% 30% 31% 30% 27% 40% 32% 27% 38% 26% 28% 31% 31% 25% 30% 39%
Too little 77 46CD 16 15 43 34 17 16 31 12 67 8 48NO 6 17 47 23 20 22 34RS
13% 17% 9% 9% 14% 11% 14% 10% 15% 11% 13% 12% 19% 4% 10% 13% 13% 9% 10% 21%
Too little 59 38CD 10 10 33 26 15H 7 25H 11 51 8 39NO 2 13N 38 16 13 20 27RS
somewhat 10% 15% 6% 6% 11% 9% 13% 5% 12% 10% 10% 11% 15% 2% 8% 11% 9% 6% 9% 16%
Too little 18 7 5 5 10 8 2 9J 6 1 17 1 9 4 3 9 7 8 3 7S
strongly 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% % 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5%

Don't know 50 19 16 15 18 32 1913 13 14 4 44 5 12 12 15 15 17P 32ST 12 6
8% % 10% 9% 6% 11% 16% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% % 8% 9% % 9% 15% 6% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST

39



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q17. For each of the following, indicate if you think that group is paying too much, too little, or about the right amount of Oregon state taxes:

Individuals

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About

Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

Too much 288 125 111D 49 84 204E 261H 27 1713 116
48% 46% 54% 40% 32% 60% 54% 24% 54% 42%

Too much strongly 113 51 40 23 26 87E 104H 9 70 43
19% 19% 19% 19% 10% 26% 22% 8% 22% 16%

Too much somewhat 175 74 71D 27 58 117E 157H 18 101 73
29% 28% 35% 22% 22% 34% 33% 16% 32% 27%
Right amount 186 83 58 42 107F 79 126 58G 84 1011
31% 31% 28% 35% 41% 23% 26% 51% 27% 37%

Too little 77 29 21 27BC 50F 27 61 15 39 36
13% 11% 10% 22% 19% 8% 13% 14% 12% 13%

Too little 59 21 16 22BC  38F 21 46 13 28 31
somewhat 10% 8% 8% 18% 15% 6% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Too little 18 8 5 4 12 6 15 3 11 6
strongly 3% 3% 3% 4% % 2% % 2% % 2%
Don't know 50 32D 14 4 21 29 31 13 22 21
8% 12% 7% 3% % 9% % 11% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q18. Importance of the following public service: Emergency disaster & preparedness

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=————-——-———-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 438 193 125 120 210 223 82 119 150 86 384 52 202NO 104 112 255 133 155 167 116
73% 73% 74% 71% 71% 75% 69% 76% 72% 75% 73% 73% 81% 68% 67% 72% 74% 71% 7% 71%

Very important $$ 187 76 56 54 81 102 42 55 62 28 160 27 88 44 50 93 69P 76 64 47
31% 29% 34% 32% 27% 34% 35% 35% 30% 24% 30% 37% 35% 29% 30% 26% 39% 35% 29% 29%

Somewhat important 251 117 69 65 129 121 40 64 88 58G 224 26 115 60 62 1610Q 63 79 103R 69
$ 42% 44% 41% 39% 43% 41% 34% 41% 43% 51% 43% 36% 46% 39% 37% 46% 36% 36% 47% 42%

Neutral 125 57 33 34 67 58 27 30 47 21 108 15 41 36 39 78 33 48 37 40
21% 22% 20% 20% 22% 20% 22% 19% 23% 18% 21% 21% 16% 24% 24% 22% 18% 22% 17% 24%

Too unimportant 28 11 6 12 17 11 7 7 9 6 25 3 5 8 15M 20 8 10 11 8
% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%

Somewhat 16 8 4 3 8 8 2 4 7 3 14 2 4 2 10MN 10 5 7 4 5
unimportant -$ 3% 3% 3% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 3% % 3%

Very unimportant 12 3 2 8B 9 3 4 2 3 3 12 1 1 6M 5M 10 3 3 7 3

- 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Don't know 9 3 3 3 4 5 4 1 2 2 8 1 2 4 1 2 5P 5 3 1
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 3% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q18. Importance of the following public service: Emergency disaster & preparedness

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 438 195 150 89 209F 229 346 88 229 202
73% 73% 74% 73% 80% 68% 2% 77% 73% 74%

Very important $$ 187 102CD 58 25 98F 89 149 35 100 82
31% 38% 29% 20% 38% 26% 31% 31% 32% 30%

Somewhat important 251 93 91B 64B 111 140 197 53 129 120
$ 42% 34% 45% 53% 43% 41% 41% 46% 41% 44%
Neutral 125 55 43 26 40 85E 102 21 65 59
21% 20% 21% 21% 15% 25% 21% 18% 21% 21%

Too unimportant 28 11 9 7 9 19 25 3 17 10
% % 5% 6% 4% 6% % 2% 5% 4%

Somewhat 16 7 5 4 6 10 14 2 10 5
unimportant -$ % 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 2%

Very unimportant 12 4 5 4 3 9 12 1 7 5
=SS 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Don't know 9 8 1 - 3 6 6 2 4 4
1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

019. Importance of the following public service: Public safety like police

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 334 124 98B 113B 169 164 48 86G 121G 79GH 295 37 106 121MO 93M 212 95 127T 134T 73
56% 47% 58% 67% 57% 55% 40% 55% 58% 69% 56% 52% 42% 79% 56% 60% 54% 58% 61% 44%

Very important $$ 199 72 57 70B 98 99 26 51 79G 436 171 26 49 95MO  49M 123 56 78T 86T 35
33% 27% 34% 42% 33% 33% 22% 32% 38% 37% 33% 36% 20% 62% 29% 35% 31% 36% 40% 21%

Somewhat important 135 52 40 42 70 64 22 35 42 37GI 123 11 57 26 44 89 39 49 48 38
$ 22% 20% 24% 25% 24% 22% 18% 22% 20% 32% 24% 16% 23% 17% 26% 25% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Neutral 136 72D 36 28 66 69 27 32 52 25 116 19 63N 18 44N 76 37 49 40 478
23% 27% 22% 16% 22% 23% 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 26% 25% 12% 27% 22% 21% 23% 18% 29%
Too unimportant 120 65D 30 25 60 57 40IJ 36J 350 9 105 15 77NO 12 27N 63 40 36 41 44R
20% 25% 18% 15% 20% 19% 34% 23% 17% 8% 20% 20% 31% % 16% 18% 23% 16% 19% 26%
Somewhat 66 37 14 15 30 35 22HJ 14 253 5 54 11 47NO 6 10 38 22 17 22 27R
unimportant -$ 11% 14% 9% 9% 10% 12% 19% 9% 12% 5% 10% 15% 19% 4% 6% 11% 12% 8% 10% 16%

Very unimportant 54 28 16 11 31 23 18IJ 231J 10 4 51 4 30N 5 17N 25 18 19 19 17
=SS 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8% 15% 14% 5% 3% 10% 5% 12% 3% 10% 7% 10% 9% 9% 10%

Don't know 10 4 3 2 3 7 41 3 1 1 9 1 4 1 2 3 5 6 3 1

2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 2% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 3% 3% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

019. Importance of the following public service: Public safety like police

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 334 141 119 71 123 211E 263 68 164 163
56% 52% 59% 58% 47% 62% 55% 60% 52% 60%

Very important $$ 199 84 75 38 50 149E 165 32 99 97
33% 31% 37% 31% 19% 44% 35% 28% 31% 35%

Somewhat important 135 57 44 34 73F 62 98 36G 65 66
$ 22% 21% 22% 27% 28% 18% 20% 32% 21% 24%
Neutral 136 68 42 22 64 72 113 19 82 54
23% 25% 21% 18% 25% 21% 24% 17% 26% 20%

Too unimportant 120 54 38 28 71F 49 96 24 65 54
20% 20% 19% 23% 27% 15% 20% 21% 21% 20%

Somewhat 66 28 18 20 44F 22 49 17 33 33
unimportant -$ 11% 10% 9% 16% 17% % 10% 15% 10% 12%
Very unimportant 54 26 20 8 27 27 47 7 32 21
=SS 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Don't know 10 [ 3 1 3 7 7 2 5 3
2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q20. Importance of the following public service: K-12 education

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 421 185 115 121 202 215 91 112 136 82 369 50 206NO 87 110 233 143p 150 150 121
70% 70% 69% 72% 68% 72% 76% 71% 66% 71% 70% 70% 82% 57% 66% 66% 81% 69% 69% 73%

Very important $$ 280 126 79 75 134 143 61 75 84 60 241 37 141NO 57 73 156 91 96 99 86
47% 48% 47% 45% 45% 48% 51% 47% 40% 52% 46% 52% 56% 37% 44% 44% 51% 44% 45% 52%
Somewhat important 141 59 36 46 68 72 29 37 52 22 127 13 66 31 37 77 53 55 51 35
$ 23% 22% 21% 27% 23% 24% 25% 24% 25% 19% 24% 19% 26% 20% 22% 22% 30% 25% 23% 21%
Neutral 113 55 28 30 58 54 18 28 47 19 100 12 30 35M 37M 74 26 45 38 30
19% 21% 17% 18% 20% 18% 16% 18% 23% 17% 19% 17% 12% 23% 22% 21% 14% 21% 17% 18%
Too unimportant 54 22 19 13 34 20 6 15 20 13 46 7 12 26M 16 46Q 4 15 25 14
% 8% 11% 8% 11% 7% 5% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 5% 17% 10% 13% 2% 7% 12% 8%
Somewhat 33 14 13 6 22 12 2 9 12 10G 31 3 11 12 10 290 2 8 18 8
unimportant -$ 6% 5% 8% 4% % 4% 2% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 8% 1% 4% 8% 5%
Very unimportant 21 9 6 6 13 8 4 6 8 2 16 4 1 14M 6M 170 2 7 7 6
=383 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% * 9% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4%
Don't know 12 2 6 4 4 8 4 3 4 1 10 2 2 4 4 1 5P 7T 4 -
% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% * 3% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q20. Importance of the following public service: K-12 education

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 421 188 148 81 220F 201 326 91G 226 189
70% 70% 73% 66% 84% 59% 68% 80% 72% 69%

Very important $$ 280 125 98 55 159F 121 218 61 147 127
47% 47% 48% 45% 61% 36% 45% 54% 47% 46%

Somewhat important 141 63 50 26 61 80 108 30 79 62
$ 23% 23% 25% 21% 23% 24% 23% 27% 25% 23%
Neutral 113 50 38 24 32 81E 96 14 55 56
19% 18% 19% 20% 12% 24% 20% 13% 18% 20%

Too unimportant 54 21 15 17 4 51E 49 6 28 25
% 8% 8% 14% 1% 15% 10% 5% 9% 9%

Somewhat 33 9 13 11B 1 33E 30 4 17 16
unimportant -$ % 3% 6% % * 10% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Very unimportant 21 13C 3 5 3 18E 19 2 11 10
=SS 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Don't know 12 10D 2 - 6 6 9 2 6 4
% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q21. Importance of the following public service: Vocational & technical training/retraining

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total important 360 157 95 107 193F 165 56 100G 120 83GI 316 40 158 84 104 220 109 112 131 116RS
60% 60% 57% 64% 65% 56% 47% 63% 58% 72% 60% 57% 63% 55% 63% 62% 61% 52% 60% 71%
Very important $$ 137 60 37 40 79 57 19 38 44 36G 119 17 53 39 39 80 41 44 56 37
23% 23% 22% 24% 26% 19% 16% 24% 21% 31% 23% 24% 21% 26% 24% 23% 23% 20% 26% 22%
Somewhat important 223 98 58 68 114 108 37 62 76 48 197 23 105N 45 65 140 68 69 75 79RS
$ 37% 37% 34% 40% 38% 36% 31% 39% 37% 41% 38% 32% 42% 30% 39% 39% 38% 32% 34% 48%
Neutral 168 76 49 43 74 90 50HIJ 39 600 19 145 21 72 40 43 96 44 79ST 58 31
28% 29% 29% 26% 25% 30% 42% 25% 29% 17% 28% 30% 29% 26% 26% 27% 25% 36% 26% 19%
Too unimportant 57 23 18 15 26 30 6 15 24 11 48 9 16 23M 16 33 18 17 24 16
% 9% 11% 9% % 10% 5% 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% % 15% 9% 9% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat 35 16 12 8 15 20 3 8 14 10G 31 4 11 12 10 20 10 9 17 9
unimportant -$ 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6%
Very unimportant 22 8 7 8 12 10 3 7 10 1 18 4 4 11M 5 13 7 8 7 7
=383 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Don't know 16 7 6 2 4 11 7 3 5 1 15 1 5 5 4 4 7P 10 5 1
% 3% 4% 1% % 4% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q21. Importance of the following public service: Vocational & technical training/retraining

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 360 154 124 77 168 191 290 68 185 168
60% 57% 61% 63% 64% 56% 60% 60% 59% 61%

Very important $$ 137 61 50 24 63 73 115 21 74 57
23% 23% 24% 20% 24% 22% 24% 19% 23% 21%

Somewhat important 223 92 74 53 105 118 175 47 111 112
$ 37% 34% 36% 43% 40% 35% 37% 41% 35% 41%
Neutral 168 80 59 29 71 97 132 34 95 72
28% 30% 29% 24% 27% 29% 27% 30% 30% 26%

Too unimportant 57 26 16 15 19 38 48 9 27 28
% 10% 8% 12% % 11% 10% 8% % 10%

Somewhat 35 18 9 8 13 22 26 9 16 19
unimportant -$ % 7% 5% 7% 5% % % 8% % 7%
Very unimportant 22 8 7 7 6 16 22H - 11 9
-$$ 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Don't know 16 10 5 1 3 13 10 2 8 5
% 4% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

022. Importance of the following public service: Fire protection

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————n Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  —-——--—-—--——-—-——-
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 462 194 136 132 215 243E 86 124 159 92 406 54 198 116 130 273 139 166 177 120
77% 74% 81% 79% 72% 82% 73% 79% 77% 80% 78% 75% 79% 76% 78% 77% 78% 76% 81% 73%

Very important $$ 261 97 84B 79B 117 142E 54 72 79 56 229 31 110 69 71 144 83 104T 101T 56
43% 37% 50% 47% 39% 48% 46% 46% 38% 48% 44% 44% 44% 46% 43% 41% 46% 48% 46% 34%
Somewhat important 201 97 51 53 99 101 32 52 80 37 178 22 88 46 59 129 56 62 76 64R
$ 34% 37% 30% 32% 33% 34% 27% 33% 38% 32% 34% 31% 35% 30% 35% 36% 32% 28% 35% 39%
Neutral 110 58 26 26 63 46 25 26 41 19 95 14 45 24 32 68 31 43 29 39S
18% 22% 16% 15% 21% 16% 21% 16% 20% 16% 18% 20% 18% 15% 19% 19% 18% 20% 13% 24%

Too unimportant 17 8 1 8C 14F 3 4 5 5 3 14 3 4 9M 4 12 3 5 8 4
% 3% 1% % % 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% % 2% 3% 3% 2%

Somewhat 11 6 - 5C 9F 2 4 5 3 - 9 3 3 5 3 6 3 5 5 1
unimportant -$ % 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%

Very unimportant 6 2 1 3 5 1 - - 3 3H 6 - 1 3 1 6 - - 3 3
=SS 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Don't know 11 4 5 2 6 5 4 3 2 1 9 1 4 4 1 1 4 4 5 1
2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

022. Importance of the following public service: Fire protection

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 462 206 161 92 212F 250 366 91 246 208
77% 76% 79% 75% 81% 74% 76% 80% 78% 76%

Very important $$ 261 122D 98D 40 126F 135 209 51 133 121
43% 45% 48% 33% 48% 40% 44% 45% 42% 44%

Somewhat important 201 84 63 52BC 86 115 157 40 113 87
$ 34% 31% 31% 42% 33% 34% 33% 35% 36% 32%
Neutral 110 48 38 23 41 6 92 17 57 52
18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 20% 19% 15% 18% 19%

Too unimportant 17 7 3 7C 3 14E 14 3 9 8
% 3% 1% % 1% % 3% 3% 3% 3%

Somewhat 11 6 2 3 2 9 10 1 9 3
unimportant -$ % 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Very unimportant 6 1 1 4 1 5 4 2 - 61
=SS 1% * * 3% * 1% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 11 8 2 1 5 6 7 3 4 5
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q023. Importance of the following public service: Community colleges

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total important 339 162 90 87 166 168 70 89 114 66 298 38 166NO 68 90 203 99 102 126R 110R
56% 61% 53% 52% 56% 57% 59% 56% 55% 57% 57% 54% 66% 45% 54% 57% 56% 47% 58% 67%
Very important $$ 145 65 34 46 71 67 36J 41 47 21 120 25K 72N 28 39 78 51 52 47 47
24% 25% 20% 27% 26% 23% 31% 26% 22% 19% 23% 35% 29% 18% 24% 22% 28% 24% 22% 28%
Somewhat important 194 97D 55 41 89 101 34 48 67 44 178L 13 94N 40 51 125 48 51 80R 63R
$ 32% 37% 33% 25% 30% 34% 28% 31% 32% 39% 34% 18% 37% 26% 30% 35% 27% 23% 37% 39%
Neutral 171 74 49 48 87 84 36 46 59 31 147 23 69 37 53 97 53 78ST 57 36
29% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 28% 27% 28% 32% 28% 24% 32% 27% 30% 36% 26% 22%
Too unimportant 80 26 23 30B 42 37 10 20 32 17 70 9 13 44MO  22M 51 22 31 31 19
13% 10% 14% 18% 14% 13% 9% 12% 16% 15% 13% 13% 5% 29% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Somewhat 49 18 18 13 22 26 6 13 19 11 45 4 11 22M 16M 28 16 22 16 12
unimportant -$ 8% 7% 10% 8% % 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 4% 14% 10% 8% 9% 10% 7% 7%
Very unimportant 31 8 6 17BC 20 11 4 6 14 7 26 5 3 22MO 6 23 6 9 15 7
- 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 7% 1% 15% 4% 7% 4% 4% 7% 4%
Don't know 10 2 6B 2 3 7 3 3 3 1 9 1 2 3 2 2 4 7T 3 -
2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q023. Importance of the following public service: Community colleges

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 339 130 125B 80B 190F 149 266 69 173 159
56% 48% 62% 65% 73% 44% 55% 61% 55% 58%

Very important $$ 145 69 48 27 83F 62 118 26 79 63
24% 26% 24% 22% 32% 18% 25% 23% 25% 23%

Somewhat important 194 61 77B 53B 107F 87 148 43 95 95
$ 32% 23% 38% 44% 41% 26% 31% 38% 30% 35%
Neutral 171 95CD 51 23 50 121E 135 35 92 77
29% 35% 25% 19% 19% 36% 28% 30% 29% 28%

Too unimportant 80 36 25 19 18 62E 72H 8 46 34
13% 13% 12% 15% 7% 18% 15% 7% 15% 12%

Somewhat 49 22 16 11 15 34 42 7 343 15
unimportant -$ % % 8% % 6% 10% % 6% 11% 6%
Very unimportant 31 13 9 8 3 28E 30H 1 12 19
=383 5% 5% 4% 7% 1% 8% 6% 1% 4% 7%
Don't know 10 8 2 - 3 7 6 2 4 4
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

52



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

024. Importance of the following public service: The justice system, courts & jails

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————— Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ——-———-—-——-—-—-—-------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 330 137 96 97 162 165 65 79 115 71 286 43 133 97 88 198 98 124 119 87
55% 52% 57% 58% 54% 56% 55% 50% 55% 61% 54% 60% 53% 64% 52% 56% 55% 57% 55% 53%

Very important $$ 128 50 36 42 54 73 27 30 44 27 109 19 42 48MO 33 75 38 53T 54T 21
21% 19% 21% 25% 18% 24% 23% 19% 21% 24% 21% 26% 17% 32% 20% 21% 22% 24% 25% 13%
Somewhat important 201 86 60 55 107 92 38 49 71 44 177 25 91 49 54 123 59 71 65 663
$ 34% 33% 36% 33% 36% 31% 32% 31% 34% 38% 34% 34% 36% 32% 32% 35% 33% 32% 30% 40%

Neutral 157 77 39 41 73 83 27 36 58 36 141 15 69 34 44 105 39 48 59 50
26% 29% 23% 24% 25% 28% 22% 23% 28% 32% 27% 21% 28% 22% 27% 30% 22% 22% 27% 30%

Too unimportant 98 44 27 27 56 41 223 3913 31J 7 85 11 40 20 32 46 34 39 35 24
16% 17% 16% 16% 19% 14% 18% 25% 15% 6% 16% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 19% 18% 16% 15%

Somewhat 64 34 18 12 33 30 16J 243 19 5 55 8 31N 6 20N 27 23 27 21 15
unimportant -$ 11% 13% 11% % 11% 10% 14% 15% 9% 4% 11% 11% 12% 4% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9%

Very unimportant 34 10 9 15B 23 12 5 157 12 2 30 3 8 14M 12 19 11 12 14 9
=SS 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Don't know 15 6 6 2 7 8 6 4 5 1 13 3 8 2 3 5 7 7 5 4
% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% % % 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q24. Importance of the following public service: The justice system, courts & jails

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 330 143 117 65 140 190 259 68 176 149
55% 53% 58% 53% 54% 56% 54% 60% 56% 54

Very important $$ 128 54 48 26 52 77 98 29 69 56
21% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23% 20% 25% 22% 20

Somewhat important 201 89 70 38 88 113 161 39 107 93

$ 34% 33% 34% 31% 34% 33% 34% 35% 34% 34
Neutral 157 67 52 37 67 89 124 31 70 84
26% 25% 26% 31% 26% 26% 26% 27% 22% 31

Too unimportant 98 52 28 17 48 51 85 12 64J 33
16% 19% 14% 14% 18% 15% 18% 11% 20% 12%

Somewhat 64 35 18 11 33 30 52 10 447 18

unimportant -$ 11% 13% % % 13% % 11% 9% 14%

Very unimportant 34 17 11 7 14 20 32 2 20 15
=383 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 2% 6% 5
Don't know 15 7 5 3 6 9 12 3 6 8
% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

025. Importance of the following public service: Road & highway maintenance

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=————-——————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 416 176 121 120 213 199 68 110G 150G 88G 365 47 174 1180 108 254 117 151 151 115
69% 67% 72% 71% 71% 67% 57% 70% 2% 7% 70% 66% 69% 78% 65% 72% 66% 69% 69% 70%

Very important $$ 153 57 55B 41 76 75 24 43 55 30 130 21 55 56MO 35 91 42 60 57 35
25% 22% 33% 24% 25% 25% 20% 28% 26% 26% 25% 29% 22% 37% 21% 26% 23% 28% 26% 21%

Somewhat important 264 119 66 79 137 124 44 67 95 58 235 27 118 62 73 163 75 91 94 79
$ 44% 45% 39% 47% 46% 42% 37% 42% 46% 50% 45% 37% 47% 41% 44% 46% 42% 42% 43% 48%

Neutral 143 72 36 35 66 77 3913 37 45 23 125 19 63 26 44 82 42 50 54 39
24% 27% 22% 21% 22% 26% 33% 23% 21% 20% 24% 26% 25% 17% 26% 23% 24% 23% 25% 24%

Too unimportant 31 15 6 11 17 14 8 9 12 3 27 4 10 6 12 16 15 12 10 10
% 6% 3% 6% % 5% 6% % 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%

Somewhat 21 12 4 6 11 11 6 8 7 1 18 4 9 2 9 9 12p 11 5 5
unimportant -$ % 4% 2% 3% % 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3%

Very unimportant 10 3 2 5 6 3 2 1 5 2 9 1 2 4 3 7 3 1 4 4
=SS 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 3%

Don't know 9 1 5B 2 2 7 41 3 1 1 8 1 3 1 3 1 4P 6 3 1

1% * 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 3% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

025. Importance of the following public service: Road & highway maintenance

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 416 188 143 81 192 225 336 78 218 191
69% 70% 71% 66% 73% 66% 70% 69% 69% 70%

Very important $$ 153 68 50 33 65 88 126 24 85 64
25% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26% 26% 22% 27% 23%

Somewhat important 264 120 93 49 127 137 209 53 133 127
$ 44% 45% 46% 40% 49% 41% 44% 47% 42% 46%
Neutral 143 62 49 31 59 85 112 29 79 65
24% 23% 24% 25% 22% 25% 23% 26% 25% 24%

Too unimportant 31 13 8 10 8 23 26 5 16 16
% % 4% 8% 3% % 6% 4% 5% 6%

Somewhat 21 6 6 7 14 18 4 14 7
unimportant -$ % 3% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 3%
Very unimportant 10 3 2 5 1 9E 9 1 2 81
-$$ 2% 1% 1% 4% * 3% 2% 1% * 3%
Don't know 9 6 3 - 3 6 5 2 3 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

026. Importance of the following public service: Public transportation like buses and trains

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total important 303 149C 71 82 142 157 68 81 102 53 267 35 162NO 47 79N 162 102p 110 99 943
50% 57% 42% 49% 48% 53% 57% 51% 49% 46% 51% 49% 65% 31% 48% 46% 58% 51% 45% 57%

Very important $$ 122 56 36 30 60 61 30 34 41 17 108 13 60 25 30 54 53P 45 38 39
20% 21% 21% 18% 20% 20% 25% 21% 20% 15% 21% 18% 24% 16% 18% 15% 30% 20% 17% 24%

Somewhat important 181 93C 35 52C 82 96 38 47 60 36 159 22 102NO 22 49N 108 49 66 61 54
$ 30% 35% 21% 31% 28% 32% 32% 30% 29% 31% 30% 31% 41% 15% 29% 31% 28% 30% 28% 33%

Neutral 165 63 61BD 41 74 90 37 50 48 31 142 22 64 41 51 100 47 65T 69T 32
28% 24% 36% 25% 25% 30% 31% 32% 23% 27% 27% 31% 26% 27% 30% 28% 26% 30% 31% 19%

Too unimportant 119 48 31 40 76F 43 12 24 57GH 26G 105 13 20 60MO 33M 87Q 24 37 44 38
20% 18% 18% 24% 25% 14% 10% 15% 27% 22% 20% 18% % 39% 20% 25% 13% 17% 20% 23%

Somewhat 77 30 23 24 46 32 12 18 33 15 70 6 14 34M 24M 51 19 29 24 24
unimportant -$ 13% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 10% 11% 16% 13% 13% 8% 6% 22% 15% 14% 11% 13% 11% 14%
Very unimportant 42 18 8 16 30F 11 - 6G 24GH 11G 35 7 6 27MO 9 36Q 4 8 19R 14R
- 7% 7% 5% 10% 10% 4% 4% 12% 10% 7% 10% 3% 17% 5% 10% 2% 4% 9% 9%

Don't know 13 4 5 5 6 7 3 3 2 5I 11 1 4 4 4 5 5 5 7 1
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

026. Importance of the following public service: Public transportation like buses and trains

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 303 148D 103 50 162F 141 241 58 16l 136
50% 55% 51% 41% 62% 42% 50% 51% 51% 50%

Very important $$ 122 69C 32 20 12F 50 99 21 787 41
20% 26% 16% 16% 28% 15% 21% 18% 25% 15%
Somewhat important 181 80 71 30 90 91 142 37 84 961
$ 30% 30% 35% 25% 34% 27% 30% 33% 27% 35%
Neutral 165 65 65 34 72 94 124 39 90 73
28% 24% 32% 28% 28% 28% 26% 35% 28% 26%

Too unimportant 119 46 32 37BC 21 98E 106H 12 59 59
20% 17% 16% 31% % 29% 22% 10% 19% 22%

Somewhat 77 32 19 24BC 17 60E 69H 7 38 40
unimportant -$ 13% 12% 10% 20% % 18% 14% 6% 12% 14%
Very unimportant 42 15 13 13 4 38E 37 4 21 20
=SS 7% 5% 6% 11% 2% 11% 8% 4% 7% 7%
Don't know 13 9 3 1 6 7 8 4 5 6
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q27. Importance of the following public service:

Total Answering

Total important
Very important $$
gomewhat important

Neutral

Too unimportant
Somewhat

unimportant -$

Very unimportant

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Willa-
Tri mette

Economic development like subsidies and tax breaks for business attraction or expansion

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male

600 264 168
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
177 54 67B
29% 21% 40%
59 19 23B
10% 7% 13%
118 36 44B
20% 13% 26%
209 96 54
35% 36% 32%
191 106CD 38
32% 40% 23%
109 55 23
18% 21% 14%
83 51CD 16
14% 19% 9%
23 8 9
4% 3% 6%

168
100%
(D)

56B
33%

18
11%

38B
23%

59
35%

47
28%

31
1

o
S

1

oe

9
6
9
6
4

oe

298 297
100% 100%
(E) (F)
95 82
32% 27%
37 22
12% 7%
59 59
20% 20%
98 109
33% 37%
97 90
33% 30%
55 51
18% 17%
43 40
14% 13%
7 16
2% 5%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

119 158
100% 100%
(G) (H)
441 561
37% 36%
18I 221
15% 14%
26 35
22% 22%
44 52
37% 33%
27 40
23% 25%
14 26
12% 17%
13 13
11% 9%
4 9
4% 6%
PQ, RST

208
100%
(1)

42
20%

11
5%

31
15%

76
37%

83GH
40%

39
19%

44GHJ
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7

o
S
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100%
(J)
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31%
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o°

o°

524
100%
(K)

153
29%

49
9%

104
20%

182
35%

170
32%

95
18%

75
14%

4%

72
100%
(L)

24
34%

10
14%

14
19%

[ R NRE W
BW Od ok oo oo
oe o0 o0

oe

o°

251
100%
(M)

60
24%

18
7%

42
17%

84
34%

98N
39%

55N
22%

43N
17%

8
3

oe

Party
Ind/
Rep Other
152 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
59M 51
38% 30%
25MO 13
16% %
34 38
22% 23%
56 56
37% 34%
31 55N
21% 33%
17 35N
11% 21%
14 20
9% 12%
6 5
4% 3%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
100 60
28% 34%
31 23
9% 13%
70 37
20% 21%
124 60
35% 34%
1240 45
35% 25%
68 27
19% 15%
57 17
16% 10%
5 14P
2% 8%

or <

Education
S. Some Coll
Coll Grad+
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
75T 71T 31
34% 33% 19%
30T 22T 6
14% 10% 4%
45 49 24
20% 23% 15%
83 73 52
38% 34% 32%
45 66R 80RS
21% 30% 49%
30 39 39R
14% 18% 24%
15 27 41RS
7% 13% 25%
15T 7 1
7% 3% 1%
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

027. Importance of the following public service: Economic development like subsidies and tax breaks for business attraction or expansion

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 177 80 68D 28 72 105 146 30 96 74
29% 30% 34% 23% 28% 31% 30% 26% 30% 27%

Very important $$ 59 33D 21D 5 22 37 48 10 373 18
10% 12% 10% 4% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% %

Somewhat important 118 47 48 23 50 68 98 19 59 57
$ 20% 18% 23% 19% 19% 20% 20% 17% 19% 21%
Neutral 209 94 71 42 89 120 161 46 110 96
35% 35% 35% 35% 34% 35% 34% 40% 35% 35%

Too unimportant 191 76 6l 51BC 93 99 158 34 97 94
32% 28% 30% 42% 35% 29% 33% 30% 31% 34%

Somewhat 109 41 39 26 63F 46 88 20 55 54
unimportant -$ 18% 15% 19% 21% 24% 13% 18% 18% 17% 20%

Very unimportant 83 35 22 25C 30 53 69 13 42 40
=SS 14% 13% 11% 21% 11% 16% 14% 12% 13% 15%

Don't know 23 19CD 3 1 8 16 15 4 13 9
4% % 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

028. Importance of the following public service: Protection of water and air quality

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————m——mm oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 447 202 125 119 210 232E 90 119 149 90 395 51 219NO 92 114 259 136 165 157 125
74% 77% 75% 71% 70% 78% 75% 75% 71% 78% 75% 72% 87% 60% 68% 73% 76% 76% 72% 76%

Very important $$ 285 129 71 79 128 153 60 81 92 53 254 30 150N0 47 76N 159 92 111 94 80
48% 49% 46% 47% 43% 51% 50% 51% 44% 46% 48% 42% 60% 31% 46% 45% 52% 51% 43% 49%

Somewhat important 162 73 49 40 82 79 30 38 57 37 141 21 69 45 38 101 44 54 62 45
$ 27% 28% 29% 24% 28% 27% 25% 24% 27% 32% 27% 30% 27% 29% 23% 28% 25% 25% 29% 28%
Neutral 105 45 25 35 6l 44 19 29 41 17 89 13 24 37M 39M 63 30 35 41 29
17% 17% 15% 21% 20% 15% 16% 18% 20% 14% 17% 18% 9% 24% 23% 18% 17% 16% 19% 18%

Too unimportant 39 14 13 11 22 17 7 8 17 7 34 5 6 19M 12M 29 7 14 16 9
% % 8% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 2% 13% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6%

Somewhat 22 6 13BD 3 10 11 3 4 10 4 21 1 5 10M 5 17 3 8 8 6
unimportant -$ % 2% 7% 2% % 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Very unimportant 17 8 1 8C 12 6 4 3 7 3 13 4 1 9M ™ 12 4 6 8 4
=383 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% * 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Don't know 10 2 4 3 5 4 4 2 2 2 7 2 2 4 2 2 6P 4 5 1

2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

028. Importance of the following public service: Protection of water and air quality

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 447 200 158 85 229F 218 349 95G 234 204
74% 74% 78% 70% 88% 64% 73% 84% 74% 75%

Very important $$ 285 135 94 54 161F 124 230 53 150 127
48% 50% 46% 44% 61% 37% 48% 47% 47% 46%

Somewhat important 162 65 64 31 68 94 119 42G 85 77
S 27% 24% 32% 25% 26% 28% 25% 37% 27% 28%
Neutral 105 48 31 25 25 80E 91H 11 57 46
17% 18% 15% 21% 10% 23% 19% 9% 18% 17%

Too unimportant 39 14 12 12 4 34E 32 5 20 18
% 5% 6% 10% 2% 10% % 5% % 7%

Somewhat 22 8 9 3 4 18E 16 5 11 11
unimportant -$ % 3% 4% 3% 1% % % 4% 4% 4%

Very unimportant 17 6 3 8BC 1 16E 16 1 9 8
=SS 3% 2% 1% 7% * 5% 3% 1% 3% 3%

Don't know 10 7 2 - 3 7 7 2 3 5
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q29. Importance of the following public service:

Total Answering

Total important

Very important $$

gomewhat important

Neutral

Too unimportant

Somewhat
unimportant -$

Very unimportant

Don't know

(all pairs)

264
100%
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

029. Importance of the following public service: Low-income support services

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 370 181D 121 67 210F 160 287 80G 208J 156
62% 67% 60% 55% 80% 47% 60% 71% 66% 57%

Very important $$ 194 115CD 51 27 121F 73 152 41 118J 72
32% 43% 25% 22% 46% 21% 32% 36% 37% 26%

Somewhat important 176 66 70B 40 89F 87 135 39 90 84
$ 29% 25% 35% 33% 34% 26% 28% 35% 29% 31%
Neutral 143 60 46 36 38 104E 117 23 66 75
24% 22% 23% 29% 15% 31% 24% 21% 21% 27%

Too unimportant 73 20 34B 17B 9 65FE 66H 7 35 37
12% 7% 17% 14% 3% 19% 14% 6% 11% 14%

Somewhat 43 11 21B 9 7 37E 36 7 19 25
unimportant -$ % 4% 10% 7% 3% 11% % 6% 6% %
Very unimportant 30 8 13 8 2 28E 30H - 16 13
=383 5% 3% 6% 7% 1% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Don't know 14 9 2 2 4 10 10 3 6 6
% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q30. Importance of the following public service: Publicly funded health insurance for all citizens

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 372 176 98 98 166 201E 88IJ 101 119 63 322 49 202NO 48 104N 198 124P 146s 121 104
62% 67% 59% 58% 56% 68% 74% 64% 57% 55% 61% 68% 81% 31% 62% 56% 70% 67% 56% 63%

Very important $$ 252 124cC 61 68 104 144E 600 753 83 35 222 29 142NO 26 75N 123 92P 103s 78 72
42% 47% 36% 40% 35% 49% 50% 47% 40% 30% 42% 41% 57% 17% 45% 35% 52% 47% 36% 44%

Somewhat important 120 52 38 31 62 56 28 27 36 28 101 19 60N 22 28 75 32 43 44 33
$ 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 19% 24% 17% 18% 25% 19% 27% 24% 14% 17% 21% 18% 20% 20% 20%

Neutral 93 37 28 28 48 45 16 31 27 19 84 8 35 26 22 49 31 34 38 20
15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 15% 14% 19% 13% 16% 16% 11% 14% 17% 13% 14% 18% 16% 18% 12%
Too unimportant 122 47 36 39 77F 45 10 24 56GH 32GH 105 14 9 76MO  37M 1020 16 30 53R 39R
20% 18% 21% 23% 26% 15% 8% 15% 27% 28% 20% 20% 3% 50% 22% 29% 9% 14% 24% 23%

Somewhat 42 20 11 11 22 20 7 7 23HJ 5 34 6 3 22M 16M 31 9 14 16 12
unimportant -$ % 8% 6% 6% % % 6% 4% 11% 4% 6% 9% 1% 15% 10% 9% 5% 6% % 7%
Very unimportant 80 27 25 28 55F 25 3 17G 33G 27GH 72 8 5 53MO 21M 71Q 7 16 37R 27R
=SS 13% 10% 15% 17% 18% 8% 2% 11% 16% 24% 14% 11% 2% 35% 13% 20% 4% 7% 17% 16%

Don't know 14 5 6 3 7 7 5 2 6 1 13 1 5 3 4 4 7 7 5 1
% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% % 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q30. Importance of the following public service: Publicly funded health insurance for all citizens

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 372 180D 126 64 215F 157 283 85G 207J 157
62% 67% 62% 52% 82% 46% 59% 75% 66% 57%

Very important $$ 252 133CD 75 43 154F 98 194 56 1487 97
42% 49% 37% 35% 59% 29% 41% 49% 47% 35%

Somewhat important 120 47 51B 21 61 59 88 29 60 60
$ 20% 17% 25% 17% 23% 17% 18% 26% 19% 22%

Neutral 93 43 28 20 35 58 71 20 49 42
15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 17% 15% 17% 16% 15%
Too unimportant 122 36 46B 38B 9 112E 114H 8 55 671
20% 13% 23% 31% 4% 33% 24% 7% 17% 24%
Somewhat 42 13 17 12 6 35E 37 5 14 281
unimportant -$ % 5% % 10% 2% 10% % 4% 4% 10%

Very unimportant 80 24 29 25B 3 77E 77H 3 41 39
=383 13% 9% 14% 21% 1% 23% 16% 2% 13% 14%

Don't know 14 11 3 1 3 11 12 1 5 8
% 4% 1% 1% 1% % % 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q31. Importance of the following public service: Energy efficiency programs to promote conservation and use of energy efficient products

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 328 147 94 87 156 167 70 95 107 56 288 39 175NO0 51 88N 181 108 127 109 92
55% 56% 56% 52% 52% 56% 59% 60% 51% 49% 55% 55% 70% 33% 52% 51% 60% 58% 50% 56%

Very important $$ 154 72 38 44 73 77 37 45 45 27 135 18 85N 19 43N 84 54 57 54 43
26% 27% 23% 26% 25% 26% 31% 28% 22% 24% 26% 25% 34% 12% 26% 24% 31% 26% 25% 26%

Somewhat important 174 75 56 44 83 90 34 50 62 29 153 22 90N 32 44 97 53 70 55 49
$ 29% 28% 33% 26% 28% 30% 28% 32% 30% 25% 29% 30% 36% 21% 27% 28% 30% 32% 25% 30%

Neutral 156 64 44 48 70 86 34 43 53 26 137 19 50 47M 48M 93 44 64 55 36
26% 24% 26% 29% 24% 29% 29% 27% 26% 23% 26% 26% 20% 31% 29% 26% 25% 30% 25% 22%
Too unimportant 102 50 23 29 66F 35 10 18 43GH 30GH 87 12 21 50MO 30M 75Q 18 19 48R 34R
17% 19% 14% 17% 22% 12% 9% 12% 21% 26% 17% 17% 8% 33% 18% 21% 10% % 22% 21%

Somewhat 55 27 13 14 33 21 8 10 20 17GH 48 5 18 25MO 12 430Q 8 15 23 16
unimportant -$ 9% 10% 8% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 10% 15% 9% 8% 7% 16% 7% 12% 4% % 11% 10%
Very unimportant 47 23 9 15 33F 14 3 8 23G 13G 39 7 2 26M 18M 33 10 4 25R 17R
=SS 8% 9% 5% 9% 11% 5% 2% 5% 11% 11% 7% 10% 1% 17% 11% 9% 6% 2% 11% 11%

Don't know 14 3 7 4 5 9 4 2 4 3 13 1 5 5 1 4 8P 7 5 2
% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q31. Importance of the following public service: Energy efficiency programs to promote conservation and use of energy efficient products

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 328 155 107 65 187F 141 259 66 175 146
55% 58% 53% 53% 72% 42% 54% 58% 55% 53%

Very important $$ 154 80 48 24 103F 51 123 30 89 61
26% 30% 24% 20% 39% 15% 26% 27% 28% 22%

Somewhat important 174 75 59 40 84 90 136 36 86 85
$ 29% 28% 29% 33% 32% 27% 28% 31% 27% 31%
Neutral 156 71 53 31 57 99E 122 32 80 74
26% 26% 26% 26% 22% 29% 25% 28% 25% 27%

Too unimportant 102 34 40 26B 13 88E 8 12 54 48
17% 13% 20% 21% % 26% 19% 11% 17% 17%

Somewhat 55 18 27B 8 10 45E 45 10 27 28
unimportant -$ % % 13% 7% % 13% % 8% 9% 10%
Very unimportant 47 16 12 17BC 4 43E 44H 2 27 20
=SS 8% 6% 6% 14% 1% 13% 9% 2% 8% 7%
Don't know 14 10D 3 - 4 10 9 3 7 6
% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

68



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

032. Importance of the following public service: Government cost controls for essential health care services

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 331 149 96 86 157 171 71 94 102 64 296 34 165NO 68 82 176 115p 125 121 85
55% 57% 57% 51% 53% 57% 60% 59% 49% 55% 56% 47% 66% 45% 49% 50% 64% 57% 55% 52%

Very important $$ 175 79 47 49 75 97 423 557 53 25 158 17 92NO 34 42 84 66P 75 59 42
29% 30% 28% 29% 25% 33% 35% 35% 25% 22% 30% 24% 37% 22% 25% 24% 37% 34% 27% 25%

Somewhat important 156 70 49 37 82 73 29 39 49 39 138 17 74 35 40 92 49 50 62 43
$ 26% 27% 29% 22% 28% 25% 24% 24% 24% 34% 26% 23% 29% 23% 24% 26% 27% 23% 29% 26%
Neutral 174 77 43 54 89 83 32 40 68 34 148 24 61 45 54 1150 37 65 59 50
29% 29% 26% 32% 30% 28% 27% 25% 33% 29% 28% 33% 24% 30% 32% 32% 21% 30% 27% 30%

Too unimportant 67 25 23 19 40 26 11 18 24 15 55 12 12 31M 24M 510 13 19 24 23
11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 16% 5% 20% 14% 14% 7% 9% 11% 14%

Somewhat 36 14 13 9 21 14 6 9 12 9 31 5 10 11 14 26 7 9 13 14
unimportant -$ 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 9%
Very unimportant 31 11 10 10 19 12 4 9 12 6 25 6 2 19MO 9M 24 6 10 12 9
=SS 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 1% 13% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 6%
Don't know 29 13 6 10 12 17 5 6 14 3 25 2 12 8 7 12 14P 9 13 6
% % 4% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% % 2% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

032. Importance of the following public service: Government cost controls for essential health care services

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 331 151 113 64 175F 156 259 70 178 148
55% 56% 56% 53% 67% 46% 54% 62% 56% 54%

Very important $$ 175 84 60 29 95F 80 143 31 101 71
29% 31% 30% 23% 36% 24% 30% 27% 32% 26%

Somewhat important 156 67 53 36 80F 76 116 39G 78 77
$ 26% 25% 26% 29% 31% 22% 24% 34% 25% 28%
Neutral 174 74 67 30 65 109 139 32 87 82
29% 28% 33% 25% 25% 32% 29% 28% 28% 30%

Too unimportant 67 23 19 24BC 12 55E 60 7 36 31
11% 9% 9% 20% 5% 16% 13% 6% 11% 11%

Somewhat 36 14 11 11 9 27E 31 5 17 19
unimportant -$ % 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% % %
Very unimportant 31 9 8 13BC 3 28E 29 2 18 13
=SS 5% 3% 4% 11% 1% 8% 6% 2% 6% 5%
Don't know 29 21C 4 3 9 20 22 5 14 13
% 8% 2% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q33. Importance of the following public service: Public health including disease prevention

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 417 191 119 107 202 210 88 109 134 86 366 48 207NO 89 105 230 130 151 146 120
70% 72% 71% 64% 68% 71% 74% 69% 65% 75% 70% 67% 83% 59% 63% 65% 73% 69% 67% 73%

Very important $$ 212 101 55 56 101 106 47 681 60 37 186 25 116NO 43 45 110 77P 84 70 58
35% 38% 33% 34% 34% 36% 40% 43% 29% 32% 35% 34% 46% 29% 27% 31% 43% 38% 32% 36%
Somewhat important 205 90 64 51 100 105 40 41 74 50H 180 24 91 46 60 121 53 67 76 62
$ 34% 34% 38% 30% 34% 35% 34% 26% 36% 43% 34% 33% 36% 30% 36% 34% 30% 31% 35% 37%
Neutral 127 58 30 39 62 65 23 35 523 17 110 16 36 40M 41M 85 35 45 47 34
21% 22% 18% 23% 21% 22% 19% 22% 25% 15% 21% 22% 14% 26% 25% 24% 20% 21% 22% 21%
Too unimportant 48 14 15 19B 32F 17 6 12 20 11 42 7 5 21M 19M 370 8 18 20 10
% 5% 9% 11% 11% 6% 5% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 2% 14% 12% 11% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Somewhat 28 9 8 11 22F 7 2 6 13G 8G 26 3 3 12M 12M 250 3 10 14 5
unimportant -$ 5% 4% 5% 6% % 2% 1% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 1% 8% 7% 7% 2% 4% 6% 3%
Very unimportant 20 4 7 8 10 10 4 7 6 3 16 4 2 9M ™ 12 5 8 7 5
- 3% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Don't know 8 2 3 2 3 5 3 2 2 1 7 1 2 2 2 1 4P 4 3 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q33. Importance of the following public service: Public health including disease prevention

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 417 192 143 78 219F 199 329 83 219 190
70% 71% 70% 64% 84% 59% 69% 73% 69% 69%

Very important $$ 212 104 71 36 123F 90 167 44 115 93
35% 39% 35% 29% 47% 27% 35% 39% 37% 34%

Somewhat important 205 88 72 42 96 109 162 39 104 97
$ 34% 33% 35% 34% 37% 32% 34% 34% 33% 36%
Neutral 127 56 41 28 38 89E 102 25 71 56
21% 21% 20% 23% 15% 26% 21% 22% 23% 20%

Too unimportant 48 15 17 16B 2 47E 43 4 22 25
% 6% 8% 13% 1% 14% % 3% % 9%

Somewhat 28 8 10 11B 1 28E 24 3 12 16
unimportant -$ 5% 3% 5% % * % % 2% % 6%
Very unimportant 20 8 7 5 19E 19 1 10 9
=SS 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3%
Don't know 8 6 2 - 3 5 5 2 3 3
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q34. Importance of the following public service: Public facility infrastructure like water and sewer

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total important 402 182 105 115 205 192 78 100 145 79 348 51 181N 94 108 238 120 137 144 121R
67% 69% 62% 69% 69% 65% 66% 63% 70% 69% 66% 71% 72% 62% 65% 67% 67% 63% 66% 73%
Very important $$ 184 76 57 51 98 83 46 47 61 31 153 28 84 47 48 100 59 70 67 47
31% 29% 34% 30% 33% 28% 39% 30% 29% 27% 29% 39% 33% 31% 29% 28% 33% 32% 31% 29%
Somewhat important 218 106C 48 65 107 110 32 53 84G 48G 195 23 98 47 60 138 60 67 77 7T4R
$ 36% 40% 28% 38% 36% 37% 27% 34% 40% 42% 37% 32% 39% 31% 36% 39% 34% 31% 35% 45%
Neutral 160 68 49 43 78 81 33 45 50 31 144 15 56 44 51 92 48 66 59 35
27% 26% 29% 26% 26% 27% 28% 28% 24% 27% 27% 20% 22% 29% 31% 26% 27% 30% 27% 21%
Too unimportant 25 11 7 7 12 14 5 9 8 3 20 5 7 11 5 21 4 10 9 7
% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% % 8% 3% 7% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat 13 7 3 3 4 9 2 6 4 1 10 3 7 3 3 11 2 5 5 3
unimportant -$ % 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Very unimportant 12 4 4 4 7 5 2 3 4 3 10 2 - 8M 3 10 2 4 5 3
- 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know 13 3 7B 2 3 10 3 4 5 1 12 1 6 3 2 3 7P 5 6 2
2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q34. Importance of the following public service: Public facility infrastructure like water and sewer

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 402 175 142 82 200F 202 318 80 216 178
67% 65% 70% 67% 77% 60% 66% 71% 69% 65%

Very important $$ 184 83 64 36 97F 87 148 35 105 76
31% 31% 31% 30% 37% 26% 31% 31% 33% 28%

Somewhat important 218 92 78 46 103 115 170 46 112 102
$ 36% 34% 38% 38% 40% 34% 35% 40% 35% %
Neutral 160 76 51 30 53 107E 128 29 78 80
27% 28% 25% 25% 20% 32% 27% 25% 25% 29%

Too unimportant 25 9 8 9 5 21E 24 2 16 9
% 3% 4% 7% 2% % % 2% 5% 3%

Somewhat 13 4 6 3 3 11 12 1 10 3
unimportant -$ % 2% 3% 3% 1% % % 1% 3% 1%
Very unimportant 12 5 2 5 2 10 11 1 6 6
=SS 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Don't know 13 9 3 1 4 9 10 3 5 7
2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

74



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q35. Importance of the following public service: Renewable energy incentives and investments

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 336 147 98 92 159 172 78IJ 98I 101 60 297 39 183NO 49 88N 183 116P 132 110 94
56% 56% 58% 55% 53% 58% 65% 62% 49% 52% 57% 54% 73% 32% 53% 52% 65% 61% 51% 57%

Very important $$ 183 87 47 49 86 94 49IJ 561 50 28 161 20 110NO 21 46N 98 63 75 61 47
30% 33% 28% 29% 29% 32% 41% 35% 24% 24% 31% 28% 44% 14% 28% 28% 35% 34% 28% 29%

Somewhat important 153 59 51 43 74 77 29 42 51 31 135 18 73N 28 42 84 53 57 49 47
$ 26% 22% 30% 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 24% 27% 26% 26% 29% 19% 25% 24% 30% 26% 23% 28%

Neutral 136 60 36 41 64 72 29 35 50 23 116 19 45 39 44M 79 39 60 45 31
23% 23% 21% 24% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20% 22% 27% 18% 25% 26% 22% 22% 27% 21% 19%
Too unimportant 116 56 217 33 T1F 45 9 23 52GH 32GH 101 13 19 61MO  32M 900Q 16 19 57R 39R
19% 21% 16% 20% 24% 15% 8% 14% 25% 27% 19% 18% 8% 40% 19% 25% 9% 9% 26% 24%
Somewhat 62 33 15 15 33 29 7 12 29G 14 57 4 17 25M 18 48Q 8 11 31R 20R
unimportant -$ 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 6% 8% 14% 12% 11% 6% 7% 17% 11% 14% 5% 5% 14% 12%
Very unimportant 53 23 12 18 38F 15 2 11 23G 17GH 44 9 2 36MO 15M 410 8 8 26R 19R
=SS 9% 9% 7% 11% 13% 5% 2% 7% 11% 15% 8% 12% 1% 24% 9% 12% 5% 4% 12% 12%

Don't know 12 2 8B 2 3 9 3 3 5 1 11 1 4 3 2 2 7P 7T 6T -

% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q35. Importance of the following public service: Renewable energy incentives and investments

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 336 159 109 66 201F 135 256 77G 184 145
56% 59% 54% 54% 77% 40% 53% 68% 58% 53%

Very important $$ 183 95D 57 29 122F 60 139 43 97 78
30% 35% 28% 24% 47% 18% 29% 38% 31% 29%

Somewhat important 153 64 52 36 79F 74 117 34 87 67
$ 26% 24% 26% 30% 30% 22% 24% 30% 28% 24%
Neutral 136 60 56D 19 44 92E 110 25 69 65
23% 22% 28% 16% 17% 27% 23% 22% 22% 24%

Too unimportant 116 40 36 38BC 13 103E 106H 9 57 59
19% 15% 18% 31% 5% 30% 22% 8% 18% 21%

Somewhat 62 22 19 20B 10 52E 54 7 31 31
unimportant -$ 10% 8% 9% 17% 4% 15% 11% 6% 10% 11%
Very unimportant 53 18 17 17B 3 51E 51H 2 26 27
=SS 9% 7% 8% 14% 1% 15% 11% 2% 8% 10%
Don't know 12 10D 2 - 3 9 8 2 6 5
% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q36. Importance of the following public service: New roads and highways

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total important 298 112 93B 94B 155 141 50 86 96 66G 255 40 109 94M 85 183 83 116T 114T 68
50% 42% 55% 56% 52% 48% 42% 55% 46% 57% 49% 56% 43% 62% 51% 52% 47% 53% 53% 41%

Very important $$ 89 30 29 30 49 39 14 25 35 15 79 7 31 35MO 18 53 26 41 27 21
15% 11% 17% 18% 17% 13% 11% 16% 17% 13% 15% 10% 12% 23% 11% 15% 14% 19% 12% 13%

Somewhat important 209 82 64 64 106 102 37 61 61 50I 175 33K 78 58 67 130 57 75 88T 47

$ 35% 31% 38% 38% 36% 34% 31% 39% 30% 44% 33% 46% 31% 38% 40% 37% 32% 34% 40% 29%

Neutral 191 88 56 47 82 107E 45 47 68 30 171 20 86 43 46 110 56 76 68 47
32% 33% 33% 28% 28% 36% 38% 30% 33% 26% 33% 28% 34% 28% 28% 31% 32% 35% 31% 29%
Too unimportant 103 62CD 16 25 58 43 20 23 42 18 92 10 52N 14 34N 58 34 22 33 48RS
17% 23% 10% 15% 19% 14% 17% 14% 20% 16% 17% 14% 21% 9% 20% 16% 19% 10% 15% 29%

Somewhat 65 36 12 18 35 28 15 18 21 11 57 7 29 9 25N 35 21 20 21 24
unimportant -$ 11% 13% 7% 10% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 6% 15% 10% 12% 9% 10% 15%
Very unimportant 38 26C 4 8 23 15 5 5 20H 7 34 3 23N 5 9 23 14 2 11R 24RS

- 6% 10% 2% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 10% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 5% 7% 8% 1% 5% 15%

Don't know 8 2 3 2 2 6 3 2 2 1 7 1 4 1 2 2 4 4 3 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q36. Importance of the following public service: New roads and highways

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 298 125 113 57 122 176 237 59 157 137
50% 47% 56% 46% 47% 52% 49% 52% 50% 50%

Very important $$ 89 39 32 17 38 51 72 15 52 34
15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 13%

Somewhat important 209 86 81 40 84 125 165 43 106 102
$ 35% 32% 40% 33% 32% 37% 34% 38% 33% 37%

Neutral 191 102C 50 38 86 105 148 38 104 82
32% 38% 25% 31% 33% 31% 31% 34% 33% 30%

Too unimportant 103 37 38 26 51 52 88 15 51 52
17% 14% 19% 22% 20% 15% 18% 13% 16% 19%

Somewhat 65 27 25 13 32 33 53 12 33 32
unimportant -$ 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12%

Very unimportant 38 10 14 13B 19 19 35 3 18 19
=SS 6% 4% 7% 11% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 7%

Don't know 8 5 2 1 2 6 6 1 3 4
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

037. Importance of the following public service: 4-year colleges and universities

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————n Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  —-——--—-—--——-—-——-
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmm— i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total important 261 133CD 61 67 134 124 62J 71 84 44 230 30 136NO 44 68N 146 88 87 80 94RS
43% 50% 37% 40% 45% 42% 52% 45% 40% 38% 44% 42% 54% 29% 41% 41% 49% 40% 37% 57%
Very important $$ 99 40 23 36 51 48 291J3 27 30 13 82 18K 57NO 15 22 51 36 35 30 35
17% 15% 14% 21% 17% 16% 24% 17% 14% 12% 16% 24% 23% 10% 13% 14% 20% 16% 14% 21%
Somewhat important 161 92CD 38 31 83 76 33 43 55 31 148L 13 79N 29 47 95 52 52 51 59RS
$ 27% 35% 23% 18% 28% 26% 28% 27% 26% 27% 28% 18% 32% 19% 28% 27% 29% 24% 23% 36%
Neutral 178 70 57 51 80 97 34 51 55 38 158 17 77 38 49 104 43 78T 68T 32
30% 26% 34% 30% 27% 33% 29% 32% 26% 33% 30% 24% 31% 25% 29% 29% 24% 36% 31% 19%
Too unimportant 146 57 42 46 78 66 17 33 64GH 31G 122 23 34 65MO 46M 102 36 45 62 38
24% 22% 25% 27% 26% 22% 15% 21% 31% 27% 23% 32% 13% 43% 28% 29% 20% 21% 28% 23%
Somewhat 82 34 26 22 39 41 12 19 33 18 70 11 26 26 31M 55 21 29 30 23
unimportant -$ 14% 13% 16% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 15% 13% 16% 10% 17% 18% 16% 12% 13% 14% 14%
Very unimportant 64 23 16 25 39 25 6 14 31G 14 52 11 8 39MO  16M 46 15 16 32R 15
-$$ 11% 9% 10% 15% 13% 8% 5% 9% 15% 12% 10% 16% 3% 26% 9% 13% 8% 8% 15% 9%
Don't know 16 4 7 5 6 10 5 3 5 2 15 1 5 5 3 2 11P 8T 8T -
% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% * 6% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

037. Importance of the following public service: 4-year colleges and universities

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 261 113 91 55 148F 113 208 52 139 116
43% 42% 45% 45% 57% 33% 43% 46% 44% 42%

Very important $$ 99 52 26 19 59F 41 79 20 51 44
17% 19% 13% 16% 23% 12% 16% 18% 16% 16%

Somewhat important 161 6l 65B 36 89F 72 129 32 88 72
S 27% 23% 32% 29% 34% 21% 27% 28% 28% 26%
Neutral 178 88 60 28 69 109 137 39 89 88
30% 33% 30% 23% 26% 32% 29% 34% 28% 32%

Too unimportant 146 56 49 39B 41 105E 125 21 80 64
24% 21% 24% 32% 16% 31% 26% 19% 25% 23%

Somewhat 82 32 27 21 33 49 64 18 45 35
unimportant -$ 14% 12% 14% 17% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 13%
Very unimportant 64 24 21 18 7 56E 61H 3 35 29
=SS 11% 9% 10% 15% 3% 17% 13% 3% 11% 11%
Don't know 16 12D 3 - 3 12 10 2 9 5
% 5% 2% 1% % 2% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

80



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q38. Importance of the following public service:

Total Answering

Total important

Very important $$

gomewhat important

Neutral

Too unimportant

Somewhat
unimportant -$

Very unimportant

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

264

168
100%
(C)

111

66%

59
35%

51
31%

34
20%

1

oe

oe

oe

5
9
0
6
5
3
7
4

o

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

168
100%
(D)

112

67%

53
32%
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35%

42
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11
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oe

oe
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oe oe oe o°
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F_
male

297
100%
(F)

215E
72%

101
34%

J
Ny W
oe oe

J
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=
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PQ,
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(H)

115

73%

60
38%

54
35%

32
21%

o© oe oe

NDwW NDw wor Ul

o°

o° o© oe

o°

[\ N W w wo oW
N N oy ooy onN o) Co

=
o B
o0 oo

J
N

o°

=W

oe

524
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69%
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o
]

i
NO W
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100%
(L)

42
58%

23
32%

19
26%

17
23%

11K
15%

4
5%

7K
10%

2
3%

o° o° o°

NG =N N w3

o°

Protection of productive farm and forest land from development

Ind/

167
100%
(0)

114

69%

53
32%

62
37%

27
16%

24M
14%

11M
6%

13M
8%

1
1%

354

100%

(P)
238

67%

108

31%

130

37%

77

22%

37

10%

18

5%

19

6%

2

1%

[ N W wul wul
e oe o° e

e

e

o g

or <

Education
Some Coll
Coll Grad+
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
154 147 106
71% 68% 64%
78 72 44
36% 33% 27%
77 75 62
35% 35% 38%
39 50 41
18% 23% 25%
15 18 18
7% 8% 11%
7 10 11
3% 5% 7%
8 8 7
4% 4% 4%
9T 3 -
4% 1%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q38. Importance of the following public service: Protection of productive farm and forest land from development

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Total important 408 188 142 75 198F 209 331 75 224 176
68% 70% 70% 61% 76% 62% 69% 66% 71% 64%

Very important $$ 194 93D 73D 26 104F 90 153 40 107 81
32% 34% 36% 21% 40% 27% 32% 35% 34% 30%

Somewhat important 214 96 68 49 95 120 178 36 117 95
$ 36% 36% 34% 40% 36% 35% 37% 32% 37% 35%
Neutral 129 56 40 33 49 80 97 28 57 71T
22% 21% 20% 27% 19% 24% 20% 25% 18% 26%

Too unimportant 51 16 20 13 9 42F 44 7 27 23
% 6% 10% 11% 3% 12% % 6% % 9%

Somewhat 28 7 13 7 7 21E 21 7 13 15
unimportant -$ % 3% 6% 6% 3% % % 6% % 5%
Very unimportant 22 8 8 6 2 21E 22H - 14 9
-$$ 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Don't know 12 10C 1 1 5 7 7 3 7 4
% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 3% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q018-038. Importance of the following public service

(5-Very important) AND (l-Very unimportant)

Q22-Fire protection

Q28-Protection of
water and air
quality

Q20-K-12 education

Q18-Emergency
disaster &
preparedness

Q033-Public health
including disease
prevention

Q34-Public facility
infrastructure like
water and sewer

Q38-Protection of
productive farm and
forest land from
development

Q25-Road & highway
maintenance

Q29-Low-income
support services

Q30-Publicly funded
health insurance for
all citizens

Q21-Vocational &
technical training/
retraining

Q32-Government cost
controls for
essential health
care services

Q23-Community
colleges

Q19-Public safety
like police

035-Renewable energy
incentives and
investments

Tri
Total County

(B)
4.2 4.1
4.1 4.2
4.1 4.1
4.0 4.0
3.9 4.0D
3.9 3.9
3.9 3.9
3.9 3.8
3.8 3.8
3.7 3.9
7 3.7
3.7 3.8
3.6 3.7
6 3.4
3.6 3.6

Willa-
mette

Valley State Male

2020

(Means
Gender

F_

male
(E) (F)
4.1 4.3E
4.0 4.2E
4.0 4.1
3.9 4.1E
3.9 4.0
4.0 3.9
3.8 4.0E
3.9 3.9
3.6 3.9E
3.5 3.9E
3.8 3.6
3.6 3.8E
3.6 3.6
3.6 3.6
3.5 3.7E

Table)

i
N
-

3.7
4.2HI
J

4.2HI
J

4.01J0

(H) (1)
4.2 4.1
4.2 4.0
4.1 3.9
4.1 4.0
4.0 3.8
3.9 4.0
4.11J 3.8
3.9 3.9
3.8 3.6
3.9 3.6
3.7 3.6
3.8 3.6
3.7 3.6
3.56 3.7G
3.8IJ 3.4

3.9GI

4.0GH

(K)
4.2

3.7L

(L)
4.2

4.5NO
4.3NO

4.1NO

4.3NO

4.1NO

4.2NO

4.3NO

4.0NO

3.9NO

4.1NO

arty
Ind/
Rep Other
(N) (0)
4.2 4.2
3.8 4.0N
3.7 4.0
3.9 3.9
3.7 3.8
3.8 3.9
3.7 3.8
4.1MO 3.8
3.1 3.8N
2.6 3.7N
3.6 3.8
3.4 3.6
3.2 3.6N
4.3MO 3.6M
2.8 3.5N

Own/Rent

Own Rent
(P) (Q)
4.1 4.3
4.1 4.3
3.9 4.3P
3.9 4.1P
3.8 4.1P
3.9 4.0
3.8 4.0
3.9 3.8
3.6 4.1P
3.4 4.1P
3.7 3.7
3.5 4.0P
3.6 3.7
3.7 3.5
3.4 3.9P

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt

(R) (S) (T)
4.2T 4.3T 4.0
4.2 4.1 4.2
4.1 4.0 4.1
4.0 4.0 3.9
4.0 3.9 4.0
3.9 3.9 4.0
4.0T 3.9 3.8
3.9 3.9 3.8
4.05 3.6 3.8
4.05 3.5 3.7
3.6 3.7 3.8
3.8 3.7 3.6
3.5 3.6 3.8R
3.7T 3.7T 3.3
3.8S8T 3.4 3.5
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q018-038. Importance of the following public service (Means Table)

(5-Very important) AND (l-Very unimportant)

Willa- Rest ——--—=-—--—- Age Ethnicity
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other

Ind/

Q031-Energy

efficiency programs

to promote

conservation and use

of energy efficient

products 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.7E 3.8IJ 3.7I1IJ 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.5

Q24-The justice
System, courts &

jails 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.4 3.6 3.8H 3.5 3.7
Q26-Public

transportation like

buses and trains 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.6E 3.7IJ 3.5 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.4

036-New roads and
highways 3.4 3.2 3.6B 3.6B 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.5 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.5

Q37-4-year colleges
and universities 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.3 3.6IJ 3.3 3.1 3.1 3.3 3.2

Q27-Economic

development like

subsidies and tax

breaks for business

attraction or

expansion 2.9 2.7 3.2B 3.1B 3.0 2.9 3.2I 3.2I 2.6 2.9 2.9 3.1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST

4.0NO

3.3MO 2.

.5N

. 4N

.2N

Own/Rent

Own Rent
3.4 3.8P
3.6 3.5
3.3 3.7P
3.4 3.4
3.1 3.4P
2.9 3.1P

Education

H.S. Some Coll

Or < Coll Gradt
3.85 3.4 3.5
3.6 3.6 3.5
3.5 3.3 3.5
3.6T 3.5T 3.1
3.3 3.1 3.58
3.2T 3.0T 2.5
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q018-038. Importance of the following public service (Means Table)

(5-Very important) AND (l-Very unimportant)

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q22-Fire protection 4.2 4.2D 4.3D 4.0 4.3F 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.2 4.2

Q28-Protection of
water and air
quality 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.5F 3.9 4.1 4.3 4.1 4.1

Q20-K-12 education 4.1 4.1 4.1 3.9 4.5F 3.8 4.0 4.3G 4.1 4.0

Q18-Emergency
disaster &
preparedness 4.0 4.1D 4.0 3.8 4.1F 3.9 4.0 4.1 4.0 4.0

Q033-Public health
including disease
prevention 3.9 4.0D 3.9 3.8 4.3F 3.7 3.9 4.1 4.0 3.9

Q34-Public facility
infrastructure like
water and sewer 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 4.1F 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.9

Q038-Protection of

productive farm and

forest land from

development 3.9 4.0D 3.9D 3.7 4.1F 3.7 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.8

Q25-Road & highway
maintenance 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9

Q29-Low-income
support services 3.8 4.0CD 3.6 3.6 4.2F 3.4 3.7 4.0G6 3.9 3.7

Q30-Publicly funded
health insurance for
all citizens 3.7 4.0CD 3.6 3.4 4.4F 3.2 3.6 4.2G  3.8J 3.6

Q21-Vocational &
technical training/
retraining 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.7

Q32-Government cost

controls for

essential health

care services 3.7 3.8D 3.7 3.5 4.0F 3.5 3.7 3.9 3.7 3.7

Q23-Community
colleges 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.6 4.0F 3.4 3.6 3.8 3.6 3.6

Q19-Public safety
like police 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.3 3.9E 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.7

035-Renewable energy
incentives and
investments 3.6 3.8D 3.6 3.3 4.2F 3.1 3.5 4.06 3.6 3.5



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q018-038. Importance of the following public service (Means Table)

(5-Very important) AND (l-Very unimportant)

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Q031-Energy

efficiency programs

to promote

conservation and use

of energy efficient

products 3.6 3.7D 3.5 3.4 4.1F 3.2 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.5

Q24-The justice
System, courts &

jails 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.5 3.7 3.5 3.6
Q26-Public

transportation like

buses and trains 3.5 3.6D 3.4D 3.2 3.8F 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.5 3.4

036-New roads and
highways 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.4 3.4

Q37-4-year colleges
and universities 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.1 3.6F 3.0 3.2 3.4 3.2 3.3

Q27-Economic

development like

subsidies and tax

breaks for business

attraction or

expansion 2.9 3.0D 3.0D 2.6 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.0 2.8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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Q39. From what you have read or heard, is there solid evidence that the average temperature on earth has been getting warmer for a few decades, or

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————— Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ——-———-—-——-—-—-—-------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmm— i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Total yes 460 219CD 125 116 233 223 96 116 162 86 408 50 244N0 79 119N 270 138 164 151 144RS
77% 83% 74% 69% 78% 75% 81% 73% 78% 74% 78% 70% 97% 52% 71% 76% 77% 75% 70% 88%

Yes, solid

evidence. Mostly

because of human

activity, such as

burning fossil 352 187CD 95D 70 172 1

7 123
fuels 59% 71% 57% 42% 58% 5

86 116 126RS
% 62% 55% 59%

0 314 37 223NO 33 83N 205 109 109
0 22 50% 53% 77%

60% 51% 89% % 50% 58% 61%

oy

oe

Yes, solid
evidence. Mostly
because of natural
patterns in

earth's 108 33 29 46BC 61 47 23 29 39 16 93 13 21 46M 36M 65 29 555T 35 18
environment 18% 12% 17% 27% 20% 16% 19% 18% 19% 14% 18% 18% 8% 30% 22% 18% 16% 25% 16% 11%
Total no 105 35 29 40B 59 46 12 29 36 28G 86 17 3 63MO  32M 74 24 29 56RT 20
17% 13% 17% 24% 20% 15% 10% 18% 17% 24% 16% 24% 1% 42% 19% 21% 13% 13% 26% 12%
No solid evidence,
we just don't know 74 26 24 24 38 36 10 21 20 24GI 60 12 3 43MO  24M 48 20 21 38RT 15
enough yet 12% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 8% 13% 10% 21% 11% 17% 1% 28% 14% 14% 11% 10% 17% 9%
No solid evidence,
it's just not 30 9 5 17BC 21 10 2 8 16G 4 26 5 1 21MO 8M 250 4 8 18T 4
happening 5% 3% 3% 10% 7% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% * 14% 5% 7% 2% 4% 8% 3%
Don't know 36 9 14B 12 6 29E 11J 130 10 2 31 5 3 10M 16M 10 16P 243T 11T 1
% 3% 9% % 2% 10% 9% 8% 5% 2% 6% 7% 1% % 10% 3% 9% 11% 5% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

not?
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Q39. From what you have read or heard,

Total Answering

Total yes

Yes, solid
evidence. Mostly
because of human
activity, such as
burning fossil
fuels

Yes, solid
evidence. Mostly
because of natural
patterns in
earth's
environment

Total no
No solid evidence,
we just don't know
enough yet
No solid evidence,
it's just not
happening

Don't know

352
59%

108
18%

105
17%

74
12%

30
5%

36

)

Income

12
4%

26D
10%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

$
Total <$25K $100K

203
100%
(C)

157
77%

113
56%

44D
22%

36
18%

12
6%

10D

o

2020

is there solid evidence that the average temperature

Ql:

Direction

Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future

50K-

$100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Or >

15
12%

22
18%

= O =N
oe

oe

339
100%
(F)

224
66%

144
42%

N N
O bO
dotd ol

61E
18%

N

NS}
©uU o
o 1

oe

479
100%
(G)

363
76%

270
56%

28H
6%

24

o

113
100%
(H)

95
83%

13
11%

11
10%

Nele)
oe oe

~J oo [l

o°

Q5: Worry About
Prsnl Financial

Situation ---

Very/ Not Too/

178
56%

61
19%

58
18%

43
14%

i

J
[e)A\e) U
oe

o°

274
100%
(J)

213
78%

167
61%

47
17%

47
17%

31
11%

on

earth has been getting warmer for a few decades,

or not?
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40. How concerned are you, if at all, that global climate change will harm you personally at some point in your lifetime?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Very/Somewhat 383 190CD 103 90 178 202E 91HIJ 97 134 61 334 47 220NO 39 104N 216 124 138 122 123RS
64% 72% 62% 53% 60% 68% 77% 62% 64% 53% 64% 66% 88% 26% 63% 61% 70% 64% 56% 75%
Very concerned 225 116D 57 52 99 122 51J 67J 74 33 195 28 149N0 18 49N 126 70 73 75 77TRS
37% 44% 34% 31% 33% 41% 43% 43% 36% 29% 37% 39% 59% 12% 30% 36% 39% 34% 34% 47%
Somewhat concerned 158 74 46 38 78 80 41H 30 60H 28 139 19 72N 21 55N 89 54 65 47 46
26% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 34% 19% 29% 24% 27% 27% 29% 14% 33% 25% 30% 30% 22% 28%
Not too/Not at all 206 72 61 73B  119F 85 24 56G 73G 53G 181 23 30 111MO 59M 136Q 48 74 91T 41
34% 27% 37% 43% 40% 29% 20% 35% 35% 46% 35% 32% 12% 73% 35% 39% 27% 34% 42% 25%
Not too concerned 104 35 38B 31 43 59 17 32 37 18 91 12 28 42M 31M 56 35 51T 36 17
17% 13% 22% 19% 15% 20% 14% 20% 18% 15% 17% 17% 11% 27% 19% 16% 20% 23% 17% 10%
Not at all 102 37 24 42BC 76F 26 7 24G 36G 35GHI 91 11 2 69MO 28M 80Q 13 23 55RT 25
concerned 17% 14% 14% 25% 26% 9% 6% 15% 17% 30% 17% 15% 1% 46% 17% 23% 7% 11% 25% 15%
Don't know 11 2 3 5 1 10E 3 5 1 2 9 2 0 2 4M 2 7P 6 5 -
2% 1% 2% 3% * 3% 3% 3% * 2% 2% 2% * 2% 2% * 4% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
40. How concerned are you, if at all, that global climate change will harm you personally at some point in your lifetime?

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Very/Somewhat 383 168 130 83 216F 167 306 77 214 163
64% 62% 64% 68% 83% 49% 64% 68% 68% 60%

Very concerned 225 109 68 46 139F 86 183 42 126 94
37% 40% 34% 38% 53% 25% 38% 37% 40% 34%

Somewhat concerned 158 59 62 37 77 81 123 36 88 69
26% 22% 30% 30% 30% 24% 26% 31% 28% 25%

Not too/Not at all 206 91 73 39 39 167E 168 32 97 106
34% 34% 36% 32% 15% 49% 35% 28% 31% 39%

Not too concerned 104 52 33 17 31 72E 78 21 49 52
17% 19% 16% 14% 12% 21% 16% 19% 16% 19%

Not at all 102 38 40 22 8 94E 91H 10 48 54
concerned 17% 14% 20% 18% 3% 28% 19% % 15% 20%
Don't know 11 11CD - - [ 5 5 4G 5 5
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q41. Do you think Oregon should take additional steps to combat climate change?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Yes 370 177D 100 94 176 191 84J 97 124 65 329 39 220NO 37 99N 206 119 137 116 1178
62% 67% 59% 56% 59% 64% 71% 61% 60% 57% 63% 55% 88% 24% 60% 58% 67% 63% 53% 71%

No 156 62 40 54 99F 57 18 5 63G 40GH 136 18 7 94MO 50M 114Q 30 49 71RT 36
26% 24% 24% 32% 33% 19% 15% 22% 30% 35% 26% 26% 3% 61% 30% 32% 17% 22% 33% 22%

Don't know 74 25 28B 20 23 49E 17 26 22 10 60 14K 24 22 17 33 30P 32T 30T 12
12% 10% 17% 12% 8% 16% 14% 16% 10% 9% 11% 19% 10% 14% 10% 9% 17% 15% 14% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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2020

Q41. Do you think Oregon should take additional steps to

Income

50K-

$
Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600
100

w

=
[l NG oy~
N> o oY N O
o
w

Yes

oo
o
u

o

No

oo
N
w
oo

Don't know

oo
J
N
oo

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

203
100%
(C)

116

57%

56
27%

31D
15%

Ql:
Direction

Dir

261
100%
(E)

221F
85%

17
7%

23
9%

IJ

339
100%
(F)

149
44%

139E
41%

51E
15%

Very/ Not Too/

479
100%
(G)

290
61%

139H
29%

51
11%

combat climate change?
Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future
$100K Right Wrong
Track

113
100%
(H)

76
67%

15
13%

22G
20%

Worry About
Prsnl Financial
Situation ---
Very/ Not Too/

Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q42. Are you prepared to pay something in higher taxes or what you pay for goods and services to combat climate change?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)
Yes 276 155CD 61 60 140 133 62 67 90 57 248 27 182NO 19 70N 167 85 73 90 113RS
46% 59% 36% 36% 47% 45% 52% 42% 43% 49% 47% 38% 73% 12% 42% 47% 48% 34% 41% 69%
No 239 76 80B 83B 129 108 28 73G 90G 49G 204 32 42 115MO 72M 155Q 61 91T 104T 44
40% 29% 48% 49% 43% 36% 23% 46% 43% 42% 39% 45% 17% 76% 43% 44% 34% 42% 48% 27%
Don't know 85 33 27 25 29 56E 29HIJ 18 28 9 73 12 26 18 26 32 32P 54S8T 24T 7
14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 19% 25% 12% 13% 8% 14% 17% 10% 12% 15% 9% 18% 25% 11% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q42. Are you prepared to pay something in higher taxes or what you pay for goods and services to combat climate change?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Yes 276 109 92 74BC 173F 103 217 58 137 136
46% 40% 45% 60% 66% 30% 45% 51% 43% 50%

No 239 109 86 42 48 191E 203H 32 134 103
40% 40% 43% 34% 18% 56% 42% 28% 42% 38%

Don't know 85 52CD 24 7 40 45 59 23G 45 36
14% 19% 12% 5% 15% 13% 12% 20% 14% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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20

Q43. How important is it for leaders in your community to make doing something about homelessness their number one priority?

Total Answering

Not/Somewhat

Not important

Somewhat important

Very/Urgent

Very important

Urgent

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Tri

600 264
100% 100%
(B)
299 117
50% 44%
50 21
8% 8%
249 96
41% 36%
301 147D
50% 56%
169 82
28% 31%
132 65
22% 25%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

mette
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o°

N W N> w100 BN

o°

oe
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o°

o°
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(D)

99B

= o,
O O
oe

oe

o

oe

=W N W C=Ne) > 00 [
jecie) wwo [anliNe] jeci@) [
oe

oe

298
100%
(E)

169F
57%

31
10%

138F
46%

129
43%

82
27%

47
16%

297
100%
(F)

129
44%

119 158
100% 100%
(G) (H)
48 72
40% 46%
9 16
7% 10%
39 56
33% 35%
713 86J
60% 54%
41 46
35% 29%
30J 400
25% 25%
RST

KL, MNO, PQ,

SO DO [ oo
o° o° o° oe o°

N oy oy Ul foch ot > = 0 o N

o°

N> NG

115
100%
(J)
72GH
62%
7%
63GH
55%

38%
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100%
(K)

262
50%
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8%
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100%
(L)

36
51%

o°

o°

o°

o w N W o ul [\l O
o°

oe
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31%
67N

Party
Ind/
Rep Other
152 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
95MO 81
62% 49%
25M 17M
16% 10%
70 65
46% 39%
57 86N
38% 51%
38 48
25% 29%
19 38N
13% 23%

27%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
1970 74
56% 42%
33 13
9% 7%
1630 61
46% 35%
157 104P
44% 58%
94 61
27% 34%
63 42
18% 24%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
103 114 82
47% 52% 50%
16 20 14
7% 9% 8%
87 94 68
40% 43% 41%
115 104 83
53% 48% 50%
61 60 48
28% 28% 29%
54 43 35
25% 20% 21%
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Q43. How important is it for leaders in your community to make doing something about homelessness their number one priority?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Not/Somewhat 299 122 108 65 113 186E 238 56 144 1531
50% 45% 53% 53% 43% 55% 50% 50% 46% 56%

Not important 50 22 17 11 12 38E 44 6 25 25
% 8% % % % 11% % % 8% %
Somewhat important 249 100 91 54 100 148 193 51 119 1281
41% 37% 45% 44% 38% 44% 40% 45% 38% 47%

Very/Urgent 301 148 95 57 149F 153 241 57 1723 121
50% 55% 47% 47% 57% 45% 50% 50% 54% 44%

Very important 169 79 55 34 87F 82 136 33 96 71
28% 29% 27% 28% 33% 24% 28% 29% 31% 26%

Urgent 132 68 40 23 62 71 105 24 75 50
22% 25% 20% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21% 24% 18%

Don't know - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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044. Why do you think people become homeless? Select and rank your top three.

Ranked #1
Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest —---------- Age Ethnicity ---------------—- Own/Rent  ————-———————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Mental illness 140 78D 40D 23 65 75 20 36 51 33G 125 15 66 32 37 1020 23 33 57R 50R
23% 29% 24% 14% 22% 25% 17% 23% 25% 28% 24% 21% 26% 21% 22% 29% 13% 15% 26% 31%
Substance abuse 130 55 43 32 74 55 18 31 55G 26 117 11 33 52M 41M 87 32 47 50 34
22% 21% 26% 19% 25% 19% 15% 20% 27% 22% 22% 15% 13% 34% 24% 24% 18% 21% 23% 21%
Lack of affordable 117 60 26 30 47 67E 23 31 44 19 103 13 68NO 12 29N 64 36 42 37 38
housing 19% 23% 16% 18% 16% 23% 19% 20% 21% 17% 20% 18% 27% 8% 17% 18% 20% 19% 17% 23%
Unemployment 66 20 14 32BC 38 27 17 19 19 11 58 9 30 14 19 34 24 23 28 15
11% % 8% 19% 13% % 15% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 9%
Personal choice 40 12 14 14 24 16 5 7 18 10 33 5 7 20MO 8 24 13 20 13 6
% % 8% % % % % 4% 8% % 6% 7% 3% 13% 5% 7% 7% 9% 6% 4%
Low paying Jjobs 28 11 10 7 14 14 6 9 6 8 21 7K 17 4 5 15 10 11 10 7
5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 9% 7% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Medical or health 21 10 5 5 9 11 7 6 5 4 16 5 13 3 4 13 5 10 4 7
costs % % 3% 3% 3% % 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Criminal record 19 7 5 8 12 8 7 6 6 1 16 3 5 9 6 8 8 9 6 4
% 2% 3% 5% 4% % 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Eviction 13 4 2 7 5 7 41 8IJ - - 11 1 5 2 6 2 8P 8 3 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Loss of home to fire 9 1 4 4 2 7 51 2 1 1 7 2 1 2 6M 1 7P 5 4 -
or other disaster 1% * 3% 2% 1% 2% % 1% * 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% * 4% 2% 2%
Domestic Violence 7 2 2 3 3 4 SHI - - 2 6 1 1 - 6MN 3 4 5 1 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 2% 2% * *
Foreclosure 7 2 2 3 4 2 2 2 2 1 7 - 4 - - 1 5P 2 4 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1% 2%
Family disputes 4 2 - 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 3 1 1 2 1 - 4P 3 1 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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044. Why do you think people become homeless? Select and rank your top three.

Ranked #1

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About

Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Mental illness 140 41 60B 39B 62 78 121 19 69 69
23% 15% 29% 32% 24% 23% 25% 17% 22% 25%

Substance abuse 130 44 53B 32B 31 99E 111 17 69 61
22% 16% 26% 27% 12% 29% 23% 15% 22% 22%

Lack of affordable 117 61 35 21 68F 48 88 27 65 49
housing 19% 23% 17% 17% 26% 14% 18% 24% 21% 18%
Unemployment 66 39D 20 7 35 31 50 14 38 27
11% 15% 10% % 13% % 10% 13% 12% 10%

Personal choice 40 25D 10 4 10 30E 32 8 15 22
% % 5% 3% % % % 7% 5% %

Low paying jobs 28 17 5 5 16 12 22 6 20 8
5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%

Medical or health 21 7 8 6 12 16 5 11 10
costs % 3% 4% 5% % 3% % 5% 4% %
Criminal record 19 8 5 5 7 12 17 3 10 9
% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 3% 3%

Eviction 13 9 3 1 6 7 7 4 5 6
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%

Loss of home to fire 9 6 2 1 4 5 6 2 6 3
or other disaster 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Domestic Violence 7 5 1 1 4 3 4 3 2 5
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

Foreclosure 7 5 1 3 4 3 4G 4 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Family disputes 4 2 2 - 2 1 4 - 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
044. Why do you think people become homeless? Select and rank your top three.
Ranked #2

Willa- Rest —---—-------- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total Answering 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208
% 10

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

oe

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Substance abuse 124 59 33 32 62 62 17 34 47
21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 21% 14% 22% 22%
Mental illness 123 59 34 30 72F 47 13 30 54G
20% 22% 20% 18% 24% 16% 11% 19% 26%

Lack of affordable 80 37 26 17 34 45 22 18 26
housing 13% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15% 19% 11% 13%

Low paying Jjobs 77 30 24 22 31 45 17 271 19
13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 14% 17% %

Unemployment 53 21 15 17 26 27 15 9 15
% % % 10% % 9% 13% 6% %

Personal choice 34 14 8 11 19 15 5 9 11
6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Criminal record 29 9 9 11 12 16 6J 130 113
% % 6% 6% % 6% % 8% %

Medical or health 24 14 4 6 11 13 4 5 9
costs % 5% 2% 4% % 4% 4% 3% %

Loss of home to fire 16 5 3 8 9 7 2 5 7
or other disaster 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Eviction 15 5 3 6 9 6 7J3 3 4
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% % 2% 2%

Domestic Violence 9 4 2 3 3 7 51 2 1
2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1%

Family disputes 9 2 6B 2 5 5 41 3 1

2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 2% *

Foreclosure 6 4 - 3 4 2 1 - 3
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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100%
(M)

45
18%

53
21%

41
17%

40N
16%

24N
10%

o°

Party

Ind/

Rep Other
152 167

100% 100%
(N) (0)
45MO 26

29% 16%
33 35

22% 21%
16 18

11% 11%
13 22

9% 13%

4 19N

3% 12%

15M 11M

10% 7%

10M 11M

% 7%

oe
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o° o° o°

o =N =W N > w oo o, NG N O1
e

o°

o°

e

e
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e

e
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e

Own/Rent

Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
83 33
23% 19%
85Q 29
24% 16%
41 27
12% 15%
37 25
11% 14%
28 19
% 11%

22 8
6% 5%
16 10
% 5%

17 3
% 2%

8 8
2% 4%
3 10P
1% 6%

6 1
2% 1%

4 4
1% 2%

4 2
1% 1%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
38 44 42
17% 20% 26%
32 42 48RS
15% 19% 29%
31 32 16
14% 15% 10%
30 28 19
14% 13% 12%
20 20 13
9% 9% 8%
7 18R 8
3% 8% 5%
21ST 6 3
% 3% 2%
8 8 8
4% 3% 5%
8 7 1
4% 3% 1%
9 4 2
4% 2% 1%
6 2 1
3% 1% 1%
3 5 2
1% 2% 1%
4 2 1
2% 1% 1%
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

Q044. Why do you think people become homeless? Select and

Ranked #2

Total Answering

Substance abuse
Mental illness
Lack of affordable
housing

Low paying Jjobs
Unemployment
Personal choice
Criminal record
Medical or health

costs

Loss of home to fire
or other disaster
Eviction

Domestic Violence

Family disputes

Foreclosure

16

w
oo

oo

oo

oy Mo No N
oo

oo

Income

Ql:
Direction

$50K- $100K Right Wrong

269
100%
(B)

43
16%

40
15%

37
14%

44C
17%

27
10%

10
4%

14

3
S

oo

Moy N DT WO
oo

oo

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as

columns tested BCD,

203
100%
(C)

48
23%

44
22%

27
13%

17
8%

19
9%

14
7%

13
6%

oe oe oe oe

oo

* = N > =W wo, =N w o

Total <$25K $100K Or >

Dir Track
122 261 339
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)
33B 51 74
27% 19% 22%
36B 48 75
30% 18% 22%
14 40 40
11% 15% 12%
15 44F 32
13% 17% 10%

7 27 26
6% 10% 8%
9 9 25
8% 4% 7%
3 10 19
2% % 6%
2 13 11
2% 5% 3%
- 9 7
3% 2%
1 3 11
1% 1% 3%
2 1 8
2% 1% 2%
- 4 5
2% 2%
- 1 5
1% 1%
EF, GH, IJ
* .

rank your top three.

Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479
100%
(G)

98
20%
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21%

59
12%

60
12%

39
8%

26
5%
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5%

24H
5%
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3%

11

oe oe oe

[l @] N oo N o [\

oe
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18%
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16
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8
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4

o
]

o° o° o°

=N =N N W [l
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Q5:

Worry About
Prsnl Financial

Situation ---

316
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(1)
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8
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q44.

Ranked #3

Total Answering

Substance abuse
Mental illness
Unemployment
Personal choice
Lack of affordable
housing

Low paying Jjobs
Criminal record
Eviction

Medical or health

costs

Domestic Violence

Loss of home to fire

or other disaster

Foreclosure

Family disputes

(sig=.05)
Note:

Willa-

Tri mette

600 264 168
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)
99 41 24
17% 15% 14%
89 41 23
15% 16% 14%
72 36 22
12% 14% 13%
67 27 23
11% 10% 14%
65 34 15
11% 13% 9%
47 18 14
8% 7% 8%
35 13 11
% % 7%
31 14 11
% % 6%
28 18 4
5% 7% 3%
24 9 5
% 3% 3%
20 7 6
3% 3% 3%
13 3 6
2% 1% 4%
10 3 4
2% 1% 2%

(all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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oe
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oe

Total County Valley State Male

2020

Gender
F_
male
298 297
100% 100%
(E) (F)
51 46
17% 16%
41 47
14% 16%
37 34
12% 11%
36 30
12% 10%
26 37
9% 12%
22 25
7% 8%
25F 10
9% 3%
12 18
4% 6%
13 15
4% 5%
11 13
12 8
% 3%
8 5
3% 2%
3 7
1% 2%
KL, MNO,

119 158
100% 100%
(G) (H)
20 26
175 16%
14 24
115 15%
12 20
105 13%
13 16
115 10%
520G
4% 12%
8 14
7% 9%
5 7
1% 4%
115 8
105 5%
9HJ 3
8% 2%
8I 8
5 5%
8I  6I
s 43
2 4
2% 2%
3 3
2% 2%
PQ, RST

Why do you think people become homeless? Select and rank your top three.

208
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36
17%

31
15%

21
10%

3230
15%

23
11%

21
10%

13
6%

o°

oe T

o°

* = N> oyw [=3\e)

Re RPW
o0

oe

115
100%
(J)

17
15%

20
18%

[
0

o°

oe

=

N W SO ISNE] ww NN ww oo > (OB a1 oy oy
o o @)

e

e

oe 0O H oe oe

oe

524
100%
(K)

89
17%

78
15%

62
12%

57
11%

57
11%

43
8%

31
6%

28
5%

24
5%

72
100%
(L)

10
14%

9
13%

10
14%

i

W [l ol U w (G2~ S w o oy > = N ©

o°

o°

[

o°

o°

o°

o°

e

o°

e

o°

251
100%
(M)

49
19%

33
13%

30
12%

17
7%

33
13%

300
12%

9

o
]

16

o
]

e

o°

Party

Ind/

Rep Other
152 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
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12% 18%
28 21
18% 13%
18 20
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26M 22M
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12 17
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6% 3%
14M 11
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Own/Rent

Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
56 32
16% 18%
57 25
16% 14%
42 23
12% 13%
48 14
13% 8%
38 19
11% 11%
25 21
7% 12%
27 6
8% %
15 11
4% %
18 6
5% 3%
10 12P
3% 7%

9 2
2% 1%

6 3
2% 2%

5 3
1% 2%

Education

H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
38 35 26
17% 16% 16%
26 41 22
12% 19% 14%
23 29 19
11% 13% 12%
31 21 15
14% 9% 9%
20 19 26S
9% 9% 16%
16 12 18s
7% 6% 11%

9 15 11
4% 7% %
15 12 4
7% 5% %

8 11 8
4% 5% 5%
10 9 6
% 4% 4%

10 6 4
5% 3% 2%

7 4 2
3% 2% 1%

4 5 1
2% 2% 1%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

Q044. Why do you think people become homeless? Select and

Ranked #3
Income

Total <$25K $100K Or >

Total Answering 600 269 203 122
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Substance abuse 99 42 42D 14
17% 16% 21% 12%

Mental illness 89 32 33 23
15% 12% 16% 19%

Unemployment 72 37 19 14
12% 14% 9% 11%

Personal choice 67 26 22 18
11% 10% 11% 15%

Lack of affordable 65 34 18 12
housing 11% 12% 9% 10%
Low paying Jjobs 47 26 11 10
8% 10% 5% 8%
Criminal record 35 11 14 11B
% 4% 7% 9%

Eviction 31 19 8 4
% 7% 4% 3%

Medical or health 28 12 7 8
costs 5% 4% 4% 7%
Domestic Violence 24 14 6 4
% % % 3%

Loss of home to fire 20 7 12D 1
or other disaster 3% 3% 6% 1%
Foreclosure 13 5 6 3
2% 2% 3% 2%

Family disputes 10 5 5 -

2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD,

EF,

Ql:

Direction
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

261
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(E)

36
14%

35
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33
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35
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N WO N
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oe

rank your top three.

Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
93H 6 61 36
19% 5% 19% 13%
70 18 52 36
15% 16% 16% 13%
57 15 38 32
12% 13% 12% 12%
54 11 26 391
11% 10% 8% 14%
58H 5 34 30
12% % 11% 11%
33 13 19 27
7% 12% 6% 10%
27 8 18 17
6% 7% 6% %
21 10 19 12
4% 9% 6% %
21 7 14 14
4% 6% 4% 5%
20 3 16 7
4% 3% 5% 3%
10 10G 8 9
2% 9% 3% 3%
9 4 4 9
2% 4% 1% 3%
5 3 6 4
1% 3% 2% 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

044-056.

Why do you think people become homeless? Select and rank your top three.

Ranked #1 -

Total Answering

Substance abuse

Mental illness

Lack of affordable
housing

Unemployment

Low paying Jjobs

Personal choice

Criminal record

Medical or health

costs

Eviction

Loss of home to fire
or other disaster

Domestic Violence

Foreclosure

Family disputes

#3

Tri

Willa-
mette

of

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

600 264
100%  100%
(B)
354 155
59%  59%
352 178D
59%  67%
261 131D
44%  50%
191 77
32%  29%
152 60
25%  23%
141 53
23%  20%
84 29
145 11%
73 a3c
125 16%
58 23
10% %
45 12
7% 5%
41 16
27 9
% 3%
23 7
% 3%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

(all pairs)
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100%
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35
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30
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9
13%
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10K

42N
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Rep Other
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(N) (0)
115MO 96
76% 58%

93 93
61% 56%
40 63N
26% 38%
36 58N
24% 35%

26 33
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62MO 41M
41% 24%
33M 28M
22% 17%
8 22N
5% 13%

10 21
7% 12%

9 16
6% 10%
8 19M
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8 4
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8 6
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(P)
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Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
122 129 103
56% 59% 62%
91 140R 121R
42% 64% 73%
93 87 80
43% 40% 49%
67 77 47
31% 36% 28%
57 50 44
26% 23% 27%
58 52 30
27% 24% 19%
39 27 18
18% 12% 11%
27 23 24
12% 10% 15%
32T 19 7
15% % %
23T 17T 4
10% 8% 3%
21 12 8
9% % 5%
14T 10 3
6% % 2%
10 10 3
5% % 2%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

044-056. Why do you think people become homeless? Select

Ranked #1 - #3

Ql:

Direction
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$100K Right Wrong

and rank your top three.

Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600 269 203
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
Substance abuse 354 129 142B
59% 48% 70%
Mental illness 352 113 137B
59% 42% 67%

Lack of affordable 261 131 80
housing 44% 49% 39%
Unemployment 191 103CD 58
32% 38% 28%

Low paying jobs 152 87C 33
25% 32% 16%

Personal choice 141 62 47
23% 23% 23%

Criminal record 84 32 31
14% 12% 15%

Medical or health 73 34 22
costs 12% 13% 11%
Eviction 58 36D 16
10% 14% 8%
Loss of home to fire 45 27D 16D
or other disaster % 10% %
Domestic Violence 41 24 10
% 9% 5%

Foreclosure 27 16 7
Family disputes 23 12D 11D

Or > Dir Track
122 261 339
100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F)

80B 118 236E
65% 45% 70%
98BC 145 207
80% 55% 61%
46 143F 118
38% 55% 35%
28 95 96
23% 36% 28%
30 87F 65
25% 33% 19%
31 36 104E
26% 14% 31%
19 29 54
16% 11% 16%
17 42F 31
14% 16% %
6 27 31
5% 10% 9%
2 25 19
1% 10% %
7 16 25
5% 6% %
3 9 17
3% % %
- 11 12

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

o
S

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
302H 49 183 169
63% 43%  58% 62%
292 57 175 174
61% 51%  56% 63%
205 53 147 112
43% 475 46% 41%
146 41 107 79
31% 36%  34% 29%
114 36 81 66
24% 3% 26% 24%
112 27 58 791
23% 245 18% 29%
69 15 50 32
14% 135 16% 12%
61 12 39 34
13% 115 12% 12%
38 16 36 21
8% 14 11% 8%
31 13 21 19
3 12% 3 3
32 8 25 14
3 7% 8% 5%
18 8 12 13
3 7% 3 3
17 5 13 10
3 4% 3 3



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q045. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
State elected officials

Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—=-——-—- Age Ethnicity --------"--"---—- Own/Rent  ————=————————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ————m e e Ind/ ----=--=----- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
No responsibility 35 8 13B 14B 19 15 9 9 9 7 30 4 3 17M 12M 22 8 13 15 7
6% 3% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 1% 11% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4
Some responsibility 280 123 82 75 142 137 44 69 109G 58G 247 29 125 69 78 169 83 97 102 81
47% 47% 49% 45% 48% 46% 37% 44% 52% 51% 47% 41% 50% 45% 47% 48% 47% 45% 47% 49
Full responsibility 259 122 65 71 131 124 54 75 85 45 224 35 118 60 68 150 82 92 92 76
43% 46% 39% 43% 44% 42% 46% 47% 41% 39% 43% 49% 47% 39% 41% 42% 46% 42% 42% 46
Don't know 27 11 9 7 6 21E 11HT 5 5 5 23 3 5 7 9 13 5 16T 9T 1
4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 10% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

045. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
State elected officials

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 35 14 15 5 11 24 24 9 16 19
6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 7%

Some responsibility 280 128 83 66C 125 155 217 60 136 139
47% 47% 41% 54% 48% 46% 45% 53% 43% 51%

Full responsibility 259 107 100 50 118 140 220H 37 1523 103
43% 40% 49% 41% 45% 41% 46% 33% 48% 38%

Don't know 27 20CD 5 1 8 19 18 6 11 13
4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q46. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Housing developers

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 133 55 37 41 86F 48 18 37 50 29 115 16 25 61MO 41M 920 31 36 58R 40
22% 21% 22% 24% 29% 16% 15% 23% 24% 25% 22% 22% 10% 40% 25% 26% 17% 16% 27% 24%

Some responsibility 329 150 95 84 158 169 67 80 111 71 290 37 153N 72 94 195 100 115 120 94
55% 57% 57% 50% 53% 57% 57% 51% 53% 61% 55% 52% 61% 47% 56% 55% 56% 53% 55% 57%

Full responsibility 100 49 19 32 43 55 18 36J 35 11 89 11 63NO 11 20 52 37 458 27 29
17% 19% 11% 19% 14% 19% 15% 23% 17% 10% 17% 16% 25% 7% 12% 15% 21% 21% 12% 18%

Don't know 37 9 17B 11 12 25E 16HIJ 5 12 5 30 7 10 9 12 16 10 22T 13T 2
6% 3% 10% 7% 4% 9% 13% 3% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 10% 6% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q46. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Housing developers

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
No responsibility 133 46 52B 35B 24 109E 113 20 60 731
22% 17% 25% 29% 9% 32% 23% 17% 19% 27%

Some responsibility 329 147 109 69 157F 172 258 69 174 155
55% 54% 54% 56% 60% 51% 54% 61% 55% 56%

Full responsibility 100 53 32 15 64F 36 86 13 62J 34
17% 20% 16% 13% 25% 11% 18% 11% 20% 12%

Don't know 37 24D 11 3 15 22 23 11G 20 12
6% 9% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 10% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q47. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Social service providers

Education

Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——mm—mmm oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
No responsibility 37 11 12 14 17 19 7 11 13 6 31 6 10 14M 10 23 7 13 16 8
6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5%
Some responsibility 383 180C 97 106 193 187 62 98 144G 79G 337 41 154 101 111 234 117 120 139 124RS
64% 68% 58% 63% 65% 63% 52% 62% 69% 68% 64% 58% 62% 66% 66% 66% 66% 55% 64% 75%
Full responsibility 153 61 51 41 82 69 401 43 43 27 132 21 79NO 30 36 84 48 71T 54 28
25% 23% 30% 24% 28% 23% 33% 27% 21% 23% 25% 29% 32% 19% 21% 24% 27% 32% 25% 17%
Don't know 28 12 9 8 6 22E 10 6 9 4 25 3 6 7 11 13 6 15 9 5
5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q47. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Social service providers

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 37 15 9 10 10 26 27 8 17 19
6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 7%

Some responsibility 383 158 128 93BC 160 223 309 72 195 185
64% 59% 63% 76% 61% 66% 64% 63% 62% 68%

Full responsibility 153 79D 56D 17 84F 68 124 27 93J 56
25% 29% 28% 14% 32% 20% 26% 24% 30% 20%

Don't know 28 17D 10 2 7 22E 19 6 10 13
5% 6% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q048. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

Landlords
Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————m——m—mmmmm o m oo —mm oo Ind/ --—-----—--- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
No responsibility 176 75 47 54 103F 73 25 48 62 40G 147 27 48 69MO 52M 123Q 40 44 74R 59R
29% 29% 28% 32% 34% 24% 21% 31% 30% 35% 28% 37% 19% 46% 31% 35% 23% 20% 34% 36%
Some responsibility 317 144 87 86 152 163 66 87 100 65 281 34 153N 58 85N 179 96 125 105 86
53% 54% 52% 51% 51% 55% 55% 55% 48% 56% 54% 48% 61% 38% 51% 51% 54% 58% 48% 52%
Full responsibility 68 29 21 17 25 40 16 19 27 7 62 6 36N 10 19 29 33P 358 19 14
11% 11% 13% 10% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% 6% 12% 9% 15% 7% 11% 8% 18% 16% 9% 9%
Don't know 39 16 13 11 17 22 12HJ 4 20HJ 3 34 5 13 14 11 23 9 14 20T 5
7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 10% 2% 10% 3% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

Q48. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of

Landlords

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600 269 203
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
No responsibility 176 50 72B
29% 18% 35%

Some responsibility 317 150 108
53% 56% 53%

Full responsibility 68 50CD 10
11% 19% 5%

Don't know 39 20 12
7% 7% 6%

Or >

122
100%
(D)

53B
43%

56
45%

7
6%

7
5%

Ql:

Direction

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

261
100%
(E)

50
19%

160F
61%

36
14%

14
6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

339
100%
(F)

126E
37%

156
46%

32

o

25
7%

the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
153H 23 83 93
32% 20% 26% 34%
246 68 177 135
51% 60% 56% 49%
51 14 42 25
11% 13% 13% %
28 8 14 22
6% 7% 5% 8%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q049. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Local elected officials

Education

Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 31 9 8 14B 14 16 8 9 9 4 26 5 5 13M 9 21 6 14T 14T 3
5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 2%

Some responsibility 298 130 87 81 152 145 51 69 111 67GH 261 34 127 73 85 187 86 100 113 84
50% 49% 52% 48% 51% 49% 43% 44% 53% 58% 50% 48% 51% 48% 51% 53% 48% 46% 52% 51%

Full responsibility 250 118 65 67 127 119 51 75 82 42 219 30 113 59 67 139 83 89 84 77
42% 45% 39% 40% 43% 40% 43% 47% 40% 36% 42% 42% 45% 39% 40% 39% 47% 41% 39% 47%

Don't know 21 [ 9 6 4 17E 8 4 7 2 19 3 5 7 5 7 3 14T 7 1
4% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% 7% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q049. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Local elected officials

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 31 14 13 3 14 17 21 9 16 15
5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5%
Some responsibility 298 141 87 66 138 160 236 59 143 1531
50% 52% 43% 54% 53% 47% 49% 52% 45% 56%

Full responsibility 250 97 98B 53 104 146 209 41 1493 97
42% 36% 48% 44% 40% 43% 44% 36% 47% 36%

Don't know 21 17CD 4 - 6 15 13 5 7 9
4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q50. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Neighborhood and community associations

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————= Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ——-——-—-—-———-—--------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

No responsibility 140 67 31 41 82F 57 16 35 58G 30G 124 13 47 53MO 36 1030 28 43 49 48
23% 25% 19% 25% 28% 19% 14% 22% 28% 26% 24% 19% 19% 35% 22% 29% 16% 20% 22% 29%

Some responsibility 353 156 105 91 159 192E 68 96 122 67 310 41 162N 68 106N 197 117p 120 128 105
59% 59% 63% 54% 54% 65% 57% 61% 59% 58% 59% 58% 65% 45% 64% 56% 66% 55% 59% 64%

Full responsibility 62 25 15 23 39F 21 2213 19 14 7 50 12K 28 14 15 32 22 31T 24T 7
10% 9% 9% 13% 13% % 18% 12% 7% % 10% 17% 11% 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 11% 4%

Don't know 45 16 16 13 17 28 13 7 14 10 40 5 14 18M 9 22 11 23T 17 5
7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 12% 5% 6% 6% 11% 8% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q50. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Neighborhood and community associations

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
No responsibility 140 43 57B 37B 43 97E 113 26 62 781
23% 16% 28% 30% 16% 29% 24% 23% 20% 29%

Some responsibility 353 165 111 75 175F 178 278 72 2000 147
59% 61% 54% 61% 67% 53% 58% 63% 63% 54%

Full responsibility 62 34 20 8 29 34 55 8 36 27
10% 13% 10% 7% 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10%

Don't know 45 27D 15D 3 15 30 34 8 19 22
7% 10% 7% 2% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q051. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

Police
Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of o Ind/ --—-----—--- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)
No responsibility 234 109 65 60 133F 99 31 57 94G 51G 203 29 92 76MO 56 151 61 74 86 74R
39% 41% 39% 36% 45% 33% 26% 36% 45% 44% 39% 41% 37% 50% 34% 43% 34% 34% 39% 45%
Some responsibility 259 114 71 73 121 135 55 71 82 50 233 24 121N 52 74 150 85 91 95 73
43% 43% 42% 44% 41% 45% 46% 45% 40% 44% 44% 34% 48% 34% 44% 42% 48% 42% 43% 44%
Full responsibility 60 24 17 18 29 29 16J 200 18 5 51 9 26 16 14 32 19 29T 22 8
10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 5% 10% 12% 11% 11% 9% 9% 11% 13% 10% 5%
Don't know 48 17 14 16 14 33E 17HI 10 13 8 38 9 11 8 22MN 21 13 23 15 9
8% 7% 9% 10% 5% 11% 14% 6% 6% 7% 7% 13% 4% 5% 13% 6% 7% 11% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q051. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

Police
Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
No responsibility 234 89 80 62B 89 145E 187 45 105 1271
39% 33% 39% 50% 34% 43% 39% 39% 33% 46%

Some responsibility 259 125 78 54 126F 133 211 47 140 115
43% 46% 38% 44% 48% 39% 44% 41% 44% 42%

Full responsibility 60 26 29D 5 27 33 49 11 45J 15
10% 10% 14% 4% 10% 10% 10% 10% 14% %

Don't know 48 29D 17D 2 19 29 32 11 26 17
8% 11% 8% 1% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

052. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Faith based organizations

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 148 67 35 46 72 74 35 45 47 21 126 21 56 41 41 87 48 70ST 44 34
25% 25% 21% 27% 24% 25% 30% 28% 23% 18% 24% 29% 22% 27% 25% 25% 27% 32% 20% 21%
Some responsibility 332 144 102 87 168 162 52 83 126G 772G 297 34 146 86 85 211Q 86 92 132R 108R
55% 54% 61% 52% 56% 55% 44% 53% 60% 62% 57% 47% 58% 56% 51% 60% 48% 42% 61% 66%

Full responsibility 69 31 14 24 41 27 14 21 24 10 57 11 29 15 23 32 33P 32 22 15
11% 12% 8% 14% 14% % 12% 13% 12% % 11% 15% 12% 10% 14% 9% 19% 15% 10% %

Don't know 51 22 17 12 17 34E 18HI 9 12 13 45 6 19 10 17 24 11 24T 19 8
9% 8% 10% 7% 6% 11% 15% 6% 6% 11% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 11% 9% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

052. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Faith based organizations

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 148 6l 53 32 56 92 112 32 76 72
25% 23% 26% 26% 21% 27% 23% 29% 24% 26%

Some responsibility 332 140 112 78B 152 180 272 59 169 159
55% 52% 55% 64% 58% 53% 57% 52% 54% 58%

Full responsibility 69 36D 25 7 34 35 58 11 473 21
11% 13% 12% 6% 13% 10% 12% 10% 15% %

Don't know 51 32D 13 5 19 32 38 11 24 22
9% 12% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

120



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q053. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
State government

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————= Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ————-—-———-—-—------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 26 7 9 10 15 11 3 8 8 7 21 4 3 13M IM 17 6 7 11 8
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 1% 8% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%

Some responsibility 293 135 79 79 142 147 51 68 113H 60 259 30 126 70 82 183 84 98 105 90
49% 51% 47% 47% 48% 50% 43% 43% 54% 52% 49% 42% 50% 46% 49% 52% 47% 45% 48% 55%

Full responsibility 263 117 74 73 134 127 59 78 82 44 229 34 115 65 70 144 86 104 94 65
44% 44% 44% 43% 45% 43% 49% 50% 39% 38% 44% 47% 46% 43% 42% 41% 48% 48% 43% 40%

Don't know 18 6 6 6 7 12 6 3 5 4 15 4 6 4 6 10 2 9 8 1
3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST

121



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

2020

053. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of

State government

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600 269 203
100% 100% 100

(B) (C)

No responsibility 26 11 10
4% 4% 5

Some responsibility 293 129 89
49% 48% 44

Full responsibility 263 115 100
44% 43% 49

Don't know 18 14D 3
3% 5% 2

oo

oo

oo

Or >

122

100%

(D)
3%

71C
58%

47
38%

1

=
oe

Ql:

Direction
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

339
100%
(F)

21E
6%

156
46%

150
44%

12
4%

the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
24 2 13 13
5% 1% 4% 5%
229 60 139 1511
48% 53% 44% 55%
214 47 1573 101
45% 41% 50% 37%
12 5 6 9
3% 4% 2% 3%
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054. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Big businesses and corporations

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——mm—mmm oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 160 71 38 52 89 71 25 41 62 33 136 22 35 67MO 51M 108 42 50 61 49
27% 27% 23% 31% 30% 24% 21% 26% 30% 28% 26% 31% 14% 44% 31% 31% 24% 23% 28% 30%

Some responsibility 280 122 85 72 138 139 47 74 97 61G 251 29 138NO 62 67 170 86 90 106 84
47% 46% 51% 43% 46% 47% 40% 47% 47% 53% 48% 41% 55% 41% 40% 48% 49% 41% 49% 51%

Full responsibility 114 55 217 32 56 55 28J 34 37 15 102 11 68NO 12 30N 58 37 51 35 28
19% 21% 16% 19% 19% 19% 23% 22% 18% 13% 19% 15% 27% 8% 18% 16% 21% 23% 16% 17%

Don't know 46 16 18 12 14 32E 18HIJ 9 12 6 36 10K 9 11 18M 17 13 27T 16T 3
8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 11% 15% 6% 6% 6% 7% 14% 4% 7% 11% 5% 7% 12% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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054. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Big businesses and corporations

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 160 58 55 45B 37 124E 136 23 79 82
27% 21% 27% 37% 14% 37% 28% 21% 25% 30%

Some responsibility 280 115 100 62 138F 142 219 58 145 130
47% 43% 49% 51% 53% 42% 46% 51% 46% 47%

Full responsibility 114 65D 36 14 72F 42 94 20 69 45
19% 24% 17% 11% 28% 12% 20% 18% 22% 17%

Don't know 46 32CD 12D 1 15 31 30 12 23 17
8% 12% 6% 1% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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Q55. In your opinion,

Foundation and charitable trusts

Total Answering

No responsibility

Some responsibility

Full responsibility

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

2020

how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

Tri

600 264
100% 100%
(B)
113 53C
19% 20%
363 155
60% 59%
84 37
14% 14%
41 19
7% 7%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

168
100%
(C)

19
11%

114D
68%

22
13%

13
8%

168
100%
(D)

41C
24%

94
56%

25
15%

9
5%

298 297
100% 100%
(E) (F)
67F 46
22% 15%
173 186
58% 63%
46 37
15% 12%
12 29E
4% 10%
KL, MNO,

F_
male

119
100%
(G)

14
12%

66
55%

261
22%

13
11%

PQ,

158
100%

(

J

RST

H)

34G
22%

93
59%

23
15%

8
5%

2
1
(

1

08
00%
I)

e @

6
2
9
2

o N N

o°

24
11%

10
5%

115
100%
(J)

19
17%

75
65%

11
9%

10
9%

524
100%
(K)

95
18%

326L
62%

72
14%

33
6%

72
100%
(L)

15
21%

36
50%

12
17%

8
12%

251
100%
(M)

36
14%

165N
66%

36
14%

14
5%

Party
Ind/
Rep Other
152 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
41M 32
27% 19%
80 102
52% 61%
21 21
14% 12%
10 13
7% 8%

6%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
78 28
22% 16%
216 106
61% 60%
38 37P
11% 21%
21 7

4%

Education
.S. Some Coll
Coll Grad+
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
40 45 28
18% 21% 17%
110 138R 114R
51% 64% 69%
47ST 22 14
22% 10% %
21 12 8
10% 6% 5%
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Q055. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Foundation and charitable trusts

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 113 42 43 27 32 81E 88 23 56 57
19% 16% 21% 22% 12% 24% 18% 20% 18% 21%

Some responsibility 363 155 125 80 174F 189 291 71 192 167
60% 58% 62% 66% 67% 56% 61% 63% 61% 61%

Full responsibility 84 47D 25 11 40 44 73 9 55J 27
14% 17% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 8% 17% 10%

Don't know 41 25D 11 3 16 25 27 10 14 22
7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 7% 6% 9% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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Q56. In your opinion,

how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Local government

Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-

Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

No responsibility 21 5 5 10B 9 12 6 4 8 3 17 4 2 ™ 10M 12 7 11T 8 1
3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1%

Some responsibility 306 136 88 83 150 155 54 69 115H 68GH 272 32 128 88 77 1960 81 101 113 92
51% 51% 52% 49% 50% 52% 45% 44% 55% 59% 52% 45% 51% 58% 46% 55% 46% 46% 52% 56%

Full responsibility 258 120 69 69 134 120 55 81IJ 79 43 222 34 115 55 75 139 88P 97 91 70
43% 46% 41% 41% 45% 41% 46% 51% 38% 37% 42% 48% 46% 36% 45% 39% 49% 45% 42% 43%

Don't know 15 3 6 6 5 10 5 3 6 1 14 2 6 3 5 6 2 8T 6 1
3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q56. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Local government

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

No responsibility 21 11 7 2 6 15 17 3 10 11
3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Some responsibility 306 140 90 71C 141 166 234 68G 150 1551
51% 52% 44% 58% 54% 49% 49% 60% 47% 57%

Full responsibility 258 108 100 49 109 149 218H 39 1533 100
43% 40% 49% 40% 42% 44% 46% 35% 48% 37%

Don't know 15 10D 5 - 6 10 10 4 4 8
3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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Q057. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Medical community

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————= Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ————-—-———-—-—------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmmm i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

No responsibility 160 76 40 44 95F 65 20 44G 60G 37G 140 19 53 57MO 39 107 39 46 63 50
27% 29% 24% 26% 32% 22% 17% 28% 29% 32% 27% 26% 21% 37% 24% 30% 22% 21% 29% 31%

Some responsibility 337 147 93 96 159 175 73 84 113 67 297 37 161N 65 101N 192 106 119 122 96
56% 56% 56% 57% 53% 59% 61% 53% 54% 59% 57% 51% 64% 43% 61% 54% 59% 54% 56% 59%

Full responsibility 57 22 21 14 26 30 16J 223 16J 2 46 11 23 16 12 28 22 358T 16 6
10% % 13% 8% 9% 10% 14% 14% 8% 2% 9% 15% % 11% 7% 8% 12% 16% 7% 4%

Don't know 46 18 14 14 19 27 10 8 20 9 41 6 14 14 14 26 11 18 17 12
8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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2020

Q57. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of

Medical community

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600 269 203
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)
No responsibility 160 55 61B
27% 20% 30%

Some responsibility 337 155 110
56% 58% 54%

Full responsibility 57 31 19
10% 12% 10%

Don't know 46 28 13
8% 10% 6%

Ql:

Direction

$100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

Or >

122
100%
(D)

40B
33%

70
58%

SO 1oy
oe

oe

261
100%
(E)

52
20%

169F
65%

25
10%

6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

339
100%
(F)

108E
32%

168
49%

32

o

32
9%

the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479
100%
(G)

120
25%

275
57%

49
10%

35
7%

113
100%
(H)

38
34%

52%

~J ~J
oe

oe

Q5:

Worry About
Prsnl Financial

Situation ---

Very/ Not Too/

274
100%
(J)

931
34%

146
53%

13

o
]

23
8%
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Q58. In your opinion,
Small businesses

Total Answering

No responsibility

Some responsibility

Full responsibility

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

304 135 79 90 156 148 52 82 109 62 260 43 105 98MO 85 189 90 104 119 82
51% 51% 47% 54% 52% 50% 43% 52% 52% 54% 50% 60% 42% 65% 51% 53% 51% 48% 54% 50%

229 102 66 61 114 111 47 59 80 42 208L 20 119N 38 64N 128 72 80 78 72
38% 39% 39% 37% 38% 37% 40% 37% 39% 37% 40% 28% 48% 25% 38% 36% 41% 37% 36% 44%

21 8 6 7 14 7 6J 100 5 - 19 2 11 7 3 13 7 12 7 3
% 3% 4% 4% % 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% % 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2%

46 19 17 10 14 31E 14H 7 14 11 38 7 15 9 15 24 8 23 15 8
8% 7% 10% 6% 5% 11% 12% 4% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 6% 9% 7% 5% 10% 7% 5%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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2020

058. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of

Small businesses

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K

Total Answering 600 269 203
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

No responsibility 304 122 108
51% 45% 53%

Some responsibility 229 110 71
38% 41% 35%

Full responsibility 21 9 9
% 3% %
Don't know 46 28D 15D
8% 10% 7%

Or >

122
100%
(D)

71B
58%

47
38%

PN ww
oe

Ql:

Direction

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$100K Right Wrong
Dir Track

261
100%
(E)

106
41%

125F
48%

12

o

19
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

339
100%
(F)

198E
59%

104

the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%

(G) (H) (1) (J)
244 57 158 143
51% 50% 50% 52%
186 43 124 103
39% 38% 39% 38%

17 4 15 6
% 4% 5% 2%

33 10 19 22
7% 9% 6% 8%
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Q59.

In your opinion,
You personally

Total Answering

No responsibility

Some responsibility

Full responsibility

Don't know

2020

how much responsibility do each of the following have in creating a solution to the problem

Tri

Total County Valley State Male

Willa-
mette

F_
male

of homelessness

600 264
100% 100%

(B)

230 84
38% 32%
285 141C
47% 54%

33 12

53 27
% 10%

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

168
100%
(C)

76B
45%

70
42%

oe

J
O o oy

oe

168
100%
(D)

70
41%

73
44%

1

oe

J
oo O >

oe

298 297
100% 100%
(E) (F)
122 106
41% 36%
134 148
45% 50%
19 12
% 4%
22 31
7% 10%
KL, MNO,

119 158 208
100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1)
34 72G 79
28% 46% 38%
60 64 105
50% 41% 50%
10IJ 16IJ 6
8% 10% 3%
16H 6 19
13% 4% 9%
PQ, RST

oe

& w

e

=W =N NeXe)) U
o°

=
g

524
100%
(K)

195
37%

256
4

o°

3

i
Q0 > oo e
e

oe

72
100%
(L)

33

SN o>
O > o w0 (o)}
o°

o°

o°

o°

Party

Ind/

Dem Rep Other

251 152 167
100% 100% 100%

(M) (N) (0)
62 89MO 63M
25% 58% 38%
154N0O 39 82N
61% 26% 49%

12 13 7
5% 9% 4%

23 12 15
9% 8% 9%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
143 68
40% 38%
162 87
46% 49%
15 13
4% 7%
34 9
10% 5%

Education
H.S Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
218 218 164
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
92T 87 51
42% 40% 31%
87 96 101RS
40% 44% 61%
16T 14T 2
8% 6% %
23 20 10
10% 9% %
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2020

059. In your opinion, how much responsibility do each of

You personally

Ql:

Income Direction

—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong
Track

Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E)

No responsibility 230 101 78 46 69
38% 38% 39% 38% 26%
Some responsibility 285 121 94 69 152F
47% 45% 46% 56% 58%

Full responsibility 33 18 12 2 15
% 7% % 2% 6%

Don't know 53 29D 18 5 26
9% 11% 9% 4% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH,

IJ

339
100%
(F)

161E
48%

133
39%

18

o

27
8%

the following have in creating a solution to the problem of homelessness
Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial

Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J)
175 49 119 105
37% 43% 38% 38%
236 47 154 127
49% 41% 49% 47%
29 4 17 16
6% 3% 5% %
39 14 25 25
8% 12% 8% 9%
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Q60. Neither may fit your thinking exactly, but which of the following statements is closer to your opinion:

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

With the right

policies and

resources,

homelessness is a

problem that can be

solved in my 340 151 88 101 163 172 78IJ 99IJ 107 5
community 57% 57% 52% 60% 55% 58% 66% 63% 51% 4

298 38 172NO 59 92N 177 120p 123 122 95
% 57% 53% 69% 39% 55% 50% 68% 56% 56% 58%

No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a

problem in my 220 97 66 57 121 98 31 49 87G 53GH 193 26 70 80MO 64M 157Q 43 76 84 60
community 37% 37% 39% 34% 41% 33% 26% 31% 42% 46% 37% 36% 28% 53% 38% 44% 24% 35% 38% 37%
Don't know 41 16 14 11 14 27E 10 10 14 6 33 7 9 13M 11 19 14 19 13 9

% % 8% % % % 9% 6% % 5% 6% 10% 3% 9% 7% % % 9% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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Q60. Neither may fit your thinking exactly, but which of the following statements is closer to your opinion:

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be
solved in my 340 157 113 67 177F 163 269 67 191 144
community 57% 58% 56% 54% 68% 48% 56% 59% 60% 53%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 220 91 76 50 67 153E 183 35 107 109
community 37% 34% 37% 41% 26% 45% 38% 31% 34% 40%
Don't know 41 21 14 5 17 23 27 12 18 21
% % % 4% 7% % % 10% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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Q61. Among the following issues and trends, which two are the most significant causes of unemployment and underemployment? Select and rank your top two.

Ranked #1
Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—=-—--—- Age Ethnicity ----—----"--"---—- Own/Rent  ———=—=———-——-——————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-—— e e Ind/ ----=--=----- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
COVID-19 158 77 42 39 72 85 29 45 58 26 133 24 80N 31 41 85 57 51 42 64RS
26% 29% 25% 23% 24% 28% 24% 29% 28% 22% 25% 33% 32% 21% 25% 24% 32% 24% 19% 39%
Jobs being moved out 76 32 19 26 42 33 13 23 30 11 65 11 31 18 27 46 18 27 37T 12
of the country 13% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11% 11% 14% 15% 9% 12% 16% 12% 12% 16% 13% 10% 12% 17% 8%
Economic recession 67 38 15 14 36 31 9 16 26 16 60 8 42NO 10 12 46 16 16 30 22
11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 17% 7% 7% 13% 9% 7% 14% 13%
Mental and emotional 66 21 25B 20 31 35 2013 21 16 8 58 7 16 24M 21M 32 24 37ST 20 10
illness 11% % 15% 12% 10% 12% 17% 13% 8% 7% 11% 10% 6% 16% 12% 9% 13% 17% 9% 6%
Government
assistance pays more 51 21 18 12 31 21 7 11 16 17GHI 43 7 7 29MO 12M 38 10 18 25T 8
than working % 8% 11% 7% 10% % 6% % 8% 15% 8% 10% 3% 19% % 11% 6% 8% 12% 5%
Not having in-demand 45 20 15 10 25 20 6 5 17 18GH 38 7 18 16 11 33 10 7 18R 20R
job skills 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 15% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 9% 6% 3% 8% 12%
Computerization,
automation, 43 18 9 17 25 18 10 7 20 7 41 2 23N 1 16N 32Q 6 13 14 16
robotics, etc. % 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% % 3% % 1% 10% 9% 3% 6% 7% 10%
Not having childcare 24 13 5 6 8 16 6 8 6 4 24L - 12 3 8 10 12 13 8 4
and/or elder care 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 2%
Discrimination (age,
gender, race, 21 14cC 2 5 10 9 8 4 6 4 21 14N 8N 14 6 7 7 7
ethnicity) % % 1% 3% % 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% % % 4% % 3% 4%
Undocumented 21 3 5 12B 13 8 1 8 9 3 19 2 2 12M 6M 11 8 11 8 2
immigrants 3% 1% 3% 7% % 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Criminal record 19 [ 9 4 3 16E 91J 71 2 1 17 2 7 4 5 9P 12T 7T -
% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% % 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% % 3%
Employer commitment
to diversity, 7 - 5B 2 2 5 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 2 - 4 1 5 2 -
inclusion, equity 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Legal immigrants 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - -
taking jobs * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q61. Among the following issues and trends,

Ranked #1

Total Answering

COVID-19

Jobs being moved out
of the country

Economic recession

Mental and emotional
illness

Government
assistance pays more
than working

Not having in-demand
job skills

Computerization,
automation,
robotics, etc.

Not having childcare
and/or elder care

Discrimination (age,
gender, race,
ethnicity)

Undocumented
immigrants

Criminal record
Employer commitment
to diversity,
inclusion, equity

Legal immigrants
taking jobs

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Income

$50K-

Total <$25K $100K
600 269 203
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

158 66 53
26% 25% 26%
76 37 23
13% 14% 11%
67 28 20
11% 10% 10%
66 36 20
11% 13% 10%
51 20 21
% 8% 11%
45 7 24B
7% 3% 12%
43 19 16
% 7% 8%

24 10 8
4% 4% 4%
21 11 8
% 4% 4%

21 13 4
3% 5% 2%
19 15D 4
% % 2%

7 5 1
1% 2% *

1 - 1

* 1%

Ql:

2020

Direction

Q3: Worry About
Oregon's Future
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Or >
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q61. Among the following issues and trends, which two are the most significant causes of unemployment and underemployment? Select and rank your top two.

Ranked #2
Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——-=-—==-—--—- Age Ethnicity ----------"=---—- Own/Rent  ———=————-——-——————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——mm e e Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Economic recession 78 37 20 20 45 33 8 25G 30 15 69 8 45NO 15 17 48 24 20 27 31R
13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 11% 7% 16% 14% 13% 13% 11% 18% 10% 10% 14% 14% 9% 12% 19%
Not having in-demand 74 43D 17 14 38 34 10 15 31 18 63 10 41N 13 17 52 18 17 19 37RS
job skills 12% 16% 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% 10% 15% 15% 12% 14% 17% 8% 10% 15% 10% 8% 9% 23%
COVID-19 62 30 15 17 30 31 19HT 11 16 16 56 4 32 13 12 30 20 24 27 11
10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 16% 7% 8% 14% 11% 6% 13% 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 12% 7%
Jobs being moved out 59 23 20 15 32 26 4 11 30GH 14G 52 6 21 20 16 37 16 23 24 12
of the country 10% % 12% 9% 11% 9% 3% 7% 14% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 7%
Not having childcare 58 24 17 17 22 37 8 19 21 11 51 7 35N 7 16 36 18 15 15 29RS
and/or elder care 10% % 10% 10% % 12% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 14% % 9% 10% 10% 7% 7% 18%
Computerization,
automation, 54 31 12 12 26 29 8 18 20 9 47 7 29 9 16 30 17 21 24 9
robotics, etc. 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10% 11% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Mental and emotional 51 26 16 9 24 26 20HI 8 11 12 45 16 12 18 25 19 19 23 9
illness % 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 17% 5% 5% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 6%
Government
assistance pays more 51 10 18B 22B 21 30 10 17 16 8 47 4 8 27MO 16M 32 12 26T 18 6
than working 8% 4% 11% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 5% 3% 17% 9% 9% 7% 12% 8% 4%
Criminal record 35 11 9 14 20 15 8 11 11 4 32 3 7 12M 13M 18 14 16 14 5
% % 6% % % % 6% % % 4% % 5% 3% % % % % % 7% 3%
Undocumented 31 11 10 10 17 12 10 7 11 4 23 8K 5 13M 10M 14 10 12 15 5
immigrants 5% % 6% % 6% % 9% 4% % 3% % 11% 2% % 6% % % % 7% 3%
Discrimination (age,
gender, race, 30 9 9 12 12 18 101 10 6 3 25 5 9 2 14MN 20 7 17T 8 5
ethnicity) 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% % % 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 2% % 6% 4% % 4% 3%
Legal immigrants 10 4 4 2 6 4 2 2 4 2 9 1 1 MO 1 6 1 6 2 2
taking jobs 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 5% % 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Employer commitment
to diversity, 6 3 1 2 4 2 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 3 2 5 1 2 2
inclusion, equity 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q61. Among the following issues and trends, which two are the most significant causes of unemployment and underemployment? Select and rank your top two.

Ranked #2
Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Economic recession 78 34 25 18 41 36 64 14 38 39
13% 13% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14%
Not having in-demand 74 25 22 24BC 40 33 52 22G 33 40
job skills 12% % 11% 20% 15% 10% 11% 19% 10% 15%
COVID-19 62 29 26 8 34 28 46 16 29 32
10% 11% 13% 6% 13% 8% 10% 14% 9% 12%
Jobs being moved out 59 30 19 9 19 40 53H 5 31 26
of the country 10% 11% % 7% 7% 12% 11% 4% 10% 10%
Not having childcare 58 23 20 15 32 26 48 9 31 25
and/or elder care 10% % 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Computerization,
automation, 54 29 15 11 27 28 50H 4 30 25
robotics, etc. 9% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 10% 3% 9% 9%
Mental and emotional 51 19 23 9 21 30 44 7 32 19
illness % 7% 11% 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 7%
Government
assistance pays more 51 19 19 13 6 45E 43 6 27 22
than working 8% 7% 10% 10% 2% 13% 9% 5% 9% 8%
Criminal record 35 16 11 8 15 20 22 12G 18 15
% 6% 5% 7% 6% % 5% 11% 6% 6%
Undocumented 31 17 10 3 8 23E 29 2 21 10
immigrants % 6% 5% 3% 3% % 6% 2% 7% 4%
Discrimination (age,
gender, race, 30 20D 7 3 15 15 15 13G 17 12
ethnicity) 5% 8% 4% 2% 6% 4% % 11% 5% 4%
Legal immigrants 10 7 1 2 4 6 3 5 5
taking jobs 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Employer commitment
to diversity, 6 1 5 - 6E 6 - 4 2
inclusion, equity 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q61. Among the following issues and trends, which two are the most significant causes of unemployment and underemployment? Select and rank your top two.

Ranked #1 - #2

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————————-——-———----
Tri mette Of Fe- - oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
COVID-19 220 107 56 57 102 116 48 56 74 42 189 28 112NO 44 53 115 78P 76 69 75RS
37% 41% 33% 34% 34% 39% 40% 36% 36% 36% 36% 39% 45% 29% 32% 33% 44% 35% 32% 46%
Economic recession 145 75 35 34 81 64 16 41G 56G 31G 129 16 87NO 24 29 95 40 36 56R 53R
24% 29% 21% 20% 27% 22% 14% 26% 27% 27% 25% 22% 35% 16% 18% 27% 23% 16% 26% 32%
Jobs being moved out 135 55 39 41 75 59 17 34 60G 25 117 18 52 37 43 83 34 50 61T 25
of the country 22% 21% 23% 25% 25% 20% 14% 21% 29% 21% 22% 25% 21% 25% 26% 23% 19% 23% 28% 15%
Not having in-demand 119 63D 32 24 63 54 15 20 48GH 35GH 101 17 59 29 28 850 28 24 37 57RS
job skills 20% 24% 19% 14% 21% 18% 13% 13% 23% 31% 19% 24% 24% 19% 17% 24% 16% 11% 17% 35%
Mental and emotional 117 47 41 29 55 61 41HIJ 30 27 20 103 14 32 37M 39M 57 42P 56T 42T 19
illness 20% 18% 24% 17% 19% 21% 34% 19% 13% 17% 20% 19% 13% 24% 23% 16% 24% 26% 19% 12%
Government
assistance pays more 102 31 37B 34B 51 50 16 28 32 25 90 11 15 56MO 28M 70 23 44T 43T 15
than working 17% 12% 22% 20% 17% 17% 14% 18% 15% 22% 17% 15% 6% 37% 17% 20% 13% 20% 20% 9%
Computerization,
automation, 98 48 21 28 51 47 17 25 40 15 88 9 52N 10 32N 62 23 34 39 25
robotics, etc. 16% 18% 13% 17% 17% 16% 15% 16% 19% 13% 17% 13% 21% 7% 19% 18% 13% 16% 18% 15%
Not having childcare 82 37 21 24 29 53E 14 27 26 15 75 7 47N 9 24N 47 30 27 22 338
and/or elder care 14% 14% 13% 14% 10% 18% 12% 17% 13% 13% 14% 9% 19% 6% 14% 13% 17% 13% 10% 20%
Criminal record 54 17 18 19 23 31 16IJ 19 13 6 49 5 14 16 18 21 23P 28T 22T 5
% % 11% 11% 8% 11% 14% 12% 6% 5% 9% 7% % 11% 11% % 13% 13% 10% 3%
Undocumented 52 14 16 23B 30 20 11 14 20 6 42 10 6 25M 15M 25 18 23T 22T 7
immigrants % % 9% 14% 10% % 10% 9% 10% 6% 8% 14% 3% 16% % % 10% 11% 10% 4%
Discrimination (age,
gender, race, 51 23 11 17 22 27 181J 14 12 7 46 5 22N 2 22N 34 13 25 16 11
ethnicity) % % % 10% % % 15% % % 6% 9% 8% % 2% 13% % % 11% 7% %
Employer commitment
to diversity, 13 3 6 4 5 7 3 5 3 2 10 2 2 5 2 9 1 6 4 2
inclusion, equity 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Legal immigrants 12 [ 4 2 8 4 4 2 4 2 10 1 1 8MO 1 6 1 7 2 2
taking Jjobs 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 6% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q61. Among the following issues and trends, which two are the most significant causes of unemployment and underemployment? Select and rank your top two.

Ranked #1 - #2

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
COVID-19 220 95 78 44 111F 109 164 53G 114 101
37% 35% 39% 36% 43% 32% 34% 46% 36% 37%
Economic recession 145 62 45 35 70 75 119 26 68 75
24% 23% 22% 29% 27% 22% 25% 23% 21% 28%
Jobs being moved out 135 67 42 25 55 80 118H 16 71 63
of the country 22% 25% 21% 21% 21% 24% 25% 14% 23% 23%
Not having in-demand 119 32 46B 38B 56 63 93 26 52 651
job skills 20% 12% 23% 31% 22% 18% 19% 23% 16% 24%
Mental and emotional 117 55 43 19 44 74 97 20 773 41
illness 20% 21% 21% 15% 17% 22% 20% 18% 24% 15%
Government
assistance pays more 102 39 41 21 12 90E 85 15 55 45
than working 17% 15% 20% 17% 4% 27% 18% 3% 17% 17%
Computerization,
automation, 98 48 31 19 51 47 86H 9 49 48
robotics, etc. 16% 18% 15% 16% 20% 14% 18% 8% 15% 18%
Not having childcare 82 34 28 20 47F 35 67 14 47 32
and/or elder care 14% 13% 14% 17% 18% 10% 14% 12% 15% 12%
Criminal record 54 31 15 8 27 27 32 21G 29 23
% 11% % 7% 10% % % 19% 9% %
Undocumented 52 30 14 7 12 40E 46 6 28 24
immigrants % 11% % 5% % 12% 10% 5% 9% %
Discrimination (age,
gender, race, 51 32D 15 5 31F 20 34 16G 31 18
ethnicity) % 12% % 4% 12% 6% % 14% 10% %
Employer commitment
to diversity, 13 6 6 1 1 12E 9 2 6 5
inclusion, equity 2% 2% 3% 1% * % 2% 1% 2% 2%
Legal immigrants 12 7 3 2 6 6 8 3 5 7
taking jobs 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q62. Are there any thoughts you would like to share with us about homelessness in your community?

No Answer

Total Answering

They need more help:
provide space/
housing, resources

General: big/complex
problem, getting
worse, needs fixing

Substance abuse
related: need
treatment

Housing: lack of,
needs to be priority
one

State too amenable:
teach them to work,
take care of
themselves

Mental illness-
related: need mental
more/better health
services

Not okay with
criminal aspect:
drugs, enforce the
law

Local government not
doing anything/
enough, needs to
work on it

Emotional: Sad, Hate
seeing it, ignored

Not a problem in my
community

Not a crime: housing
is a right, treat
them with respect/
compassion

Public health issue;
sanitation, safety

Increase funding:
taxes, wealth tax,
redirect from other
programs, efficient
spending
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q62. Are there any thoughts you would like to share with us about homelessness in your community?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ————=——————————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Wage gap: lack of 15 11 2 2 7 8 1 5 7 2 15 - 8 1 [ 9 5 3 6 7
living wages 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%
Can't fix it:
homeless don't want
help, they need to 15 9 3 3 5 9 1 6 4 3 13 2 [ 4 4 11 3 2 9R 3
want it 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% % 3%
Jobs: training, 14 6 2 6 7 8 1 81 3 3 12 2 6 1 7 7 7 3 10T 1
losses, provide 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 1% 7% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 2% % 1%
Better Healthcare:
get those on street 8 6 1 1 2 6 3 4 - 8 0 4 1 3 5 2 1 1 5
better access to 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
Federal problem: 7 4 1 2 4 3 1 1 4 1 7 - 6 - 1 5 2 1 3 3
need fed solution 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Mirror programs that
have worked before/ 4 3 2 - 2 2 - 1 3 - 4 1 3 - 1 2 2 - 1 4R
other places 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% * 3%
No/None/No Comment 69 22 28B 19 34 33 211 18 17 13 56 12 21 18 18 25 29P 37T 26T 6
16% 11% 23% 16% 16% 16% 23% 16% 12% 14% 15% 23% 12% 17% 14% 10% 22% 23% 16% 5%
Other 20 8 4 7 12 8 3 3 5 9H 17 2 7 7 4 11 8 4 12 4
5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 10% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% % 3%
Don't know 3 2 - 2 1 2 1 - - 31 3 - - 2 2 3 - 2 2 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q62. Are there any thoughts you would like to share with

No Answer

Total Answering

They need more help:
provide space/
housing, resources

General: big/complex
problem, getting
worse, needs fixing

Substance abuse
related: need
treatment

Housing: lack of,
needs to be priority
one

State too amenable:
teach them to work,
take care of
themselves

Mental illness-
related: need mental
more/better health
services

Not okay with
criminal aspect:
drugs, enforce the
law

Local government not
doing anything/
enough, needs to
work on it

Emotional: Sad, Hate
seeing it, ignored

Not a problem in my
community

Not a crime: housing
is a right, treat
them with respect/
compassion

Public health issue;
sanitation, safety

Increase funding:
taxes, wealth tax,
redirect from other
programs, efficient
spending

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

163 65 54 40 74 90 128 36 71 88
437 204 149 82 188 249 351 78 245 186
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

89 43 28 17 44 44 67 21 54 34
20%  21%  19%  21% 24% 18%  19% 27%  22% 183
55 23 25 7 27 28 52H 2 403 14
125 11% 173 8% 14% 11%  15% 3% 17% 8%
42 19 9 12c 14 28 35 6 22 19
10% 9% 65 15% s 11%  10% 8% % 10%
39 20 10 9 22 17 33 3 26 13
9% 10% 65 11% 11% 7% 9% a3 11% 7%
39 11 16 12B 7 328 34 4 19 19
9% s 10%  15% 3% 13%  10% 5% 8% 10%
37 14 8 15BC 14 23 29 8 21 14
8% 7% 5%  18% 7% 9% 8% 113 9% 7%
33 10 13 9 9 23 29 4 13 201
7% 5% 9% 11% 5% 9% 8% 5% % 113
29 9 13 7 8 21 24 5 11 17
% 4% 9% 9% 43 8% 7% 6% % %

24 10 7 7 6 18 19 4 11 13
% 5% 4% 9% 3% 7% 5% 6% % %
24 13 6 5 9 15 17 5 7 161
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 9%
21 10 8 3 11 10 17 4 15 6
% 5% 6% 4% 6% % % 5% 6% %
20 3 11B 6B 8 12 15 5 5 151
5% 13 8% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8%
17 5 5 6B 13F 4 14 2 11 5
% 2% 43 8% % 2% % 3% % 3%

us about homelessness in your community?
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
(continued)
Q62. Are there any thoughts you would like to share with us about homelessness in your community?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
———————————————————————————————————————————— -- Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Wage gap: lack of 15 6 5 5 10 5 11 2 10 5
living wages 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Can't fix it:
homeless don't want
help, they need to 15 [ 6 2 3 11 14 1 11 4
want it 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% % 1% % 2%
Jobs: training, 14 7 6 2 7 7 11 3 8 6
losses, provide 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Better Healthcare:
get those on street 8 3 1 4 5 4 6 2 7 1
better access to 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Federal problem: 7 3 3 2 3 4 7 - 5 3
need fed solution 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Mirror programs that
have worked before/ 4 - 2 2B 3 1 3 1 2 3
other places 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 2%
No/None/No Comment 69 43CD 18 8 31 37 43 23G 32 33
16% 21% 12% 9% 17% 15% 12% 29% 13% 17%
Other 20 8 11 2 7 13 16 4 11 10
5% 4% 7% 2% 4% % 5% 5% % 5%
Don't know 3 2 2 - 2 2 3 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q63. Age
Area
——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest —----------- Age Ethnicity ----------------—- Own/Rent  ———=——--—————————-
Tri mette Of Fe-  —————-——m—mmmmm oo —mmm oo Ind/ --——-------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+
Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)
18 - 29 119 53 29 36 40 78E 119HIJ - - - 92 27K 39 20 42MN 28 58P 83ST 31T 5
20% 20% 17% 22% 14% 26% 100% 17% 38% 16% 13% 25% 8% 33% 38% 14% 3%
30 - 44 158 49 50B 59B 82 73 - 158GIJ - - 136 21 55 43 52M 69 64P 74T 60T 24
26% 19% 30% 35% 28% 25% 100% 26% 29% 22% 28% 31% 19% 36% 34% 27% 15%
45 - 64 208 116CD 47 46 97 110 - - 208GHJ - 188 19 98 53 54 1530 46 48 73R 87RS
35% 44% 28% 27% 33% 37% 100% 36% 26% 39% 35% 32% 43% 26% 22% 34% 53%
65+ 115 45 42 28 18F 36 - - - 115GH 109L 5 580 370 19 1040 10 13 54R 48R
19% 17% 25% 16% 26% 12% 100%I 21% 7% 23% 24% 12% 29% 5% 6% 25% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q63. Age
Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All
Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
18 - 29 119 72CD 37D 10 63F 56 82 33G 797 36
20% 27% 18% 8% 24% 16% 17% 29% 25% 13%
30 - 44 158 82D 55D 20 64 93 127 30 98J 57
26% 31% 27% 16% 25% 28% 27% 26% 31% 21%
45 - 64 208 82 54 71BC 77 132E 180H 26 105 99
35% 30% 27% 58% 29% 39% 38% 23% 33% 36%
65+ 115 33 58BD 21 57 58 90 25 33 821
19% 12% 28% 18% 22% 17% 19% 22% 11% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q64. I describe my gender as:

Total Answering

Male

Female
Non-binary non-
conforming

Trans

Other

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Total County

Willa- Rest -—----

Tri mette Of

Valley State Male

2020

Fe-
male 18-29 30-44 45-64

600 264 168 168 298 297
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
298 130 84 84 298F -
50% 49% 50% 50% 100%

297 129 84 84 - 297E
49% 49% 50% 50% 100%
6 6 - - 1 -

1% 2% *
1 1 - - 1 -
* * *

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

KL, MNO,

119 158
100% 100%
(G) (H)
40 82G
34% 52%
78HIJ 73J
66% 46%
1 3
1% 2%
1 -
1%
PQ, RST

208
100%
(1)

97G
47%

1100
53%

2
1

e

115
100%
(J)

78GH
68%1I

36
31

o°

1
1

o°

52

4

100%
(K)

26

3

50%

25
4

9

9
3
1

o°

o°

72
100%
(L)

32
45%

37
52%

3K
4%

1K
1%

Party
Ind/
Rep Other
152 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
89M 88
58% 53%
63 77
42% 46%
- 2
1%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
354 178
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
193 81
55% 46%
159 95
45% 53%
2 2
* 1%

Educatio
H.S. Some
Or < Coll

218 218
100% 100%

(R) (S)
81 118R
37% 54%

1378T 98
63% 45%

- 3
2%

- 1

*

n

Coll
Grad+

164
100%
(T)

100R
61%

62
38%

N
e
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q64. I describe my gender as:

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Male 298 116 105 76B 122 176 244 53 138 1561
50% 43% 52% 62% 47% 52% 51% 46% 44% 57%

Female 297 152D 95 47 136 161 230 61 176J 114
49% 56% 47% 38% 52% 48% 48% 54% 56% 42%

Non-binary non- 6 3 3 - 4 2 6 - 2 4
conforming 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Trans 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 -

* * * * *
Other - - - - - - - - - -

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q65. Area (From County)

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Tri-county 264 264CD - - 130 129 53H 49 116HJ 45 231 29 142NO 43 70N 179Q 57 65 86 113RS
44% 100% 44% 43% 45% 31% 56% 39% 44% 41% 57% 28% 42% 51% 32% 30% 39% 69%
Willamette Valley 168 - 168BD - 84 84 29 50 47 421 145 23 63 53 41 92 57 70T 70T 28
28% 100% 28% 28% 25% 32% 22% 37% 28% 32% 25% 35% 25% 26% 32% 32% 32% 17%
Rest of state 168 - - 168BC 84 84 36 59IJ 46 28 148 20 46 56M 56M 82 63P 82T 62T 24
28% 100% 28% 28% 31% 37% 22% 24% 28% 27% 18% 37% 34% 23% 36% 38% 29% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q65. Area (From County)

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Tri-county 264 91 87 85BC 122 142 219 44 139 123
44% 34% 43% 69% 47% 42% 46% 38% 44% 45%

Willamette Valley 168 77D 66D 22 72 96 128 37 84 80
28% 29% 33% 18% 28% 28% 27% 33% 27% 29%

Rest of state 168 102Cb 50D 16 68 100 132 33 92 71
28% 38% 25% 13% 26% 30% 27% 29% 29% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q66. What is your party registration?

Area
___________________ Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——————————— Age Ethnicity --------------——- Own/Rent  ——-———-—-——-—-—-—-------
Tri mette Of = Fe-  —m——mmmmm— i I Ind/ ----—-——---- H.S. Some Coll

Fe- .
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Democrat 251 142CD 63 46 115 132 39 55 98GH 58GH 228L 21 251NO - - 157 75 65 90R 96RS
42% 54% 38% 27% 39% 44% 33% 35% 47% 51% 44% 30% 100% 44% 42% 30% 41% 58%
Republican 152 43 53B 56B 89F 63 20 43G 53 37G 134 15 - 152M0 - 1050 33 57T 67T 28
25% 16% 32% 33% 30% 21% 17% 27% 25% 32% 25% 22% 100% 30% 19% 26% 31% 17%
Independent Party of 70 23 18 29B 38 31 200 233 20 7 59 11 - - 70MN 27 29P 34T 23 13
Oregon 12% 9% 10% 18% 13% 10% 17% 15% 9% 6% 11% 15% 42% 8% 16% 16% 11% 8%
Some other party 13 5 4 4 7 6 3 5 3 2 9 3 - - 13MN 8 3 4 3 6
% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 8% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Non-affiliated 84 42 20 23 43 41 19 24 31 10 69 15 - - 84MN 50 27 35 27 22
14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 9% 13% 21% 50% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Not registered to 30 10 10 11 6 24EF 18HIJ 7 4 1 24 6 - - - 6 11Pp 238T 7T -
vote 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 8% 15% 4% 2% 1% 5% 8% 2% 6% 11% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST

155



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q66. What is your party registration?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
Democrat 251 98 87 63B 155F 95 194 56 116 1291
42% 37% 43% 52% 59% 28% 41% 49% 37% 47%

Republican 152 6l 58 30 25 127E 134H 17 75 77
25% 23% 28% 25% 10% 37% 28% 15% 24% 28%

Independent Party of 70 46CD 15 9 29 41 57 12 487 20
Oregon 12% 17% 7% 8% 11% 12% 12% 11% 15% 7%

Some other party 13 8 2 3 5 8 12 1 8 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Non-affiliated 84 35 35 14 29 55 64 17 48 35
14% 13% 17% 11% 11% 16% 13% 15% 15% 13%

Not registered to 30 21D 7 3 18 12 17 10G 213 8
vote % % 4% 2% 7% 4% % % 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q67. Do you own or rent your home?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Own 354 179CD 92 82 193F 159 28 69G 153GH 104GH 320L 30 1570 1050 85 3540 - 91 129R 133RS
59% 68% 55% 49% 65% 54% 23% 44% 74% 91%I 61% 42% 63% 69% 51% 100% 42% 59% 81%

Rent 178 57 57B 63B 81 95 58IJ 64IJ 46J 10 147 31K 75 33 59N - 178P 86T 68T 24
30% 22% 34% 38% 27% 32% 49% 40% 22% 8% 28% 43% 30% 22% 35% 100% 39% 31% 15%

Other arrangement 68 28 18 22 24 43E 33HIJ 251IJ 9 1 57 11 19 13 23M - - 41ST 21T 7
11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 15% 28% 16% 4% 1% 11% 15% 7% 9% 14% 19% 10% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q67. Do you own or rent your home?

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
Oown 354 99 140B 110BC 144 210 290 62 150 2011
59% 37% 69% 90% 55% 62% 61% 55% 47% 73%

Rent 178 121CDh 47D 9 86 92 137 38 118J 58
30% 45% 23% 8% 33% 27% 29% 33% 37% 21%

Other arrangement 68 50CD 16D 2 32 37 52 13 48J 15
11% 19% % 2% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q68. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ————————-——————-—-—-
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m— oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Less than high 27 4 9B 14B 8 19E 121Jg 111J 4 - 22 5 [ 9 9 7 13P 278T - -

school 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 7% 10% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 2% 8% 12%

High school diploma/ 191 61 61B 68B 73 118E 71HIJ 63IJ 4437 13 166 24 59 48 64M 84 72P  191ST - -

GED 32% 23% 36% 41% 25% 40% 60% 40% 21% 11% 32% 34% 23% 32% 38% 24% 41% 88%

2-yr degree/ 218 86 70 62 118 98 31 60 73 54G 181 34K 90 670 53 129 68 - 218RT -

some college/trade 36% 33% 41% 37% 39% 33% 26% 38% 35% 47% 35% 47% 36% 44% 32% 37% 38% 100%

4-yr degree/ 84 58CD 13 14 58F 26 4 17G 46GH 18G 79L 4 41 16 27 68Q 12 - - 84RS

college degree 14% 22% 8% 8% 19% 9% 3% 11% 22% 15% 15% 6% 16% 11% 16% 19% 7% 51%

Graduate degree/ 80 55CD 15 10 41 37 1 7 41GH 31GH 75L 5 55NO 12 13 660 12 - - 80RS

professional school 13% 21% 9% 6% 14% 12% 1% 4% 20% 27% 14% 6% 22% % 8% 19% 7% 49%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q68. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Ql: Q3: Worry About Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)

Less than high 27 21CD 6 - 10 17 20 5 17 7
school 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3%

High school diploma/ 191 125CD 57D 8 89 101 142 45 1247 61
GED 32% 46% 28% 7% 34% 30% 30% 40% 39% 22%

2-yr degree/ 218 95 77 44 77 141E 178 38 110 107
some college/trade 36% 35% 38% 36% 29% 42% 37% 34% 35% 39%
4-yr degree/ 84 17 31B 36BC 42 42 70 15 36 491
college degree 14% 0% 15% 29% 16% 12% 15% 13% 11% 18%
Graduate degree/ 80 12 31B 34BC 42 38 70 10 29 51T
professional school 13% % 15% 28% 16% 11% 15% 9% 9% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q069. What was your total household income in 2019?
Area
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest --—-—-———=———- Age
Tri mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64
No Answer 6 2 3 1 2 4 - 1 1
Total Answering 594 262 165 167 296 293 119 157 207
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Less than $25,000 131 38 31 62BC 49 81E 40IJ 4413 32
22% 14% 19% 37% 17% 28% 34% 28% 15%
$25,000 - $49,999 138 53 46 39 67 70 323 39 50
23% 20% 28% 24% 23% 24% 27% 25% 24%
$50,000 - $74,999 127 46 42 38 62 63 22 411 29
21% 18% 26% 23% 21% 22% 19% 26% 14%
$75,000 - $99,999 76 40D 24D 12 43 32 14 14 25
13% 15% 15% 7% 14% 11% 12% 9% 12%
$100,000 - $149,999 81 50D 20 11 51F 30 7 12 46GH
14% 19% 12% 6% 17% 10% 6% 8% 22%
$150,000 or more 41 35CD 2 5 25 17 3 8 25GH
7% 13% 1% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 12%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
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14%

71
14%
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100%
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18
26%
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N

o°
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SN ww oy [e)INe)
o°

o°
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100%

(M)

40
16%

58
23%

49
20%

37
15%

36
14%

27N

Party
Ind/
Rep Other
3 -
149 167
100% 100%
(N) (0)
26 46M
17% 27%
35 43
24% 26%
41 32
27% 19%
17 20
11% 12%
26 16
18% 10%
4 10
3% 6%

11%

Own/Rent
Own Rent
5 1
349 177
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
33 66P
9% 37%
66 54P
19% 31%
84 32
24% 18%
560Q 15
16% 8%
75Q 4
21% 3%
36Q 5
10% 3%

Education
H.S. Some Coll
Or < Coll Gradt
- 2 4
218 216 161l
100% 100% 100%
(R) (S) (T)
78ST 42T 11
36% 19% 7%
67T 53T 18
31% 25% 11%
44 57T 26
20% 27% 16%
20 20 36RS
9% 9% 23%
7 37R 36R
3% 17% 23%
1 7 34RS
1% 3% 21%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6,

Q069. What was your total household income in 2019?

No Answer

Total Answering

Less than

$25,000

$50,000 -

$75,000 -

$25,000

$49,999

$74,999

$99,999

$100,000 - $149,999

$150,000 or more

Income

2020

Direction

03:

Worry About
Oregon's Future

$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/

6
594 269
100

% 100%
(B)
131 131CD
22% 49%
138 138CD
23% 51%
127 -
21%
76 -
13%
81 -
14%
41 -
7%

columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ

(all pairs)

Total <$25K $100K Or >

203
100%
(C)

127BD

76BD
38%

122
100%
(D)

Dir

Q5:

Worry About
Prsnl Financial

Situation ---

Very/ Not Too/

Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

259
100%
(E)

65
25%

53
20%

47
18%

42
16%

36
14%

1

112
100%
(H)

33G
29%

20
18%

24
21%

11
10%

16
1

oe

4
9
8

o°

3
313
100%

(1)

93J
30%

80
26%

64
20%

38
12%

29

wo o
o°

o°

21%

23%

38
14%

511
19%

331
12%



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020

Q70. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

——————————————————— Gender Party Education
Willa- Rest ——--—------ Age Ethnicity ----------------- Own/Rent  ——————————————-—--
Tri mette Of Fe-  ——-——m—m oo oo Ind/ ----------- H.S. Some Coll
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Other Dem Rep Other Own Rent Or < Coll Grad+

Total Answering 600 264 168 168 298 297 119 158 208 115 524 72 251 152 167 354 178 218 218 164
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
African 5 2 - 3 4 1 31 2 - - - 5K - 1 3M 1 3 4 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% * 3% 1% 7% 1% 2% * 2% 2% *
Asian or Pacific 16 9 5 1 7 9 6J 3 6 - - 16K 4 5 5 11 3 4 8 3
Islander 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 22% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Black or African 4 2 2 - 2 2 3 1 1 - - 4K 2 - 1 1 2 3 1 -
American 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * % 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 28 11 9 8 9 19 13HIJ 6 8 1 - 28K 14 4 9 8 17P 14T 12T 3
5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 11% 4% 4% 1% 40% 6% 3% 5% 2% 10% 6% 5% 2%
Middle Eastern or
North African - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Native American or 23 6 6 11B 9 12 7 111 3 3 - 23K 5 [ 10M 7 12P 11 9 3
American Indian 4% 2% 4% % 3% % 6% % 1% 2% 32% 2% 4% 6% 2% % % 4% 2%
Slavic 3 3 - - 3 - 1 - 1 1 3 - 2 1 - 2 - - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
White or Caucasian 550 240 152 158 272 274 100 144 195G 111G 524L 26 234 141 150 331 159 199 194 157s
92% 91% 90% 94% 91% 92% 84% 91% 94% 96% 100% 37% 93% 92% 90% 94% 90% 91% 89% 96%
Other 6 3 2 1 4 2 0 1 3 2 - 6K - 3M 3M 5 0 - 5R 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 1%
Refused 4 4 - - 3 1 - 1 2 1 - - 1 3 - 3 - - 3 1
1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQ, RST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM/OVBC Panel - October 2020 Survey: October 1-6, 2020
Q70. With which of the following races and ethnicities do you identify?

Ql: Q3: Worry About (Q5: Worry About
Income Direction Oregon's Future Prsnl Financial
—————————————————————————————————————————————— Situation ---
$50K- $100K Right Wrong Very/ Not Too/ Very/ Not Too/
Total <$25K $100K Or > Dir Track Smwht Not At All Smwht Not At All

Total Answering 600 269 203 122 261 339 479 113 316 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J)
African 5 2 3 - 2 3 3 1 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Asian or Pacific 16 [ 6 4 3 13 13 3 9 6
Islander 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2
Black or African 4 1 2 1 4 1 3 1 3 2
American 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 28 18 8 3 17 12 22 6 20 9
5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3
Middle Eastern or
North African - - - - - - - - - -
Native American or 23 15D 6 1 7 16 20 3 16 7
American Indian 4% % 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2
Slavic 3 - 2 1 2 1 3 - 2 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
White or Caucasian 550 247 185 113 238 312 438 105 280 2601
92% 92% 91% 93% 91% 92% 91% 93% 89% 95%
Other 6 0 2 4B 1 5 6 - 4 2
1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Refused 4 2 1 1 1 3 4 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% % * 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GH, IJ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



